




AUCTION AT THE GALLERY • October 2016
Friday, October 21st at 6:30 pm

Friday features include fine art including bronze sculptures by Dumaige (French, 1830-1888), J. Willis Goode (British 1845-1870) and Rouchard (1906-
1984). A large grouping of  color lithographs and fine oil paintings. Firearms including a very fine Holland and Holland “Royal Hammerless” 375 
Express double rifle c1905. A Remington Model 700, 7mm bolt action rifle and a Belgian made J.C. Higgins Model 50 bolt action .270 win cal rifle 
with Weatherby scope. Fine examples of  Asian pottery and porcelain bowls. Pablo Picasso Madoura pottery medallions, Norton Pottery, centerpiece 
bowl and two G.E. Ohr (Amer 1857-1918) items, a pottery cup and glazed dish. One Lucie Rie (British 1902-1955) iridescent black ceramic bowl. A 
Sevres museum quality porcelain urn, 30” H. Boehm and Cybis birds, floral figurines and sculptures. Furniture items including mid-century modern 
bar stools, lucite chair, formica top dining table and a triangular form mirror. An antique Rockola juke box with records and pinball machines. A 
collection of  wall clocks including a Dutch Zaanse, a Continental wall clock with Eagle finial and classical figural decorations and a V Depose French 
style mantle clock. Lighting items including a contemporary pink art glass table lamp with gilt orchid motif  and a Carl Thieme, Potschappel porcelain 
banquet lamp. Handmade wool rugs including Hamadan, Caucasian Heriz and Chinese. Fine jewelry including a 14kt yellow gold and 10kt tanzanite 
bracelet, an Arabic .999 gold necklace weighing approximately 26.5 grams, a pair of  14kt white gold and 1.5ct diamond earrings and an 18kt yellow 
gold, 4.0 kt sapphire and diamond bracelet. Glass and crystal items including Baccarat, Waterford, Lalique and Steuben. Also a large collection of  
Mary Gregory antique glass. 

Saturday, October 22nd at 11:00 am
Saturday features special antique furniture, accessories, silverware, porcelains and much more from a prominent Grosse Pointe Farms Lakeshore 
Drive estate. Furniture highlights include: a pair of  French 19th c. marble top commodes, a 64” long marble top French console table, very fine inlaid 
parlor table with bronze ormolu, a rare pair of  Renaissance Revival parlor chairs circa 1860 (from the Estate of   Edward P. Frohlich, of  Grosse Pointe 
Farms), Chippendale style mahogany dining set, two French 19th.c tall case clocks, carved walnut table with caryatid supports, a George III style Carl-
ton desk, to name a few. Sterling flatware sets are very special this month: two sets of  “Francis I” by Reed and Barton, Gorham “Strasbourg”, Alvin 
“Chapel Bells”, Towle  “Old Master”, and Lunt “Modern Victorian”.  Crystal lots include a Pairpoint puffy table lamp, LaLique, Tiffany, Steuben, 
Loetz and Dale Chihuly. Ceramic  selections are highlighted by Royal Crown Derby teaware, Professor Patterino sculptures and dinner sets by Spode, 
Wedgwood and  Adams Calyx. From a Bloomfield Hills collector are two 14 kt. Gold evening bags studded with diamonds and rubies. A selection of  
jewelry and oriental carpets add to the treasure trove offered on Saturday.

Sunday, October 23rd at Noon
The more than 250 fine arts offerings in the session include pieces from the estate of  Ruth Foster of  Ann Arbor, MI highlighted by two Dale Nichols 
oil paintings.  Selections from other fine arts consignments include works by:  Emile Albert Gruppe, Louis Aston Knight, August Hagborg, Abraham 
Van Stry the Elder, Van Os, Hughes Claude Pissarro, Nasser Ovissi, Rudolf  Ritter Von Reichl, Marshall Maynard Fredericks, Victor-Constantin Delai-
gue, Adrian Gaudez, Emile Louis Picault, Tom Wesselmann, Benny Andrews, Peter Max, Leroy Neiman and a large oil painting by Montague Dawson 
titled, “The Lofty Clipper - ‘Lightning’” as well as an after Abraham Bloemaert old master oil painting and Russian icons. More features include a nice 
collection of  Stickley and Limberts period furniture as well as other Arts and Crafts furniture, 50 Oriental rugs from antique to modern as well as fine 
jewelry and crystal chandeliers including Schonbek and Waterford.

CATALOGS AVAILABLE at the 
gallery, $25, $30 postpaid. Annual 
domestic subscriptions $110, 
international subscriptions $190.

NOTE: A buyer’s premium of  22% 
will be added to each lot sold, and is 
subject to 6% Michigan sales tax.

Fine Arts Auctioneers & Estate  
Appraisers Since 1927
Opposite the Renaissance Center, one block 
east of  the Tunnel to Windsor approached by 
I-75 and US 10.
409 East Jefferson 
Detroit, Michigan 48226 
(313) 963-6255 
(313) 963-8199 Fax 
www.dumoart.com

FREE VALET PARKING ALL SALE DATES. 

Exhibition Hours - Extended Preview:
Friday, October 14th ................................................................................................ 9:30 am to 5:30 pm
Saturday, October 15th ............................................................................................ 9:30 am to 5:30 pm
Tuesday, October 18th ............................................................................................ 9:30 am to 5:30 pm
Wednesday, October 19th ......................................................................9:30 am to 8:00 pm
Thursday, October 20th .......................................................................................... 9:30 am to 5:30 pm
Friday, October 21st ................................................................................................ 9:30 am to 4:00 pm

FREE PARKING WEDNESDAY EVENING EXHIBITION.



The following Conditions of  Sale are DuMouchelles’ and the Consignor’s agreement with the Buyer 
relative to the property listed in the auction catalog.

The Conditions of  Sale, the glossary, and all other contents of  the catalog are subject to amendment by 
DuMouchelles by the posting of  notices or by oral announcements made during the sale.  All prop-
erty is offered by DuMouchelles as agent for the Consignor unless the catalog indicates otherwise.

By participating in any sale the Consignor, Bidder and Buyer agree to be bound by these terms and 
conditions.

1.	 Before the Sale.  Prospective bidders or their agents should inspect the property before bidding to 
determine its condition, size and whether or not it has been repaired or restored.  Buyers are respon-
sible for satisfying themselves concerning the condition of  the property and the matters referred to 
in the catalog entry. Condition reports, photos and video or digital images are provided as a courtesy 
and should not be used as a substitute for viewing the items in person.  All statements made in the 
catalog or in the condition report or made orally or in writing elsewhere are statements of  opinion 
and are not to be relied on as statements of  fact.  Except as set forth in paragraph 18,  DuMouchelles 
and the Consignor assume no risk, liability or responsibility for the authenticity of  the authorship of  
any property identified in this catalog.  All property is sold “as is” and neither  DuMouchelles nor the 
Consignor make any warranties or representations of  any kind or nature with respect to the property, 
and no statement in the catalog or made at the sale, or in the bill of  sale or invoice or elsewhere shall 
be deemed an assumption of  liability or warranty or representation as to the description, genuine-
ness, attribution, provenance or condition of  the property.   DuMouchelles and the Consignor make 
no representations as to whether buyer acquires any reproduction rights in the property.

2.	 Bidding Registration.  Bidders attending the auction are required to sign a registration form either 
in person, fax or online and  provide proof  of  identification.  DuMouchelles may require the pro-
duction of  bank or other financial references. Registered bidders agree to be fully liable for all bids, 
including the liability to timely pay in full for any lot that is the subject of  a successful bid submitted 
by the bidder in accordance with the Conditions of  Sale.

3.	 Buyer’s Premium.  A premium of  22% of  the successful bid price will be added to all lots and is 
payable by the buyer as part of  the total purchase price on lots in sale.  A premium of  25% will be 
added to the bid price on all lots sold via an online bidding service.

4.	 Withdrawal.  DuMouchelles reserves the right to withdraw any property before sale and shall have 
no liability for such withdrawal.

5.	 Bid Per Lot.  Unless otherwise announced by the auctioneer, all bids are per lot as numbered in the 
catalog.

6.	 Video or digital images.  At some auctions a video or digital screen may be used.  DuMouchelles 
is not liable for any errors in the operation or quality of  the image presented.

7.	 Reserves.  Unless the sale is advertised and announced as a sale without reserves, each lot is offered 
subject to reserve.   DuMouchelles may implement such reserves by bidding through its representa-
tives on behalf  of  the Consignor.

8.	 Bidding.  DuMouchelles reserves the right to reject a bid from any bidder.  The auctioneer has the 
right to split any bidding increment and to advance the bidding in any manner as the auctioneer may 
decide. The highest bidder acknowledged by the auctioneer shall be the buyer.  In the event of  any 
dispute between bidders, the auctioneer shall have sole and final discretion either to determine the 
successful bidder or to re-offer and resell the article in dispute.  If  any dispute arises after the sale, the 
sale record of  DuMouchelles shall be conclusive in all respects.

9.	 Absentee bids.  As a convenience to bidders who cannot attend a sale in person, DuMouchelles 
will, if  so instructed, execute written  bids on their behalf, without additional cost.  Absentee bidders 
should complete the Absentee Bid Form provided in the catalog or online and submit the written 
bid in advance of   the auction.  If  DuMouchelles receives written bids on a particular lot for identical 
amounts, and at the auction these are the highest bids on the lot, it will be sold to the person whose 
written bid was received and accepted first.   DuMouchelles is not responsible for errors or failure to 
execute the written bid or for errors or omissions in connection with the written bid. Lots are bought 
for absentee bidders at the lowest possible price (which may be below the written bid price) subject 
to other bids or reserves.

10.	 Phone bids / Online bids.  If  a bidder makes arrangements with DuMouchelles prior to com-
mencement of  the sale, DuMouchelles will use reasonable efforts to contact them to enable them to 
participate in the bidding by telephone.  DuMouchelles is not responsible for failure to contact bidder 
or for error and omissions in connection with telephone bidding.  DuMouchelles will use reasonable 
efforts to carry out online bids, however DuMouchelles is not responsible for equipment failure, in-
ability to access the Internet or software malfunctions related to the execution of  online bids.

11.	 Auctioneer’s Discretion.  If  the auctioneer determines that any opening bid is not commensurate 
with the value of  the article offered, he may reject the same and withdraw the article from the sale.  
If  having accepted an opening bid, the auctioneer decides that any advance thereafter is not of  suf-
ficient amount, he may reject the advance.

12.	 Successful Bid.  On the fall of  the auctioneer’s hammer, title to the offered lot will pass from Con-
signor to the highest bidder acknowledged by the auctioneer, subject to all the Conditions of  Sale 
set forth herein, and such bidder (a) assumes full risk and responsibility therefore (b) if  requested 
will sign a confirmation of  purchase and (c) will pay the purchase price in full or such part as Du-
Mouchelles may require for all lots purchased.

13.	 Payment.  The buyers are expected to make payment for purchases immediately after the auction 
for the entire amount due (including hammer price, buyer’s premium and applicable taxes and other 
charges including handling charges and storage costs).  Payment in U.S. Dollars can be made by 
check, cash, wire transfer, or Visa, MasterCard, and Discover credit, charge or debit card, subject 
to certain limitations.   PayPal may be used for purchases made via LiveAuctioneers.com   Interna-
tional payments can be made by wire transfer or if  purchase is made via LiveAuctioneers.com, then 
PayPal should be used.   The buyer grants DuMouchelles a security interest in the property and Du-

Mouchelles may retain as collateral security for the buyer’s obligations to DuMouchelles, any property 
or monies held or received by DuMouchelles for the account of  the buyer.  Payment will not be 
deemed to have been made in full until DuMouchelles has collected funds represented by checks, or, 
in the case of  bank or cashier’s checks, until DuMouchelles has confirmed their authenticity. Buyer 
agrees that a 6% per month late charge will be imposed on the total purchase price if  payment is not 
made in accordance with all of  the conditions set forth herein and agrees to pay any returned check 
charges that may be incurred.

14.	 Tax.  Unless exempted by law from the payment thereof, the buyer will be required to pay Michigan 
state retail sales taxes at a rate of  6%, or any taxes that are applicable at this date, including any 
federal luxury or other tax.  Unless exemption from such taxes is established to the satisfaction of  
DuMouchelles, any buyer claiming an exemption will be required to pay the tax to DuMouchelles 
and seek a refund from the state.  Deliveries outside the State of  Michigan may be subject to the 
compensating use tax of  another state and, where a duty of  collection is imposed upon them by law, 
DuMouchelles will require payment of  such taxes.

15.	 Removal of  Property.  The buyer at buyer’s expense must remove all property from DuMouchelles 
not later that 10 business days following the sale.    Removal of  purchases during the auction is en-
couraged.  Purchases not so removed will be subject to the following charges to cover handling and 
storage costs:  After 10 business days following the sale, a handling charge of  1% of  the purchase 
price will be payable by the buyer per month until the items are removed, with a minimum of  5% for 
any property not so removed within 60 days after the sale. Buyer agrees that any property which is 
paid for but left at DuMouchelles’ premises for any reason in excess of  sixty (60) calendar days after 
the sale may be sold by DuMouchelles at public auction with the balance of  any funds recovered in 
excess of  the storage charges and auction charges, being remitted to the buyer.

16.	 Non-Payment.  If  the buyer does not make full payment for the purchases within the time required, 
DuMouchelles is authorized in their absolute and sole discretion to exercise one or more of  the fol-
lowing remedies, in addition to other remedies available to DuMouchelles and the Consignor by law:  
DuMouchelles is authorized to: (a) hold the buyer liable for the total purchase price; (b) cancel the 
sale, retaining as liquidated damages all payments made by the buyer; (c) resell the property at public 
auction or private sale with terms that DuMouchelles deems appropriate; (d) to resell the property 
at public auction without reserve and the buyer shall be liable for any deficiency, cost,  handling 
charges and the expenses of  both sales and the commissions on both sales; (e) to offset the full 
purchase price against any amount owed by DuMouchelles to the buyer; (f) to not allow any bids at 
any upcoming auctions by or on behalf  of  the buyer; and (h) to take other actions as DuMouchelles 
find necessary and appropriate. The buyer grants DuMouchelles a security interest in any property in 
DuMouchelles’ possession which is  owned by such buyer and DuMouchelles is authorized to hold 
such property as collateral security for such buyer’s obligations. Buyer shall be liable to DuMouchelles 
for all other charges incurred as a result of   buyer’s non-payment, including attorney fees, expenses 
and incidental damages.  As between DuMouchelles and Consignor, if  the successful bidder does 
not pay for the property, collection procedures shall be the responsibility of  the Consignor and not 
DuMouchelles.

17.	 Packing and Shipping.  Shipping arrangements are the buyer’s responsibility and expense.   If  
needed, a list of  shippers is available from DuMouchelles.  Buyer agrees that packing and handling of  
purchased lots by DuMouchelles employees are undertaken solely as a courtesy for the convenience 
of  the buyers, and DuMouchelles is not responsible for damage or breakage which may occur during 
packing and handling and shipping by DuMouchelles or of  other carriers or packers of  purchased 
lots, whether or not recommended by DuMouchelles.   Packing and handling of  purchased lots is at 
the entire risk of  the buyer.  In the case of  fragile items, DuMouchelles in their sole discretion may 
decline to package the items.

18.	 Limited Right of  Rescission.  If  within twenty-one days of  the sale of  any lot, the buyer gives 
notice in writing to DuMouchelles alleging that the identification of  authorship (as defined in the 
catalog Glossary and set forth in the heading in quotation marks in the auction catalog) of  such 
lot as set forth in the catalog description of  such lot (as amended by any written notices or verbal 
announcements during the sale) is not substantially correct based on a fair reading of  the catalog, 
and (b) if  within fourteen days of  such notice the buyer returns the lot to DuMouchelles in the 
same condition as when sold, and (c) establishes the written allegations to DuMouchelles’ satisfac-
tion (including by providing one or more written opinions by recognized experts in the field, as 
DuMouchelles may reasonably require), then the sale will be rescinded with only the purchase price 
and buyer’s premium refunded.  No reimbursement shall be made for any shipping costs incurred.  
If, prior to receiving such notice from the original buyer alleging such defect, DuMouchelles has paid 
the Consignor monies owed to him in connection with this sale, DuMouchelles agrees to refund 
only the buyer’s premium and applicable sales taxes paid. Consignor agrees to refund any payments 
made to Consignor for such property.  In the event the Consignor refuses to refund the payments, 
DuMouchelles may disclose the identity of  the Consignor and assign to buyer DuMouchelles’ rights 
against the Consignor with respect to the lot the sale of  which is sought to be rescinded.  Upon such 
disclosure and assignment, any liability of  DuMouchelles as Consignor’s agent with respect to the 
said lot shall automatically terminate.

19.	 Limitation of  Liability.  If, for any reason a purchased lot cannot delivered in the same condition 
as at the time of  sale, or should any purchased lot be stolen, mis-delivered or lost prior to delivery, 
DuMouchelles shall not be liable for any amount in excess of  that paid by the buyer.

20.	 Governing Law and Jurisdiction.  The Conditions of  Sale, as well as the buyer’s, Consignor’s 
and DuMouchelles’ respective rights and obligations shall be governed, construed and enforced in 
accordance with the laws of  the State of  Michigan.  All persons participating in any auction sale, 
whether as bidder or consignor, whether present in person or by agent, or by absentee bid, order bid, 
telephone, internet or other means, consent to the exclusive jurisdiction of  the state courts located in 
Wayne County, Michigan, and if  applicable, of  the federal court located in Detroit, Wayne County, 
Michigan.

21.	 Severability.  If  any part of  the Conditions of  Sale is found by any court to be invalid, illegal or 
unenforceable, that part shall be discounted and the rest of  the conditions shall continue to be valid 
to the fullest extent of  the law.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

NOTE:  Condition reports, photos and video or digital images are provided as a courtesy and should not be used as a substitute for viewing 
the items in person.  All items are sold “as is” in accordance with the Conditions of  Sale. 



ABSENTEE BID FORM

LOT NO. NAME OF ITEM BID IS PER LOT
22% BUYER’S PREMIUM WILL BE ADDED

Deposit

Please print clearly

CUSTOMER#	 NAME

STREET

CITY	 STATE	 ZIP

TELEPHONE	 EMAIL

I desire to place the following bids to be executed as low as other competitive bids permit and not exceeding the amount herein named. Bids 
are so much per lot as indicated below, and are made subject to the Conditions of  Sale printed in the catalog of  this sale. Please note, a buyer’s 
premium of  22% will be added to each lot sold, and is subject to 6% Michigan sales tax, with the exception of  purchase for resale with a copy 
of  your current sales tax license on file with DuMouchelles, or purchases which will be shipped outside of  Michigan. We strongly recommend 
that all bids be mailed as far in advance of  the sale as possible. We will be glad to cooperate if  you find it necessary to telephone in bids but 
caution that any errors resulting from misinterpretation of  lot numbers, amounts or instructions are the bidder’s responsibility.

CATALOG SUBSCRIPTIONS
Over 1400 items are offered monthly.  
For advanced information, subscribe to 
the DuMouchelle Catalog. A one year do-
mestic subscription is available for only 
$110 postpaid, or $190 international. Call 
(313) 963-6255 or fill out the order form. 
Enclose check payable to DuMouchelle 
Art Galleries and mail to 409 East  
Jefferson Avenue,  Detroit, Michigan 48226.  
We also accept Visa, MasterCard, or Dis-
cover Cards.

CATALOG SUBSCRIPTION ORDER FORM $110 Domestic • $190 International

NAME

ADDRESS

CITY 	 STATE	 ZIP

COUNTRY	 PHONE	 FAX

q Check Enclosed Payable To DuMouchelle Art Galleries  q Visa  q MasterCard  q Discover

CARD NUMBER	 EXPIRATION DATE	

SIGNATURE

We accept check, Wire Transfer, Visa, MasterCard. and Discover Cards. 
PLEASE NOTE ALL SALES ARE FINAL.

SIGNATURE

Dealers/Wholesalers please sign below: The above purchases will not be consumed 
by the purchaser but will be resold in the regular course of  business by the purchaser per 
_____________________ State Tax License# ______________________________.
I/We certify that all items are purchased for use as indicated above and agree to reimburse 
DuMouchelle Art Galleries the sales tax in the event this claim is disallowed by the Mich-
igan Department of  Treasury. Exemption of  sales tax will not be waived unless signed.

DEALER / WHOLESALER SIGNATURE

Telephone bid participation service: In the event you would like to bid with the audi-
ence for one or more lot(s) and do not want to register a firm, written, silent bid, the gallery 
will provide the service of  telephoning you at a specified phone number that you may 
actively participate in the bidding. Again, this can be pre-arranged in writing (as mentioned 
above), by telephone (313) 963-6255, or by fax (313) 963-8199, prior to the auction ses-
sions.

Shipment of  merchandise must be arranged by the buyer within two weeks 
of  the sale. All shipping is at the buyer’s expense. Return this bidding form to:  
DuMouchelle Art Galleries 409 East Jefferson Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226



GLOSSARY

APPRAISAL COMPANY

Wednesday Consignment Days
Consignments Accepted Wednesday 11am - 3pm

- No Appointment Necessary -

We will be pleased to accept works of  art, antiques, jewelry,  
oriental rugs, fine art glass, sculptures, porcelain, or collections 

that you choose to consign in person.

Fine Arts Auctioneers & Estate Appraisers Since 1927
FOR INFORMATION CALL 313.963.6255

www.DUMOART.com

2016 AUCTION SCHEDULE

November 18, 19, 20

December 16, 17, 18

1. MONTAGUE DAWSON, 
Oil on canvas, “The Constitution,” 24” x 36”  
In our opinion a work by the artist. This 
applies only to a caption in quotation marks.
 
2. Attributed to MONTAGUE DAWSON* 
In our competent opinion, a work of  the 
period of  the artist which may be in whole or 
part the work of  the artist.

3. School of  MONTAGUE DAWSON* 
In our competent opinion, a work by a pupil or 
follower of  the artist.

4. Manner of  MONTAGUE DAWSON* 
In our competent opinion, a work in the style 
of  the artist, possibly of  a later period.

5. After MONTAGUE DAWSON*
In our competent opinion, a copy of  the work 
of  the artist.

6. signed
Has a signature which in our competent 
opinion is the signature of  the artist.

7. bears the signature 
Has a signature which in our competent 
opinion might be the signature of  the artist.

8. dated
Is so dated and in our competent opinion was 
executed at about that date. 

9. bears date
Is so dated and in our competent opinion may 
have been executed about that date. 

*While the use of  this term is based upon careful study and represents the opinion of  experts, DuMouchelle accepts consignments of  property 
for sale at public auction as agents for the seller. DuMouchelles’ and the Seller assume no risk, liability or responsibility for the authenticity of  
authorship of  any lot in this catalog described by this term. 

For pictures, drawings, prints, miniatures and sculptures. 
Please note that all statements in this catalogue as to authorship are made subject to the provisions of  the CONDITIONS OF SALE.  

The following terms apply to the works completed after 1880.
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0001
SIGNED OIL ON BOARD, H 19”, W 26”, FLORAL STILL LIFE: 
$2,000/3,000 

0002
TROY BERKE (AMER. 20TH C), SIGNED OIL ON CANVAS, H 24”, W 
36”, ENGLISH FOX HUNT SCENE: $800/1,500 

0003
ERIC NIELSEN, SIGNED OIL ON CANVAS, H 24”, W 36”, SAILING 
VESSELS ON OPEN SEAS: $800/1,500 

0004
ENGLISH OIL ON CANVAS, 19TH C., H 24”, W 20”, COURTING 
COUPLE: $600/800 

0005
ROBERT OWEN, OIL ON CANVAS, H 39”, W 30”, “DING LING 
BROS.”: $500/1,000 

Friday Auction



For more information go to:  	 Friday Page 2	  www.DUMOART.com

0006
PELHUSES, SIGNED OIL ON CANVAS, H 18”, W 
22”, HORSE RACE: $400/600 

0007
SEMAR CHANG, OIL PAINTING, H 25”, W 35”, 
EUROPEAN STREET SCENE: $400/600 

0008
KLAUS VOORMAN DRAWING H 8”, L 5.75” 
“JOHNS HAIR STYLING LESSON AT THE KAI-
SER-KELLER”: $300/600 

0009
DUMAIGE (FRENCH, 1830-1888), 
SIGNED, BRONZE SCULPTURE, H 
27”, W 8”, D 8”, “AVANT LE COM-
BAT”: $2,000/4,000 

0010
DUMAIGE SIGNED BRONZE 
SCULPTURE, H 26”, W 8”, “APRES 
LE COMBAT”: $2,000/4,000 

0011
J. WILLIS GOODE (BRITISH 1845-1879), SIGNED 
BRONZE SCULPTURE, H 12”, W 13”, JOCKEY 
AND GROOM: $1,500/3,000 

0012
BARYE SIGNED BRONZE SCULPTURE, H 15”, W 
19”, D 9”, HORSE RACE: $1,000/2,000 

0013
SIGNED BRONZE SCULPTURE, H 20”, W 13”, D 
5”, MOUNTED CRUSADER: $1,000/1,500 
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0014
ROCHARD (1906-1984), SIGNED 
BRONZE SCULPTURE, H 15”, W 
18”, HORSE: $800/1,200 

0015
AFTER FREDERIC REM-
INGTON, SIGNED, BRONZE 
SCULPTURE, H 22”, W 19”, 
“BRONCO BUSTER”: $500/800 

0016
CARVED SERPENTINE SCULP-
TURE WITH WOOD STAND, H 9” 
(W/O STAND), EAGLE: $800/1,200 

0019
EMPEROR CLOCK CO. MODEL 
300, GRANDFATHER CLOCK, 
C1970, H 83”, W 19”, D 12”: 
$300/500 

0020
TWO SECTION LEADED GLASS 
BARRISTER BOOKCASE, H 39”, 
L 33.5”, D 13.5”: $500/600 

0021
TWO DOOR GLASS AND OAK 
CHINA CABINET, H 57”, L 39”, D 
15”: $300/500 

0022
RMC ROCK-OLA JUKEBOX, 
C.1945, H 58”, W 31”, D 25”: 
$800/1,200 

0023
BALLY BOOMERANG, 25 CENT, 
PINBALL MACHINE, FOUR 
PLAYERS, H 70”, W 30 1/2”, D 
53”: $400/600 

0024
D. GOTTLIEB & CO, SPIDER-
MAN PINBALL MACHINE, H 
73”, W 28”, D 58”: $300/500 

0017
HAND CARVED OAK SIGN, H 9 1/2”, W 76”, “SAINT MATTHEW’S PARISH BUILDING”: $500/700 

0018
DAVID MICHAEL WALNUT VENEER DESK & CHAIR, 2 PIECES: 
$1,500/2,500 
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0026
14KT GOLD AND 10CT TANZANITE BRACE-
LET, L 7”: $3,500/7,000 

0027
18KT YELLOW GOLD LINK BRACELET, L 
8”: $3,500/4,500 

0028
18KT GOLD AND 4CT SAPPHIRE AND DIA-
MOND BRACELET, L 7”: $3,500/5,500 

0029
18KT YELLOW AND WHITE GOLD LINK 
BRACELET, L 7”: $3,000/4,000 

0030
ARABIC .999 GOLD NECKLACE, L 23 1/2”: 
$3,000/4,000 

0031
LADY’S TSABORITE GARNET AND DIA-
MOND RING, 14KT: $1,500/2,000 

0032
CARVED OPAL AND ONYX PENDANT, H 1 
1/8”: $600/800 

0033
LADY’S GEMSTONE BRACELET, L 7.5”: 
$400/600 

0034
TIFFANY & CO. BEADED, STERLING SIL-
VER NECKLACE AND HEART PENDANT, 
LATE 20TH C, L 18”: $200/400 

0035
LADY’S 14KT AND BLUE DIAMOND 
BRACELET, L 7.5”: $200/400 

0025
HOLLAND & HOLLAND, ‘THE ROYAL HAMMERLESS’, 375 EXPRESS, DOUBLE RIFLE, C1905, L 26” BBL, 19302: $60,000/80,000 

DETAIL
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0036
FREDERICK HART, ACRYLIC SCULPTURE, 
#231/300, 1986, H 17” “LIGHT WHISPERS”: 
$1,500/2,500 

0037
SEVRES, MUSEUM QUALITY, PORCE-
LAIN URN, SIGNED: “A. CALLOT”, H 30”: 
$2,000/4,000 

0038
BOEHM LIMITED EDITION, #140/250, POR-
CELAIN MUTE SWANS AND CENTERPIECE, 
1994, 3 PCS, H 10” & 15”, W 13”, D 9 1/4” & 
12”: $1,500/2,500 

0039
BOEHM LIMITED EDITION, PORCELAIN 
FIGURE, ‘GREATER KUDU”, #64/75, 1982, H 
22”: $1,500/2,500 

0040
BOEHM, LIMITED ISSUE, PORCELAIN FIG-
URINE, ‘RUSSIAN TUR’, #21, SIGNED, 1987,: 
$1,000/1,500 

0041
CYBIS, BISQUE PORCELAIN, SCULPTURE, 
#22, 1968, H 15”, W 22”, D 20”, “AMERICAN 
PHEASANT”: $1,000/2,000 

0042
CONNOISSEUR OF MALVERN, LIMITED 
EDITION, BISQUE PORCELAIN, CENTER-
PIECE, #26/100, SIGNED, H 15”, L 18”, “PINK 
AND FREE ORCHID”: $800/1,200 

0043
CONNOISSEUR OF MALVERN ENGLAND, 
LIMITED EDITION, PORCELAIN FIGURINE, 
#6/250, H 8 1/4”, “AFFECTION”: $100/150 

0044
ROYAL WORCESTER, BY DOROTHY 
DOUGHTY, LIMITED EDITION, BISQUE 
PORCELAIN, 1955, PAIR, H 11”, “MYRTLE 
WARBLERS”: $800/1,200 
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0045
ROYAL WORCESTER, DORIS LINDNER 
SIGNED, LIMITED EDITION BISQUE POR-
CELAIN FIGURINE, 1972, H 12”, “PRINCESS 
ANN ON DOUBLET”: $800/1,200 

0046
ROYAL WORCESTER, BY DOROTHY 
DOUGHTY, LIMITED EDITION, BISQUE 
PORCELAIN, SCULPTURES, 1952, PAIR, 
H 11”, YELLOW HEADED BLACKBIRDS: 
$800/1,200 

0047
ROYAL WORCESTER BY D. DOUGHTY, 
BISQUE PORCELAIN, FIGURINES, H 12”, 
‘YELLOWTHROATS WITH HYACINTHS”: 
$500/800 

0048
ROYAL WORCESTER, BY D. DOUGHTY, 
BISQUE PORCELAIN, FIGURINE, 1964, H 
14” “KINGFISHER AND AUTUMN BEECH”: 
$400/600 

0049
GUNTHER GRANGET, BY HUTSCHEN-
REUTHER LIMITED EDITION, PORCELAIN 
FIGURINE, PHEASANT & FAMILY, #19/250, 
H 14”, L 27”, ‘TAKE COVER’: $500/800 

0050
HUTSCHENREUTHER, GUNTHER GRAN-
GET SIGNED, BISQUE PORCELAIN, DUCK 
FIGURES, #217/350, 2 PCS., H 15”, “SAFE AT 
HOME”: $500/700 

0051
HEREND OPENWORK HAND PAINTED 
PORCELAIN, GALLERY TRAY, W 6 1/2”: 
$200/400 

0052
R. VAN RUYCKEVELT, PORCELAIN AND 
GILT BRONZE PLANT SCULPTURE, #A108, 
LATE 20TH C, H 7”, W 13”, “ARGENTEUIL”: 
$200/400 

0053
IMPERIAL PSL AUSTRIAN FINE BONE 
CHINA PLATES, 10 PCS., DIA 9”: $300/500 

0054
ROYAL CROWN DERBY, PORCELAIN PED-
ESTAL BOWL, H 3”, DIA 10”: $100/200 

0055
DAUM NANCY, CONTEMPORARY STYLE, 
CRYSTAL VASE, H 10 1/2”: $400/600 

0056
R. LALIQUE, VINTAGE ANTIQUE, OPAL-
ESCENT CRYSTAL VASE, SIGNED, H 9 1/2”: 
$400/600 
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0057
BACCARAT FRENCH CRYSTAL, CENTER-
PIECE BOWL, H 5”, W 10”: $300/500 

0058
WATERFORD, CUT CRYSTAL ICE PAIL 
AND UNDER PLATE, H 7 1/2”, DIA 8”: 
$300/500 

0059
WATERFORD, LIMITED EDITION, CUT 
CRYSTAL, VASE, #214/2500, H 13”, W 6”, 
“SWAN LAKE”: $150/250 

0060
STEUBEN GLASS GAZELLES, PAIR, H 6 1/2”, 
W 7”: $200/400 

0061
MARY GREGORY, ANTIQUE ENAMELED 
GLASS PITCHERS, LAMP, VASES, ETC, 
LATE 19TH/EARLY 20TH C., 10 PIECES, H 
3”-10”: $200/400 

0062
MARY GREGORY, ANTIQUE CHARTREUSE 
GLASS PITCHERS, VASES, AND TUM-
BLERS, 12 PIECES, H 3”-9 1/2”: $200/400 

0063
MARY GREGORY, ANTIQUE BLUE GLASS 
TABLEWARE, 15 PIECES, H 3 3/4”-9 1/2”: 
$200/400 

0064
MARY GREGORY, ANTIQUE CRANBERRY 
GLASS PITCHER, VASES, TUMBLERS, AND 
SALT AND PEPPERS, C19TH C, 16 PIECES, H 
3 1/2”-7”: $200/400 

0065
MARY GREGORY, ANTIQUE EMERALD 
GLASS PITCHERS, VASES, AND CRUET, 8 
PIECES, H 6”-10”: $100/200 

0066
MARY GREGORY, ANTIQUE CLEAR GLASS 
DECANTER, PITCHERS, AND TUMBLERS, 
11 PCS, H 3 1/2”-13”: $100/200 

0067
MARY GREGORY, ANTIQUE AMBER AND 
CLEAR GLASS PITCHERS, VASES, AND 
TUMBLERS, 14 PIECES, H 2”-12”: $150/250 

0068
MARY GREGORY, ANTIQUE CLEAR GLASS 
PITCHER, DECANTERS, AND TUMBLERS, 
C19TH C, 12 PCS, H 3”-13”: $150/250 

0069
MARY GREGORY AND BOHEMIAN, 
ANTIQUE GLASS BOXES, LATE 19TH C., 4 
PIECES, DIA 1 1/2”-4”: $150/250 

0070
MARY GREGORY ANTIQUE GLASS BAR-
BER’S BOTTLES, 3 PIECES, H 7 3/4”-8 1/2”: 
$100/200 

0071
MARY GREGORY, ANTIQUE COLOGNE 
BOTTLES, 3 PIECES, H 5”-6 1/4”: $75/150 

0072
FRITZ DREISBACH (AMERICAN, B.1941), 
STUDIO GLASS VASE, 1970, H 8”, DIA 5”: 
$150/250 
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0073
FRITZ DREISBACH (AMERICAN, B.1941), 
STUDIO GLASS SCULPTURE, H 6”, W 7”: 
$150/250 

0074
14KT YELLOW GOLD TOGGLE NECK-
LACE, L 17 1/2”: $2,500/3,500 

0075
14KT WHITE GOLD AND 1.5CT DIAMOND 
EARRINGS, PAIR, H 1”: $2,500/3,500 

0076
14KT YELLOW GOLD AND 1CT DIAMOND 
PENDANT NECKLACE, L 16 1/2”: $2,000/3,000 

0077
18KT WHITE GOLD AND DIAMOND COIL 
RING, SIZE 6 1/2: $1,500/2,500 

0078
14KT GOLD LOCKET BRACELET, L 8 1/2”: 
$1,500/3,000 

0079
14KT WHITE GOLD AND PEARL DANGLE 
EARRINGS, PAIR, H 1”: $1,500/2,000 

0080
18KT YELLOW GOLD EARRINGS, PAIR, H 
7/8”: $1,500/2,000 

0081
14KT WHITE GOLD AND DIAMOND TOG-
GLE BRACELET, L 7 1/2”: $1,000/1,500 

0082
14KT YELLOW GOLD AND 6.5CT AQUAMA-
RINE RING, SIZE 7: $700/1,200 

0083
14KT GOLD AND DIAMOND PINKY RING, 
SIZE 7: $800/1,200 

0084
14KT WHITE GOLD AND 9MM PEARL EAR-
RINGS, PAIR: $600/1,000 

0085
18KT WHITE GOLD AND 26CT AMETRINE 
PENDANT, H 1 1/4”: $500/800 
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0086
14KT WHITE GOLD AND DIA-
MOND BANGLE BRACELET, W 
2 1/2”: $300/500 

0087
JAPANESE PEARL NECKLACE, 
L 17”: $300/400 

0088
ARMAND DUMARESR, COLOR 
LITHOGRAPH, 1859, H 18”, W 
24”, “CUIRASSIERS”: $200/300 

0089
ARMAND DUMARESR, HAND 
COLORED LITHOGRAPH, 1860, 
H 19”, W 24”, “CHASSEURS 
D’AFRQUE”: $200/300 

0090
HAND COLORED LITHO-
GRAPH, PLATE 4, 20TH C, H 30”, 
W 31”, “BERTRAND”: $200/300 

0091
GEORGE WRIGHT, HAND COL-
ORED LITHOGRAPH, 1890, H 
13”, W 23”, “GETTING AWAY 
WITH THE BALL”: $200/300 

0092
STUART, HAND COLOR LITHO-
GRAPH, H 19”, W 6 1/2”, “FISH”: 
$200/300 

0093
J. HERRING’S, COLOR LITHO-
GRAPH, H 20”, W 30”, “THE 
MEET”: $250/500 

0094
G. LEHMAN, HAND COLORED 
LITHOGRAPHS, 1980, PAIR, H 
10”, W 9”, “COLUBER ABACU-
RUS”: $200/400 

0095
MCNICHELSON, HAND COL-
ORED LITHOGRAPH, H 11”, W 
15”, “OLD ENGLISH BREED”: 
$150/300 

0096
ISIDORE BONHEUR, HAND 
COLORED, LITHOGRAPH, 
PLATE XXX,, 19TH C, H 11”, W 
14”, “TAUREAU DE BREITEN 
BURG”: $150/250 

0097
PROF. C. LOW, HAND COL-
ORED LITHOGRAPHS, PUB. 
1841, 2 PCS., H 11”, W 14”, “THE 
SOUTH DOWN BREED”: $150/250
 

0098
JOHN GOULD AND RICH-
TER, HAND COLORED 
LITHOGRAPH, 1890, H 21”, 
W 13”, “ASTUR RADIATUS” 
HAWK: $150/250 

0099
TAMBERG, HAND COLORED 
LITHOGRAPH, ‘PL. 40’, H 19”, W 
12”, ‘IMPERIALE TULIPES-PER-
ROQUET NARCISSES BLANCS”: 
$150/300 

0100
TAMBERG, HAND COLORED 
LITHOGRAPH, PL. 31, H 19”, 
W 12”, “PIVOINES EN ARBRE 
FAUX EBENIER”: $150/300 

0101
J. D. SMITH, HAND COLORED 
LITHOGRAPH, OF PANSIES,: 
$150/250 
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0102
AFTER P.J. REDOUTE FLORAL 
LITHOGRAPHS, C1890, 2 PCS., H 
19”, W 13”: $150/300 

0103
LEON DANCHIN (FRENCH 1887-
1938), HAND COLORED, SIGNED 
ETCHING, H 23”, W 16”, “DUCK 
IN A TREE”: $150/300 

0104
AFTER J. NUGENT FITCH, 
HAND COLORED LITHO-
GRAPH, PLATE 148, H 12”, W 8 
1/2”: $150/250 

0105
J. VAN DAMME PINK FLO-
RAL LITHOGRAPH, H 10”, W 6 
1/2”, “LALIA AUTUMMALIA”: 
$150/250 

0106
YAN B. DYL (FR. 1887-1944), 
HAND - COLORED LITHO-
GRAPH, 1890, H 12”, W 7”, 
“LADY SINGING”: $150/250 

0107
YAN B. DYL (FR. 1887-1944), 
HAND COLORED LITHO-
GRAPH, 1890, H 12”, W 7”, 
“LADIES”: $150/250 

0108
YAN B. DYL (FR. 1887-1944), 
HAND COLORED LITHO-
GRAPH, 1890, H 12”, W 7”, 
“MASQUERADE”: $150/250 

0109
G.E. OHR (AMER. 1857 - 1918), 
POTTERY CUP, H 3”, W 4 1/2”, D 
3”: $500/600 

0110
G. E. OHR (1857 - 1918), SHELL 
FORM, UNGLAZED POTTERY 
DISH, H 2 1/4”, W 5”, L 4 3/4”: 
$400/600 

0111
LUCIE RIE (BRITISH1902 - 1995), 
IRIDESCENT BLACK CERAMIC 
BOWL, H 2 3/4”, DIA 7 1/8”: 
$400/500 

0112
BEATRICE WOOD BEATO (1893 
- 1998), GLAZED, ART POTTERY 
VASE H 4 3/4”,: $300/400 

0113
PABLO PICASSO, MADOURA 
POTTERY MEDALLION, #21/500, 
H 3 1/4”, W 2 1/2”: $500/700 

0114
PABLO PICASSO, MADOURA 
POTTERY MEDALLION, DIA 2”: 
$400/600 

0115
PABLO PICASSO, UNGLAZED 
MADOURA POTTERY MEDAL-
LION, DIA 2”: $400/600 

0116
NORTON POTTERY, VT., POT-
TERY, CENTERPIECE BOWL, H 
7”, DIA 8”: $350/500 
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0117
C. HEARS, ABSTRACT DESIGN 
POTTERY, 1997, H 5 3/4”, L 10”: 
$250/450 

0118
H. BULDDI, POTTERY CEN-
TERPIECE, H 6 1/2” DIA 7 1/2”: 
$250/450 

0119
IRENE MAC DONNELL, POT-
TERY CENTERPIECE, H 6”, DIA 
9 3/4”: $250/450 

0120
NORTON POTTERY STEAMER, 
H 7 1/2”, DIA 9 1/4”: $250/450 

0121
OVAL SHAPE, POTTERY OPEN 
BOWL, H 2 1/2”, L 17 1/2”: 
$250/350 

0122
KARL STELZER (AMERICAN), 
SALT-GLAZED POTTERY VASE, 
1973, H 15”, W 8”: $200/400 

0123
KARL STELZER (AMERICAN), 
SALT-GLAZED POTTERY VASE, 
1973, H 19”, DIA 6 1/2”: $200/400 

0124
RUTH COULAN, POTTERY 
SCULPTURE, 1998, H 10 1/2”: 
$200/400 

0125
JOHNSTON FISCHER, CERAM-
IC POTTERY MODERN VASE, H 
9 1/2”, L 12 1/2”: $200/400 

0126
EVANS POTTERY VASE, H 11 
1/2”, DIA 5 1/2”: $200/400 

0127
ROUND LOW POTTERY BOWL, 
H 3 1/4”, DIA 12 1/2”: $200/400 

0128
E & L P NORTON, BENNING-
TON STONEWARE JUG, H 12”: 
$150/250 

0129
EAST INDIA CO STONEWARE 
RUM CROCK, H 42”, DIA 12”: 
$300/500 

0130
R.P. JOY OF GROSSE POINTE, 
SHIP’S LOG OF THE RAINBOW 
II YACHT 1922-23: $100/200 

0131
AFTER R.P. JOY, PRINTED 
REPRODUCTION LINE DRAW-
ING OF A SAILING SHIP, H 9 
1/2”, W 12”, “THE NIAGARA”: 
$75/150 
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0132
HAND PAINTED WOOD CAROUSEL HORSE, 
H 55”, L 53”: $500/700 

0133
PHYSICIAN’S - DOCTOR’S OAK CABINET, 
H 61”, L 24”, D 12”: $250/600 

0134
WEIMAN COFFEE TABLE, MID 20TH CEN-
TURY, H 14”, W 56”, D 23”: $200/400 

0135
FORMICA TOP DINING TABLE, MID 20TH 
CENTURY, H 29”, W 47”: $150/400 

0136
TOMLINSON, EBONY SIDE TABLE, H 16”, W 
22”, D 22”: $100/200 

0137
CONTEMPORARY BLACK BAR STOOLS, 3, 
H 31”: $150/250 

0138
CALLIGARIS IRONY’, ITALIAN MID CEN-
TURY, LUCITE CHAIR: $100/200 

0139
CONTEMPORARY TRIANGULAR FORM 
WALL MIRROR, H 28.5”, W 60”: $25/50 

0140
COMPOSITION EAGLE MANTLE CLOCK, H 
23”: $600/900 

0141
CONTINENTAL OAK WALL CLOCK, H 46”, 
W 21”, D 8”: $400/600 
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0142
CONTINENTAL OAK WALL 
CLOCK, H 46”, W 21”, D 8”: 
$500/700 

0143
DUTCH ZAANSE WALL CLOCK, 
H 24”, L 10”: $500/600 

0144
DUTCH ZAANS OAK WALL 
CLOCK H 22”: $200/400 

0145
V DEPOSE, FRENCH STYLE 
MANTLE CLOCK, H 12.25”: 
$300/400 

0146
FRENCH STYLE MANTLE 
CLOCK, H 14”: $300/400 

0147
ANSONIA METAL MANTLE 
CLOCK, H 12”, L 14”, D 4.5”: 
$100/200 

0148
ANTIQUE CARVED WOOD 
BAROMETRE ANEROIDE 
THERMOMETRE H 26”, L 12”: 
$100/150 

0149
ITALIAN INLAID MUSIC BOX, 
MODERN, H 2.5”, L 7.75”, D 5”: 
$100/200 

0150
CONTEMPORARY, ART GLASS 
TABLE LAMP, H 18”: $500/800 

0151
CARL THIEME PORCELAIN 
BANQUET LAMP, POTSCHAP-
PEL, C. 1900, H 23” OVERALL: 
$100/250 

0152
ANTIQUE GILT BRONZE AND 
MARBLE CANDLE STICKS, 
LATE 19TH C, PAIR, H 8”: 
$200/300 

0153
PATINATED METAL FIGURAL 
LAMP, C.1920, H 7”, W 17”: 
$200/300 

0154
VICTORIAN, MINIATURE RUBY 
AND PAINTED MILK GLASS 
OIL LAMPS, 5 PIECES, H 8 1/2”-
9”: $100/200 
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0155
FRENCH STYLE PAINTED 
GLASS BOUDOIR LAMP, C.1930, 
H 12 1/2”: $100/200 

0156
VICTORIAN PATINATED 
METAL, MODIFIED 7 LIGHT 
CANDLE LAMP, H 31”, W 13”: 
$100/200 

0157
PATINATED METAL FIGURAL 
LAMPS, PAIR, H 26”: $75/125 

0158
INDIAN HERATI HAND WOVEN 
WOOL CARPET W 8’ L 12’8’’: 
$700/1,000 

0159
CAUCASIAN HERIZ HAND 
WOVEN WOOL RUG, W 8’ 5”, L 
11’ 8”: $800/1,200 

0160
ORIENTAL DESIGN WOOL 
RUG, W 6’, L 9’: $500/800 

0161
HAMADAN HAND WOVEN RUG 
H 9’ 1’’ W 4’ 6’’: $500/700 

0162
PAKISTANI BOKHARA WOOL 
RUG, W 4’ 2”, L 6’ 0”: $400/600 

0163
CHINESE, HAND WOVEN WOOL 
RUG, H 6’ 1’’, W 4’: $400/600 

0164
AFGHAN KAZAK RUG, 4’ 10” X 
3’ 5”: $400/600 

0165
SINO FINE PERSIAN PRAYER 
RUG, W 4’ 0”, L 6’ 0”: $400/600 

0166
KILIM PERSIAN WOOL RUG, 5’ 
0” X 3’ 6”: $200/400 

0167
AFGHAN KAZAK RUNNER, W 2’ 
1”, L 8’ 5”: $300/500 

0168
ROYAL BOKHARA, PAKISTANI, 
HAND WOVEN, WOOL RUG, H 
6’ 5’’, W 4’: $150/250 

0169
IRANIAN HAMADAN HAND 
WOVEN WOOL RUG W 3’4’’ L 
6’2’’.: $150/250 
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0170
IRANIAN HAMADAN HAND 
WOVEN WOOL RUG W 3’4’’ L 
4’9’’: $150/250 

0171
IRANIAN MEGHAN HAND 
WOVEN WOOL RUG W 4’3’’ L 
6’3’’: $125/225 

0172
TURKISH KILIM WOOL RUG W 
2’10’’ L 6’.: $150/250 

0173
COYOTE RUG, W 48”, L 61”: 
$150/300 

0174
FOUR PANEL LEADED AND 
STAINED GLASS WINDOW 
LANDSCAPE, H 19.75”, L 61.5”: 
$150/250 

0175
LEADED AND STAINED GLASS 
WINDOW, H 52 7/8”, L 20 1/4”: 
$150/300 

0176
REMINGTON MODEL 700, 7MM 
REM MAG. CAL., BOLT ACTION 
RIFLE, #36569, AND SCOPE, 
C1989, L 24” BBL: $250/450 

0177
J. C. HIGGINS, BELGIAN MADE, 
MODEL 50, BOLT ACTION 
RIFLE, .270 WIN CAL, #17899, 
AND SCOPE, C1955, L 22” BBL: 
$200/400 

0178
ITHACA MODEL 37 ‘FEATHER-
WEIGHT’, #371315918, 12 GAUGE 
PUMP ACTION SHOTGUN, 1973, 
L 26” BBL: $150/300 

0179
J. STEVENS ARMS CO. MODEL 
94, SINGLE SHOT, 16 GAUGE 
SHOTGUN, NO VISIBLE SERIAL 
NUMBER, C 1929, L 30” BBL: 
$75/150 

0180
SPANISH ASTRA MODEL 300 
TYPE 1, 7.65MM CAL., SEMI-
AUTOMATIC PISTOL, #605885, 
C1945, L 2 3/4” BBL: $200/300 

0181
GREAT WESTERN ARMS. 357 
‘ATOMIC’ .357 CAL. REVOLV-
ER, #13151, C1958, L 5 1/2” BBL: 
$150/300 

0182
COLLINS & CO. HARTFORD, 
CONN.. “LEGITIMUS”, BONE 
HANDLE BOLO KNIFE, #128, 
C1943, L 22” BLADE: $150/250 

0183
GILBERT & SULLIVAN MIKA-
DO, POSTER PRINT, H 34 1/2”, W 
20 1/2”,: $100/150 

0184
JENNIFER HOLLACK, POSTER 
PRINT, H 34”, W 34”, CAFÉ IN 
PARISIAN: $100/150 

0185
BARBARA EDDLESTON, COLOR 
PRINT, H 24”, W 20”, ‘E. GRAN-
DIS’: $100/150 

0186
HENRY WO YUE KEE, POSTER 
PRINT, H 17”, W 34” FISH WITH 
FLOWERS: $50/100 

0187
SANDERS, SIGNED OIL ON 
CANVAS, H 24”, W 36”, SAILING 
SHIP: $300/500 

0188
NANCY JOLLY (AMER B.1945), 
OIL ON CANVAS, H 13”, W 17”, 
“POLO PLAYER”: $300/500 

0189
J. PATEL, OIL ON BOARD, H 11”, 
W 15”, “THE STUDY”: $300/500 
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0190
S. LEE (CHINESE B1944), OIL ON 
BOARD, H 12”, W 16”, “THE LIV-
ING ROOM”: $300/500 

0191
S. LEE (CHINESE B.1944), OIL 
ON BOARD, H 11”, W 15”, “THE 
SITTING ROOM”: $200/400 

0192
MOFFARD?, SIGNED OIL ON 
CANVAS, H 24”, W 20”, TWO 
DOGS: $200/400 

0193
HERBERT ISENBERG (BAVARIA 
1927), SIGNED OIL ON CANVAS, 
C1950, H 24”, W 36”, ENGLISH 
HUNTING SCENE: $200/400 

0194
JEANNE DOWN, WATERCOL-
OR, H 28”, W 33”, “NEAT KIDS”: 
$200/400 

0195
CHINESE, WATERCOLOR, H 
24”, W 14”, “CHERRY BLOS-
SOMS”: $150/300 

0196
T. HOLAHAN, WATERCOLOR, 
H 17”, W 14”, “KINGFISHER”: 
$200/400 

0197
MARK PERRIN WATERCOLOR, 
1977, H 20”, L 26”, WHIMSICAL 
HORSEMEN: $150/300 

0198
CHINESE WATERCOLOR ON 
SILK, H 31”, W 14”, LAND-
SCAPE: $150/250 

0199
FRANK MEISLER (ISRAEL 20TH 
C), LIMITED EDITION, BRONZE 
SCULPTURE, #111/1600, H 6”, W 
5”,: $200/300 

0200
PUGH, BRONZE SCULPTURE, 
#1/50, H 6”: $150/250 

0201
W.E. CORNELIUS, BRONZE 
SCULPTURE, #2/15, 1975, H 6”, 
“A STEP IN THE RIGHT DIREC-
TION”: $200/300 

0202
CROSS TOWNSEND, LAPIS 
FOUNTAIN PEN GIFT SET, 6 
PCS.,: $200/400 

0203
K. STEPHANO, OIL ON CANVAS, 
LANDSCAPE WITH RIVER, MID 
20TH C, H 20”, W 24”: $800/1,200 

0204
KOREAN MULTI-COLOR SILK 
WALL HANGING, C1940, W 
6’4”, L 8’4”, DRAGON AND BIRD 
DESIGNS: $250/500 

0205
JAPANESE WOVEN SILK, 
GEISHA DOLL, C1970, H 16” 
(DOLL),: $150/400 

0206
DEWEES COCHRAN DOLL, 
C.1935, H 15”: $150/250 
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0207
ANTIQUE CHINA HEAD DOLLS, 
2 PIECES, H 22”-26”: $100/200 

0208
MAJOLICA POTTERY COM-
POTE OF RABBITS, H 6”, W 12”: 
$100/200 

0209
ASIAN POTTERY GLAZED 
BOWL, H 5”, DIA 15”: $400/600 

0210
ASIAN GLAZED OPEN POT-
TERY BOWLS, 2, H 5”, DIA 5 - 5 
1/2”: $200/300 

0211
GLAZED POTTERY OPEN 
BOWL, H 5 3/4”, DIA 8”: $150/250 

0212
HAND PAINTED POTTERY 
OPEN BOWL, H 2 3/4”,: $175/225 

0213
KATE CARLYLE, COVERED 
JAR, H 3 1/4”, DIA 7”: $150/250 

0214
BEAUM POTTERY COVERED 
JAR, H 6 1/2”, L 6 1/2”: $150/250 

0215
POTTERY OPEN SQUASH 
SHAPE, H 3 3/4”, L 8 1/2”: 
$125/175 

0216
SOUTHWEST AMERICAN 
POLYCHROME VESSELS, 4 
PIECES, H 2 3/4”-5”: $100/200 

0217
STUDIO POTTERY VESSELS, 
20TH CENTURY, 2 PIECES, H 
6”-10 3/4”: $100/200 

0218
FLOY SHAFFER (1922-1997), 
STUDIO POTTERY VESSEL, H 7 
1/2”, DIA 9”: $100/200 

0219
FRENCH POTTERY CAKE COM-
POTE, H 7”, DIA 11”: $75/125 

0220
S. STEVENSON, GLAZED POT-
TERY JAR, H 6”, DIA 5 1/4”: 
$50/100 

0221
MEXICAN OCUMICHO MICHO-
ACAN POTTERY SCULPTURE, 
H 12 1/2”, W 8”, D 7”: $150/250 

0222
MEXICAN POLYCHROME POT-
TERY VESSELS, 3 PIECES, H 
5”-7”: $150/250 

0223
MEXICAN REDWARE POTTERY 
VASE, H 7 1/2”: $100/200 

0224
MEXICAN BLACKWARE POT-
TERY VESSELS, 2 PIECES, H 
7”-8”: $100/200 

0225
MEXICAN BLACKWARE 
POTTERY BOWL, BIRD AND 
VESSEL, 3 PCS. H 6”- 9”, W 7” 
(BIRD), DIA 7” & 8”: $150/250 

0226
FRANK CREVIER, COLORED 
LITHOGRAPH, #54/250, 1973, 
H 15”, W 21”, “PUT IN BAY”: 
$200/400 

0227
STEVE SOLMAN, HAND PAINT-
ED MIXED MEDIA ABSTRACT 
LITHOGRAPH, H 36”, W 61”, 
“BURDEN OF NEED”: $200/400 

0228
MARCEL DUCHAMP 
(FRENCH 1887-1968), OFFSET 
LITHOGRAPH, H 23”, W 19” 
“BROYEUSE DE CHOCOLAT 
1914”: $200/300 
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0229
LOUIS VUILLERMOZ (B. 1923), 
PENCIL SIGNED LITHOGRAPH, 
15” X 21”, BOATS ALONG THE 
COAST: $50/75 

0230
MICHAEL NUY, COLORED 
LITHOGRAPH, #2/12, H 16”, W 
8”, WHITE TIGER GREETS THE 
BLACK TORTOISE: $100/200 

0231
HANS DURR (AUSTRIAN 20TH 
C), OIL ON CANVAS, STREAM 
WITH STONE BRIDGE IN FOR-
EST, H 24”, W 48”: $200/300 

0232
A HERBERT (BRITISH 1925-
2008), OIL ON CANVAS, PARIS 
STREET SCENE, H 24”, W 36”: 
$200/300 

0233
WYLIE, OIL ON MASONITE, 
H 11”, L 14”, TWO BOYS IN A 
FIELD: $125/250 

0234
GERT FABRITIUS SILKSCREEN, 
1991, H 48”, L 32”, “ZELT DER 
ARGONAUTEN”: $200/500 

0235
ERTE, SILKSCREEN, H 34”, W 
29”, EBONY IN WHITE,: $250/350
 

0236
MONNITUAN, COLOR SILK-
SCREEN, H 6”, W 20”, ANCIENT 
GREEK CAVALRY: $200/300 

0237
ROBERT BLUE, LIMITED EDI-
TION, SERIGRAPH, ARTIST 
PROOF, H 42”, W 29”, “ANN”: 
$200/400 

0238
ROBERT BLUE, LIMITED 
EDITION, CONTEMPORARY 
SERIGRAPH, #112/175, H 42”, W 
28”, “JILL”: $150/250 

0239
MOSER, LIMITED EDITION, 
ART DECO SERIGRAPH, #67/300, 
H 35”, W 18”, “CZARINA”: 
$150/250 

0240
CHARLES FAZZINO, LIMITED 
EDITION, SERIGRAPH, #156/200, 
H 19”, W 25”, “SUN AND FUN”: 
$150/250 

0241
T. YOLANDA, STILL LIFE MEZ-
ZOTINT, #9/100, H 12”, W 14”: 
$150/300 

0242
R. NELSON, COLOR PRINT, H 
11”, W 13”: $100/150 

0243
THULSTROP (SWEDISH/AMER, 
1848-1930), SEPIA COLORED 
PRINT, H 8”, W 10”: $75/125 

0244
PETKOFF, OIL ON CANVAS, H 
24”, W 36”: $100/200 
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0245
R. ACKERMAN, COLORED 
LITHOGRAPH, H 6”, W 8” “A 
RUSTIC BRIDGE”: $100/200 

0246
SIR JOSEPH PAXTON, FLORAL 
LITHOGRAPH, 1900, H 9 1/2”, 
W 6 1/2”, “ROYAL ADELAIDE”: 
$100/200 

0247
SIR JOSEPH PAXTON, COL-
ORED FLORAL LITHOGRAPH, 
C1900, H 10”, W 7”, “RASP-
BERRY ROYAL ADELAIDE”: 
$100/200 

0248
SIR JOSEPH PAXTON, HAND 
COLORED LITHOGRAPH, 1890, 
H 10”, W 6 1/2”, “PLUMB ROYAL 
ADELAIDE”: $100/200 

0249
AFTER HORTO VAN HOUT-
TEMAN, HAND COLORED 
LITHOGRAPH, 1890 IN PRINT, 
H 9”, W 6 1/2”, “PINK AZALEA”: 
$100/200 

0250
A. PASCAL, HAND COLORED 
LITHOGRAPH, C1890, H 11”, 
W 8” “CHRYSANTHEMUMS’: 
$100/200 

0251
DARYL TROTT, LIMITED EDI-
TION, COLORED LITHOGRAPH, 
#183/400, ‘79, H 19”, 14”, “PUR-
PLE IRIS”: $100/200 

0252
R. TUDOR, LITHOGRAPH, H 11”, 
W 7”, “RUNNING”: $100/200 

0253
WILQUIN, COLORED LITHO-
GRAPH, H 11”, W 9”, “DANS UN 
JARDIN GRENOVILLE PAR-
FUMEUR A PARIS”: $100/200 

0254
GEORGE WRIGHT, HAND COL-
ORED LITHOGRAPH, 1890, H 
11”, W 21”, ‘A BACKHANDER 
STOPS A RUSH’: $75/150 

0255
EDNA HIBEL (AMER 1917-2014), 
SIGNED, LITHOGRAPH, #20/150, 
H 17”, W 12” “YOUNG GIRL”: 
$200/300 

0256
ALTMAN, LIMITED EDITION, 
COLOR LITHOGRAPH, #181/285, 
H 18”, W 25” “THE LOVERS”: 
$150/300 

0257
PATI BANNISTER, LIMITED 
EDITION, COLORED LITHO-
GRAPH, #34/485, ‘88, H 18”, W 
21”, “THE QUILT”: $150/300 

0258
HOWARD BERHENS, LIM-
ITED EDITION, ARTIST PROOF 
#55/75, COLOR LITHOGRAPH, 
H 21”, W 23”, VENICE CANAL 
SCENE: $200/300 

0259
14KT LADY’S COLORED SAP-
PHIRE BRACELET, L 7.5”: 
$150/400 

0260
LADY’S SPINEL RING: $125/250 

0261
LOOSE GEMSTONES, TWENTY-
EIGHT: $150/250 
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0262
GOLD FILLED BUCKLE STYLE 
BRACELET: $75/125 

0263
WILD LIFE GROUPING LITHO-
GRAPHS AND PHOTOGRAPH 
FIVE: $100/200 

0264
ERIK T WITSOE LITHOGRAPH, 
104/750 H 26” W 18”, “RAVEN 
BLANKET”: $100/200 

0265
MICHAEL DEAS, LITHOGRAPH, 
MARILYN MONROE, 400/2500 H 
18”, W 13”: $100/150 

0266
OIL ON ARTIST BOARD SEMI 
NUDE FEMALE H 24” W 18”: 
$200/300 

0267
EMIL WEDDEGE, LITHO-
GRAPH, 14/80, H 15”, W 12”, 
“ROCKS AND GOATS BEARD”: 
$75/125 

0268
KATHLEEN CHANEY FRITZ, 
LITHOGRAPH, #146/200 AP, 
MACATAWA LIGHT HOUSE, 
1987, H 9”, W 12”: $50/75 

0269
MCNICHOL, INK DRAWING, 
H 20”, W 28”, “BAR SCENE”: 
$150/250 

0270
E. CARLSEN (AMER 20TH C), 
ACRYLIC MIXED MEDIA ON 
CANVAS, LATE 20TH C, H 39”, 
W 49”, “GLIDING THE WAVES”: 
$200/400 

0271
THOMAS PELL OIL ON CANVAS 
H 19”, W 15’, SEASCAPE WITH 
SAILBOAT AND SEAGULLS: 
$150/250 

0272
SEITEI WANTANABE, WOOD 
BLOCK PRINT, H 7 3/4”, W 11 
1/2”, “BIRD IN TREE”: $100/150 

0273
SEITEI WANTANBE, WOOD-
BLOCK PRINT, H 7 3/4”, W 11 
1/2”, “BIRD FLYING”: $100/150 

0274
HIROSHIGE, WOODBLOCK 
PRINT, H 10”, W 15”, “100 PHAS-
ES OF MOON” SERIES: $100/200 

0275
TERUHIDE KATO (B1926), 
WOODBLOCK PRINTS, 2, H 8 
1/2”, W 17”, MOONLIGHT RIS-
ING OVER PAGODA & RISING 
MOON OVER POND: $200/300 

0276
JAPANESE WOODBLOCK 
PRINT ON PAPER, H 13”, W 9”: 
$100/200 

0277
YOSHIMUNE, WOODBLOCK, H 
9 1/4”, W 6 3/4”, SUMA BEACH 
BY MOONLIGHT: $150/250 

0278
S. ROBB (AMER. MID 20TH C), 
OIL ON CANVAS, H 24”, W 18”, 
STREET SCENE: $150/200 
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0279
OIL ON CANVAS, H 24”, L 48”, 
HERONS: $125/250 

0280
H. SCHULER OF PARIS, 
ONTARIO, STONEWARE JUGS, 
2 PIECES, H 12”: $100/200 

0281
F.E. WELDING, OF BRANT-
FORD ONTARIO, STONEWARE 
CROCKS AND ONE OTHER, 3 
PIECES, H 10”-12”: $100/200 

0282
MOORCROFT POTTERY VASES 
AND BOWL, 5 PIECES, H 2”-3 
1/2”: $100/200 

0283
BENNINGTON POTTERY 
TABLEWARE, H 2 1/2”-6 1/2”: 
$150/250 

0284
BENNINGTON POTTERY MUGS, 
15 PIECES, H 3”-4”: $100/150 

0285
BENNINGTON POTTERY 
PLATES AND SERVING DISHES, 
7 PIECES, W 9 1/2”- 10”: $75/100 

0286
BENNINGTON POTTERY FOOT-
ED PLATE, DIA 12 1/4”: $75/150 

0287
BENNINGTON POTTERY 
TABLEWARE, 8 PIECES, H 2 
1/2”-7”: $50/100 

0288
BENNINGTON POTTERY DISH-
ES & BOWLS, DIA 6 3/4”-7 1/2”: 
$50/100 

0289
STONEWARE BOTTLES AND 
FIGURAL PITCHER, 3 PIECES, 
H 9”-11 1/2”: $75/150 

0290
EARTHENWARE POTTERY 
PITCHER & TEAPOT, 2 PIECES, 
H 9”-10 1/2”: $50/75 

0291
AMERICAN POTTERY COBALT 
BLUE PLANTER 1900 H 10”: 
$75/125 

0292
CHILDREN’S PORCELAIN 
PLATES, 12 PCS, DIA 6” - 7”: 
$150/250 

0293
GERMAN PAINTED PORCELAIN 
CABINET PLATE, 19TH C., DIA 
9”, FRAMED IN A SHADOWBOX: 
$150/250 

0294
MINTON, PORCELAIN & 
BRONZE FIGURINES, “THE 
SAGE”, 1978, PAIR, H 7”: $100/200 

0295
LLADRO PORCELAIN FIGU-
RINES, GOLFERS, 2, H 11”: 
$125/200 

0296
ROYAL DOULTON PORCELAIN 
FLAMBE ANIMALS, 3, H 6 1/2”: 
$125/250 

0297
R.S. PRUSSIA PORCELAIN 
TABLEWARE, 12 PIECES, H 4 
1/2”-10”: $100/200 

0298
AUSTRIAN PORCELAIN VASE, 
ART DECO, SIGNED, H 10”: 
$75/150 

0299
BING AND GRONDAHL PORCE-
LAIN FIGURES, 3 PCS., H 4”- 7”: 
$100/125 

0300
BING AND GRONDAHL PORCE-
LAIN FIGURES, 3 PCS., H 6”- 7”: 
$100/125 

0301
BING AND GRONDAHL PORCE-
LAIN FIGURES, 3 PCS., H 4”- 5”: 
$75/125 
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0302
BING AND GRONDAHL PORCE-
LAIN FIGURES, H 6”- 9”: $75/100 

0303
BING AND GRONDAHL PORCE-
LAIN FIGURES, 3 PCS., H 7”- 8”: 
$75/125 

0304
PRESSED GLASS CANDY CON-
TAINERS, EARLY TO MID 20TH 
C., 7 PIECES, L 4”-5 1/4”: $75/150 

0305
MT. WASHINGTON SATIN 
GLASS MUFFINEER AND SALT 
AND PEPPER SHAKERS, 19TH C, 
7 PIECES, H 2 1/2”-4”: $75/150 

0306
AMERICAN CRANBERRY 
OPALESCENT GLASS BOTTLE, 
C.1880, H 7”: $75/150 

0307
IRIDESCENT GLASS SHADE, 
C1900, H 6 1/4”: $75/150 

0308
OPALESCENT GLASS AND 
BRASS FIGURAL COMPOTE, 
C.1900, H 6 1/2”, DIA 9 1/2”: 
$75/150 

0309
ENAMELLED GLASS LEM-
ONADE SET, C1870, 6 PIECES: 
$75/150 

0310
OPAQUE GLASS BOTTOM’S UP 
CUPS AND COMPOTE, 3 PIECES, 
H 7 1/2”: $75/150 

0311
CARVED DRAGON DESIGN, 
GREEN AND BROWN SERPEN-
TINE VASE, H 9 1/2”: $300/500 

0312
CHINESE, CARVED SERPEN-
TINE, BIRD FORM, URN, H 6 
1/2”: $250/450 

0313
CHINESE, CARVED SERPEN-
TINE, DEER FORM URN, H 8”: 
$250/450 

0314
CHINESE CLOISONNE VASES, 
PAIR, H 10”: $100/200 

0315
JAPANESE BLUE & WHITE 
IMARI PORCELAIN VASE, C. 
1800, H 11”, DIA 4 1/4”: $50/100 

0316
PORCELAIN AND GLASS 
BISCUIT BARRELS, C.1900, 9 
PIECES, H 3 1/2”-6 1/2”: $75/150 

0317
ROYAL COPENHAGEN PORCE-
LAIN FIGURE, 1, H 6”: $50/100 

0318
ROYAL COPENHAGEN POR-
CELAIN FIGURES, PAIR, H 7”: 
$75/100 

0319
ROYAL COPENHAGEN PORCE-
LAIN FIGURES, 2 PCS., H 5”- 7”: 
$75/125 

0320
GATE LEG DINING TABLE, MID 
20TH CENTURY, H 29” W 72”: 
$350/500 

0321
QUEEN ANNE STYLE MAHOG-
ANY DINING TABLE AND 
CHAIRS, 10 PCS., H 30”, W 44”, L 
64”: $300/500 
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0322
KOREAN MAHOGANY & 
METAL CHEST, C1920, H 30”, L 
36”, D 16”: $300/400 

0323
CHINESE ARMCHAIRS, PAIR, H 
40”, W 22”, D 20”: $300/400 

0324
CHINESE, TEAKWOOD SIDE 
CHAIRS, C1900, 2 PCS. H 38”, W 
20”: $300/400 

0325
SPINDLE BACK CHAIRS, FIVE, 
H 38”: $200/300 

0326
PAINTED DESK, H 47”, W 18”, D 
15”: $150/200 

0327
MAHOGANY SIDE TABLE, 
C1940, H 25”, W 26”, D 18”: 
$100/150 

0328
VICTORIAN, LADY’S MAHOGA-
NY ROCKING CHAIR, C1870, H 
37”: $50/150 

0329
SPINDLE BACK CHAIRS, PAIR, 
H 37”: $75/150 

0330
GEORGIAN STYLE MAHOGANY 
SLANT-FRONT DESK 20TH C., H 
40”, W 32”, D 16”: $75/125 

0331
WALNUT VINTAGE TILT-TOP 
TABLE, H 28”, DIA 18”: $50/75 

0332
OVAL MAHOGANY COFFEE 
TABLE, H 16.5”, L 26.5”, D 19.5”: 
$50/100 

0333
VINTAGE CHAIR, C1900, H 36”: 
$50/100 

0334
OAK WALL TELEPHONE, 
CIRCA, 1910, H 20”, L 10”, D 12”: 
$50/100 

0335
CARVED OAK HANGING MIR-
ROR WITH CLOTHES  HOOKS, 
H 17”, W 50”: $50/100 

0336
COLORADO PUEBLO INDIAN 
BLANKET, C1900, W 4’, L 6’9”: 
$200/400 

0337
COLORADO PUEBLO INDIAN 
BLANKET, CIRCA 1900, W 3’10”, 
L 6’: $100/200 

0338
HOPI PUEBLO, HERBIE TALA-
HAFTEWA, HAND CARVED, 
KACHINA DOLL, SIGNED, H 
17”: $150/250 
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0339
NATIVE AMERICAN CARVED 
WOOD, KACHINA DOLL, H 14”: 
$75/150 

0340
INDONESIAN VINTAGE 
CARVED WOOD PUPPET, H 20 
1/4”: $50/100 

0341
MARY EKINS, ALBUQUERQUE, 
NEW MEXICO, OIL ON CAN-
VAS, NAVAJO INDIAN CHIEF 
UNFRAMED, 1979, H 16”, W 12”: 
$75/200 

0342
INUIT CARVED STONE FIGURE, 
L 5”, MALE SEA SPIRIT: $100/200 

0343
AMERICAN NAVAHO, POT-
TERY POTS, TWO H 3”, 5”: 
$50/75 

0344
KENYA, EBONY CARVED 
SCULPTURE H 18.5”: $150/200 

0345
MASAI MARA KENYA FIGURES 
TWO H 18”: $100/150 

0346
AFRICAN BRONZE FIGURE, H 
10”, W 4”: $100/150 

0347
AFRICAN, BLACK STONE 
CARVED BUSTS MAN AND 
WOMAN, H 6”: $75/125 

0348
PRE-COLUMBIAN, TERRACOT-
TA BOWL, H 3”, DIA 6”: $50/75 

0349
AFRICAN CONTEMPORARY 
MUSICAL STRING INSTRU-
MENT GUITAR STYLE W 17” L 
3’: $25/75 

0350
LA BOULE OBAT BOCCE BALL 
SET EIGHT CHROME BALL, IN 
LEATHER CASE: $150/250 

0351
VINTAGE 19TH C, COPPER AND 
GLASS LIGHTNING ROD COL-
LECTION, C1900, 9 PCS., H 22” 
- 60”: $200/400 

0352
VINTAGE 19TH C COPPER AND 
GLASS LIGHTNING RODS, 
C1900, 2 PCS., H 69” & 70”: 
$150/250 

0353
VINTAGE 19TH C, COPPER 
AND GLASS, LIGHTNING ROD, 
C1900, H 56”: $150/200 

0354
VINTAGE 19TH C COPPER AND 
GLASS LIGHTNING RODS, 
C1900, 2 PCS., H 68” & 70”: 
$150/250 
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0355
VINTAGE, 19TH C, COPPER 
AND GLASS LIGHTNING ROD, 
C1900, H 42”: $100/150 

0356
VINTAGE 19TH C, COPPER 
AND GLASS LIGHTNING RODS, 
C1900, 3 PCS., H 28”: $100/200 

0357
VINTAGE 19TH C, COPPER AND 
GLASS LIGHTNING RODS AND 
BASE, C1900, 3 PCS, (3RD ROD 
IN WEB PHOTOS), H 30” - 36”: 
$100/200 

0358
VINTAGE 19TH C, COPPER AND 
GLASS LIGHTNING ROD, C1900, 
H 50”: $100/150 

0359
VINTAGE 19TH C, COPPER AND 
GLASS LIGHTNING ROD, C1900, 
H 37”: $100/150 

0360
VINTAGE 19TH C, COPPER AND 
GLASS LIGHTNING ROD, C1900, 
H 66”: $75/150 

0361
BENNETT GAS PUMP, MODEL 
391, H 80’’, W 20’’, D 16’’.: 
$400/600 

0362
JAPANESE, CLARINET IN FIT-
TED CASE: $100/200 

0363
ASSORTED METAL AND GLASS 
LIGHTNING ROD PARTS, 
EARLY 20TH C, 100+ PCS.,: 
$150/250 

0364
ANTIQUE 19TH C STEEL AND 
BRASS, HANGING WEIGHT 
SCALES, C1900, 26 PCS., H 6” - 
16”: $100/200 

0365
ANTIQUE BRASS AND LEATH-
ER, SLEIGH BELLS, C1900, 2 
PCS., L 15” & 40”: $100/200 

0366
METAL ANIMAL AND OTHER 
STILL BANKS, 7 PIECES, H 
3”-6”: $75/150 

0367
AMERICAN IRON STILL 
BANKS, 5 PIECES, H 4 1/4”-7”: 
$75/150 

0368
BK. ROHRIG, BRONZE SCULP-
TURE, 1912 H 8 1/2”: $200/400 

0369
HENRY TROEMNER, CAST 
IRON COFFEE GRINDER, 
CIRCA 1884, H 26”: $400/600 
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0370
NATIONAL, ‘MODEL 30’, 
METAL CASH REGISTER, 
CIRCA 1900, H 21”, L 9”: $300/500 

0371
LIBRASCO CAST IRON AND 
BRASS BALANCE SCALE,: 
$150/200 

0372
LABARGE MIRRORS INC., 
HOLLAND MI., ITALIAN, HAND 
CARVED GILT WOOD WALL 
MIRROR, MID 20TH C., H 39” W 
18”: $75/150 

0373
CARVED WOOD WALL MIR-
ROR, H 24”, L 33”: $50/100 

0374
OCTAGONAL WALL MIRROR, 
H 49” W 24”: $50/75 

0375
ADVERTISEMENT - 
‘INDIAN ROOT PILLS’ & 
COMSTOCKS,ETC, FOLD-OUT 
POSTER DR.MORSE 42” W (6 +): 
$150/200 

0376
LIMITED EDITION HARD 
COVER BOOK, #673/1500, 
MCMXXIV (1924), “OLD NAVAL 
PRINTS THEIR ARTISTS & 
ENGRAVERS”: $200/300 

0377
J. SPURLING HARD BOUND 
BOOK, VOL. 1, LIMITED FIRST 
EDITION, 1927. “SAIL THE 
ROMANCE OF THE CLIPPER 
SHIPS: $300/500 

0378
J. SPURLING, HARD BOUND 
BOOK, LIMITED FIRST EDI-
TION, 1929, “SAIL, ROMANCE 
OF THE CLIPPER SHIPS, VOL 2: 
$200/300 

0379
AMERICAN SECOND EDI-
TION BOOK, 1902, “AMERICAN 
HANDY-BOOK OF THE 
BREWING, MALTING AND AUX-
ILIARY TRADES: $125/250 

0380
HARD BOUND BOOK, BY GOR-
DON DUNTHORNE, “FLOWER 
AND FRUIT PRINTS OF THE 
18TH AND EARLY 19TH CENTU-
RIES: $75/150 

0381
LIBERTY HEAD PEACE DOL-
LAR. STERLING SILVER COINS, 
1921-28 & 1934-35, BROWN 
FOLDER, UNCIRCULATED, (24): 
$200/300 

0382
EAGLE MOON LANDING 
1971-74,77,78, MOON & LIB-
ERTY BELL 1976, PRF, BU 
$1.DOLLAR,1-SET OF (33-COINS) 
ETC: $200/300 

0383
U.S.MINT & PROOF COINS1962-
94 ‘ERROR MOUNTED PROOF 
SET 1961’ (33) BOXED & (23 +) 
ENVELOPES: $200/300 

0384
KENNEDY HALF DOLLARS 
INCLUDING PROOF 1964, 68, 69, 
70, 71,72, 73, 74, 76, 77, 78, 80,ETC. 
(69) COINS: $200/300 

0385
U.S.LINCOLN COINS, WHEAT 
VG-8 TO B.U.,1909-58, MEMO-
RIAL UNCIR-PRF.,1959-1991, 
ETC BROWN FOLDER (225 +): 
$150/200 

0386
U.S. PRESIDENTIAL COIN COL-
LECTION, JEFFERSON ERA 
.05C,  LINCOLN .01C, FRAMED 
15 1/2” H X 12”W.& 12”H X 10” (3) 
UNC.: $15/75 

0387
CUTWORK LINEN TABLE-
CLOTH AND NAPKINS, 25 
PIECES: $100/150 
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0388
EMILIO TEZZA & OTHER, 
ITALIAN PORCELAIN FIGURES, 
3 PIECES, H 7 1/4”-8”: $100/200 

0389
1979-1986 PORTFOLIO OF 
CHEVROLET CAMARO AD 
PAGES: $75/125 

0390
TOM NELSON, NATIVE AMERI-
CAN STYLE, LEATHER AND 
NICKEL SILVER, HAND MADE 
BELT, L SIZE 34” - 36”: $400/600 

0391
GERMAN AGFA SOLINAR, 
35MM CAMERA: $50/100 

0392
FLORENTINE LEATHER DESK 
SET, 6 PIECES: $150/300 

0393
RARE BRONZE ANTIQUE 
MEDALLION KNIGHT UPON A 
HORSE & SEATED SAINT MS-63 
(1) DIA 4 3/4”: $800/1,250 

0394
BRONZE MEDAL YOUTH 
LIGHTING TORCH AND THE 
‘KING WITH HIS SERVANT’, (1) 
DIA 7.5MM: $200/300 

0395
PAUL MANSHIP BRONZE 
MEDAL - BEARDED MAN 
‘MAGIC OF THE GRAPE’ 
SIGNED & DATED 1930 (1) DIA 
7MM: $200/300 

0396
R. PELLETIER, BRONZE 
PLAQUE, YOUTHFUL GIRL 
WITH SWAN, ARTIST SIGNED: 
$200/300 

0397
BRONZE MEDALS: BLESSINGS; 
DOG & HAWK; DUCK & DEER; 
HONEY BEE; ANTS & INSECTS, 
ETC. (7): $200/300 

0398
RARE STERLING SILVER 
MEDAL, 1919, STANDING LIB-
ERTY AND RIDER, DIA 3MM: 
$300/500 

0399
JOHN PINCHES’ WATERLOO 
OLYMPIC STYLE SILVER 
MEDAL, MINTAGE 5000 MINT-
ED, #4563, 1972 (1) DIA 6.3MM: 
$200/300 

0400
CH. PILLET - SCULPTURE 
METALISTS SILVER LAYERED 
BRONZE FRENCH MEDAL 
SEATED LIBERTY WITH 
ANGEL ABOVE, 1935, DIA 7MM: 
$200/300 

0401
2008 BEIJING OLYMPIC COM-
MEMORATIVE OLYMPIC 
MEDAL SET, 2008, 3 PCS, DIA 2 
3/4”: $50/100 

0402
1936 AMERICAN OLYMPIC 
GOLD MEDAL WINNER, 
MARJORIE GESTRING AUTO-
GRAPHS AND PHOTOS, 2 PCS. H 
12” & 13”, W 8”: $75/125 

0403
LIGHTOLIER SIX-LIGHT 
WROUGHT IRON CHANDELIER 
H 20.5”, DIA 26”: $200/400 

0404
SIX - LIGHT BRASS AND GLASS 
CHANDELIER, H 28”, DIA 23”: 
$75/150 

0405
VICTORIAN PINK GLASS OIL 
LAMPS, 4 PIECES, H 8”-9”: 
$75/150 

0406
ANTIQUE GLASS FAIRY LAMP 
AND OIL LAMPS, 19TH C., 8 
PIECES, H 3 1/2”-13”: $75/150 

0407
VINTAGE AND MODERN OIL 
LAMPS, THREE: $75/150 
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0408
LIGHTBULB FORM LAMP, H 19 
1/2”: $50/100 

0409
ANTIQUE CUT GLASS AND 
BRASS, INKWELL COLLEC-
TION, EARLY 20TH C., 16 PCS, 
H 1 1/4” - 4 1/2”, W 1 3/4” - 6 1/2”: 
$175/250 

0410
VICTORIAN AND FRENCH 
STYLE, GILT BRASS AND 
GLASS INKWELLS, C1900, 2 
PCS., H 2 1/2” - 3”, W 8” - 9 1/2”, D 
6” - 8 1/2”: $100/200 

0411
WESTWARD HO’ & ‘LION’ PAT-
TERN GLASS TABLEWARE, 7 
PIECES, H 6 1/4”-12 1/2”: $150/250 

0412
MT. WASHINGTON GLASS 
SALT AND PEPPER SHAKERS, 
C.1900, 10 PIECES, H 2”-3”: 
$150/250 

0413
GALLE CAMEO GLASS VASE, H 
2 3/4”, DIA 3 1/2”: $150/250 

0414
CONTINENTAL OVERLAY 
GLASS DECANTERS, LATE 
19TH C., 2 PIECES, H 16”: 
$100/200 

0415
VICTORIAN, PINK SPATTER 
GLASS LEMONADE SET, 7 PIEC-
ES: $100/200 

0416
AMERICAN VICTORIAN MUFF-
INEER AND CONDIMENT SETS, 
3 PIECES, H 4”-8”: $100/200 

0417
CUT GLASS SHAKERS, C.1900, 3 
PIECES, H 3 3/4”-5 1/2”: $100/200 

0418
WAVECREST OPAQUE GLASS 
JEWELRY BOXES, EARLY 20TH 
C., 2 PIECES, DIA 4 1/2”-5 1/2”: 
$100/200 

0419
CRANBERRY OPALESCENT 
GLASS TABLEWARE AND TUM-
BLERS, 8 PIECES, H 2 1/2”-4”: 
$100/200 

0420
VICTORIAN BLUE AND CRAN-
BERRY OPALESCENT GLASS 
MUFFINEERS, SYRUP JUG, AND 
CRUET, LATE 19TH C., 7 PIEC-
ES, H 5”-7 1/2”: $100/200 

0421
LATTICINO GLASS SYRUP JUG, 
AND TABLE ARTICLES, 4 PIEC-
ES, H 1 1/4”-6 1/2”: $100/200 

0422
AMERICAN PATTERN GLASS 
CRUET STANDS, LATE 19TH C., 
2 PIECES, H 7”-9 1/2”: $100/200 

0423
FLASHED RUBY AND AME-
THYST SOUVENIR GLASS 
TABLEWARE, 21 PIECES, H 1 
1/2”-8 1/4”: $100/200 

0424
ORREFORS ‘EDEN’ GLASS 
TABLEWARE, 9 PIECES, DIA 
6”-12”: $25/75 

0425
AMERICAN VICTORIAN SIL-
VERPLATE BASKETS, C.1880, 2 
PIECES, H 8 1/2”-12”: $150/250 

0426
DERBY SILVER CO. SILVER 
PLATE AND PAINTED GLASS 
FIGURAL FRUIT BOWL, 19TH C, 
H 12 1/2”, W 11”: $150/250 

0427
AMERICAN, VICTORIAN 
STYLE, SILVER PLATE BAS-
KETS, 19TH C., 4 PIECES, H 5”-5 
1/2”, DIA 9 1/2”-10”: $100/150 

0428
AMERICAN VICTORIAN 
SILVERPLATE REVOLVING 
CRUET STAND, C.1880, H 14 3/4”: 
$75/150 

0429
DUCK DECOYS WITH PEGS, 
ANTIQUE, 3, L 13 3/4” & 15 1/2”: 
$100/300 

0430
CONTEMPORARY WOVEN BAS-
KETS, 20TH C., 3 PIECES, H 4”, 
W 15”: $75/200 
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0431
D. LANGSTON, PAPER MACHE 
VASE, H 10”, L 4”: $50/125 

0432
CANDLEWICK, GLASS 
CANDLESTICKS & SERVING 
PIECES, 19 PIECES: $50/125 

0433
COPPER COLLECTION, FOUR 
PIECES: $50/100 

0434
ALAN MACIAG (POLAND 1902-
2007), OIL ON CANVAS, H 24”, W 
8” TULIPS: $75/125 

0435
ALAN MACIAG (POLAND 1902-
2007), OIL ON CANVAS, H 10”, W 
10” COWS: $75/125 

0436
OIL ON CANVAS, 19TH C, H 
11”, W 19”, FARM LANDSCAPE 
WITH HORSE DRAWN DRAY: 
$75/125 

0437
E. VASSY, EUROPEAN STREET 
SCENE, INK DRAWING, H 19” , 
W 26”: $50/100 

0438
SUSAN HAMADY, COLORED 
LITHOGRAPH, H 3 1/2”, W 4”, 
THREE BARNS: $50/75 

0439
MAISON QUANTIN, SEVRES 
CHROMOLITHOGRAPHS, VASE 
ILLUSTRATIONS, TWO H 9” & 
12”, W 12” & 9”: $50/150 

0440
EDWARD MUNCH, ‘MODERN 
MASTERS COLLECTION’, 
POSTER, SIGNED IN PRINT, H 
29”, W 22”: $50/100 

0441
ALEXANDER CALDER, POSTER, 
H 36”, W 27”: $25/50 

0442
CAROL M. HERSLEY, COLOR 
LITHOGRAPH  “AP”, H 17”, W 
9 1/2”, “A BIRD IN THE POND”: 
$100/200 

0443
CAROL M. HERSLEY, COLOR 
LITHOGRAPH, ‘84, H 15”, W 11 
1/2”, POOKIES PUDDLE, ‘AP’: 
$100/200 

0444
SHIRLEY JOHNSON, OIL 
ON CANVAS, H 35”, W 23”, 
“EQUIST”: $100/200 

0445
MARIE SZNAM?, OIL ON CAN-
VAS, H 19”, W 26”, STILL LIFE: 
$150/250 

0446
J. SENEX PUBLISHED POLISH 
MAP, H 20.25”, L 23.25”: $75/150 

0447
G. SCHNEIDER (FLEMISH 1882), 
WATERCOLOR, 1993, BLUE 
FLOWERS,: $75/125 

0448
LOWELL NESBIT, ETCHING, 
1980, H 25”, W 41” TULIPS & LIL-
IES: $100/200 

0449
AFTER ALVAR SUNOL, OFFSET 
LITHOGRAPH, H 17”, W 13”, 
“WOMAN AND CHILD”: $20/30 

0450
BRILLIANT CUT CRYSTAL 
VEGETABLE TRAY AND BUT-
TER DISH, C1930, 2 PCS., H 1 1/2” 
& 2”, L 11” & 7”: $75/150 

0451
TROWER, ART GLASS VASE, 
2004, H 13 3/4”: $75/150 
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1001
DOMINICK & HAFF STERLING COFFEE SERVICE WITH TRAY, 
C.1900, FOUR PIECES: $1,000/1,500 

1002
GORHAM STERLING TEA & COFFEE SET WITH SILVERPLATE 
TRAY, 1901, SEVEN PIECES, PATTERN A160: $2,000/2,500 

1003
FRANK M. WHITING & CO. STERLING TEA & COFFEE SET, FIVE 
PIECES, PATTERN 640: $1,000/1,500 

1004
BLACK, STARR & FROST STERLING CENTER BOWL, C. 1900, DIA 
15”: $500/700 

1005
REED & BARTON ‘FRANCIS I’ STERLING BOWLS, 1947, PAIR, DIA 
11 1/2”: $800/1,200 

1006
REED & BARTON ‘FRANCIS I’ STERLING COMPOTE & BOWL, C. 
1960, DIA 8”: $300/500 

Saturday Auction
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1007
STERLING FLASK SET IN CASE CIRCA 1910, LEBKUECHER & CO., 
ELEDER HICKOK: $1,000/2,000 

1008
REED & BARTON ‘FRANCIS I’ STERLING FLATWARE, 136 PIECES 
(SERVICE FOR TWELVE): $2,000/4,000 

1009
REED & BARTON ‘FRANCIS I’ STERLING SERVING PIECES, 18 
PIECES, L 4 1/2”-10 1/2”: $500/700 

1011
LUNT STERLING “MODERN VICTORIAN” FLATWARE SET 62 PCS: 
$1,000/1,200 

1012
REED & BARTON ‘FRANCIS I’ STERLING FLATWARE SET, 63 
PIECES (SERVICE FOR 15): $1,000/2,000 

1010
GORHAM ‘CLERMONT’ STERLING FLATWARE, C.1915, 215 PIECES (SERVICE FOR TWELVE): $2,000/4,000 
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1013
CHRISTOFLE ‘ALBI’ SILVERPLATE FLATWARE SET, 62 PIECES: 
$2,000/2,500 

1014
INTERNARIAL SILVER CO, USA WILD ROSE STERLING FLAT-
WARE SET FOR EIGHT 42 PIECES: $600/900 

1015
GORHAM ‘STRASBOURG’ STERLING FLATWARE, 44 PIECES (SER-
VICE FOR EIGHT): $600/800 

1016
ALVIN ‘CHAPEL BELLS’ STERLING FLATWARE SET, 56 PIECES 
(SERVICE FOR EIGHT): $500/800 

1017
TOWLE “OLD MASTER” STERLING FLATWARE, 73 PCS: 
$1,400/1,600 

1018
REED AND BARTON STERLING TEA AND COFFEE SET, 4 PIECES, 
H 5”-9 1/2”: $800/1,200 
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1019
ITALIAN MARBLE RECLINING FEMALE 
FIGURE, MOUNTED AS LAMP, CIRCA 1900, 
H 13’’, L 18’’.: $1,000/2,000 

1020
CARVED MARBLE FIGURE, CIRCA 1900, H 
23 1/2’’: $400/600 

1021
FRENCH BRONZE FIVE-LIGHT CANDELA-
BRA, C. 1880, PAIR, H 27”, ELECTRIFIED: 
$500/700 

1022
LEONARDO ROSSI (20TH CENTURY), 
BRONZE SCULPTURE, H 44”, W 23”:$400/600 

1023
FRENCH BRONZE THREE-LIGHT SCONC-
ES, PAIR, H 4”, D 8 1/2”: $200/250 

1024
GLO MAR ART WORKS, NEW YORK, CON-
TINENTAL STYLE BRASS SCONCES, 20TH 
C., PAIR, H 23”, W 11 1/2”: $200/400 

1025
GYULA (JULIUS) MAUGSCH (HUNGAR-
IAN, 1882-1946), BRONZE FIGURE, H 15 3/4”: 
$300/500 

1026
ASSYRIAN BRONZE FIGURE, H 4 1/2”: 
$600/1,000 
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1027
BRONZE BELL, H 10”, DIA 9 1/4”: $150/250 

1028
PAIRPOINT STYLE TABLE LAMP, H 23’’, 
DIA 15’’.: $2,000/4,000 

1029
PAIRPOINT STYLE PUFFY GLASS AND 
SPELTER TABLE LAMP, H 25”, DIA 14”: 
$800/1,200 

1030
FIVE-LIGHT CRYSTAL CHANDELIER, H 
24”, DIA 22”: $800/1,000 

1031
FRENCH GOLD LEAF OVAL MIRROR, 19TH 
C., H 55”, W 38”: $700/1,500 

1033
ITALIAN CARVED WALNUT AND INSET 
MARBLE TABLE, C.1910, H 29”, W 30”, DIA 
30”: $500/800 

1034
FRENCH WALNUT & INLAID FRUITWOOD 
PARLOR TABLE, 19TH C., H 30”, W 31”, D 
20”: $800/1,200 

1035
GEORGE III STYLE INLAID MAHOGANY 
CARLTON HOUSE DESK LATE 19TH C., H 
41”, W 54”, D 27”: $1,000/1,500 

1032
FRENCH CARVED & GILT CONSOLE TABLE, MARBLE TOP, C. 1930, H 33”, W 64”: 
$700/1,000 
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1036
STEINWAY GRAND PIANO, L 6’: $8,000/10,000 

1037
FRENCH WALNUT & FRUITWOOD THREE-
DRAWER COMMODE, 19TH C., H 35”, W 35”, 
D 22”: $1,000/2,000 

1038
FRENCH WALNUT & FRUITWOOD THREE-
DRAWER COMMODE, 19TH C., H 35”, W 35”, 
D 22”: $1,000/2,000 

1039
AMERICAN RENAISSANCE REVIVAL 
WALNUT PARLOR CHAIRS, C. 1870, PAIR: 
$1,500/2,000 

1040
COUNTRY FRENCH CARVED WALNUT 
TALL CASE CLOCK, LATE 19TH.C., H 7’ 8”, 
W 23”: $1,000/1,500 

1041
FRENCH MARQUETRY & GILT METAL 
MOUNTED TALL CASE CLOCK, H 78”: 
$1,000/1,400 

1042
ETHAN ALLEN MAHOGANY DINING ROOM TABLE, SIDEBOARD & 8 CHAIRS: $2,500/3,500 
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1044
FRENCH BRONZE & ROUGE MARBLE 
FIVE-LIGHT CANDELABRA, 19TH C., PAIR, 
H 22 1/2”: $700/1,200 

1045
FRENCH CRYSTAL URNS, PAIR, H 14”, DIA 
7”, MOUNTED ON GILT METAL BASES: 
$300/400 

1046
CUT CRYSTAL & BRONZE CENTERPIECE, 
H 11”, W 17 1/2”: $300/600 

1047
AUSTRIAN ART GLASS HAND PAINTED 
CENTER PIECE ON STAND, 19TH.C. H 6’’, L 
13 1/2’’: $800/1,200 

1048
DALE CHIHULY (AMERICAN, B.1941), 
SOUND BLUE BASKET SET, 2012, 3 PCS, H 
8”, DIA 7 1/2”: $4,000/6,000 

1049
STEUBEN GOLD AURENE VASE, C.1910, H 
10”: $800/1,200 

1050
L.C. TIFFANY FAVRILE PASTEL GLASS 
VASE, EARLY 20TH C., H 5”: $300/500 

1051
BLUE IRIDESCENT STUDIO GLASS FLO-
RAL FORM VASE, H 15’’: $800/1,200 

1052
L.C. TIFFANY FAVRILE GLASS BOWL AND 
2 OTHER VASES, C.1910, 3 PIECES: $200/400 

1043
FRENCH MARBLE & BRONZE FIGURAL CLOCK GARNITURE, 19TH.C. THREE PIECES: 
$2,000/4,000 



For more information go to:  	 Saturday Page 8	  www.DUMOART.com

1053
SIGNED GALLE CAMEO GLASS VASE, 
C.1925, H 9’’: $900/1,300 

1054
SIGNED GALLE CAMEO GLASS CENTER-
PIECE BOWL, H 5-5 3/4’’, W 10 1/2’’.: $200/400 

1055
SIGNED GALLE CAMEO GLASS VASE, H 
13’’, W 6 1/2’’: $300/500 

1056
14KT YELLOW GOLD, RUBY & DIAMOND 
EVENING BAG, C. 1900, W 5 7/8”: $2,000/3,000 

1057
14KT YELLOW GOLD, RUBY & DIAMOND 
EVENING BAG WITH INSET WATCH, C. 
1900, W 5 1/2”: $2,000/3,000 

1058
ANTIQUE LADY’S DIAMOND AND EMER-
ALD BROOCH H 1.75”: $2,000/3,000 

1059
TAHITIAN PEARL & 14KT GOLD FILIGREE 
BROOCH, W 1 5/8”: $500/800 

1060
14KT YELLOW GOLD PENDANT AND 
NECKLACE, L 18”: $2,200/4,400 

1061
14KT YELLOW GOLD AND 3CT DIAMOND 
DANGLE EARRINGS, PAIR, DIA 1 1/4”: 
$6,000/12,000 

1062
14KT YELLOW GOLD, 4CT EMERALD 
AND DIAMOND EARRINGS, PAIR, H 1 1/8”: 
$6,000/12,000 

1063
18KT WHITE GOLD AND 5CT DIAMOND 
DANGLE EARRINGS, PAIR, H 2 1/8”: 
$9,000/18,000 
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1064
18KT WHITE GOLD AND 2.12CT WHITE 
SAPPHIRE RING, GIA, SIZE 6 1/4: 
$3,500/7,000 

1065
18KT WHITE GOLD AND 7.65CT TSAVOR-
ITE AND DIAMOND EARRINGS, PAIR, H 1 
3/4”: $7,500/15,000 

1066
TABRIZ PERSIAN RUG, ANTIQUE, 5’ 10” X 
4’ 4”: $1,500/2,500 

1067
ISFAHAN PERSIAN RUG, C. 1900, 7’ 5” X 4’ 
10”: $1,000/1,500 

1068
QUM PERSIAN TREE OF LIFE RUG, 5’ 2” X 
3’ 6”: $800/1,200 

1069
SAROUK PERSIAN RUG, SEMI ANTIQUE, 5’ 
2” X 3’ 3”: $700/1,000 

1070
HAMADAN PERSIAN RUG, SEMI ANTIQUE, 
5’ 7” X 3’ 7”: $600/800 

1071
CHINESE HAND WOVEN SILK RUG, 3’ 0” X 
2’ 0”: $400/600 

1072
AMERICAN SAMPLER, 1788, BY MARY 
STURDY H 15” W 9 3/4”: $300/400 

1073
AMERICAN NEEDLEWORK SAMPLER, 
1827, BY CAROLINE CORWIN, SCOTCH-
TOWN, N. Y.: $300/400 

1074
BOHEMIAN GREEN OVERLAY GLASS 
LUSTERS WITH CRYSTAL PRISMS H 12”: 
$250/350 
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1075
JAPANESE PORCELAIN FLOOR VASE, H 30 
1/2”, DIA 12 1/2”: $1,500/2,000 

1076
JAPANESE MONUMENTAL CLOISONNÉ 
VASE, 19TH C., H 35”: $1,000/2,000 

1077
JAPANESE IMARI PORCELAIN URN, 19TH 
C., H 31”: $400/600 

1078
CHINESE ROSE MEDALLION PORCELAIN 
URNS, PAIR, H 24”, DIA 11”: $800/1,200 

1079
CHINESE CARVED CORAL FIGURE, H 3 
1/2”: $350/600 

1080
CHINESE CINNABAR COVERED BOX, H 5”, 
DIA 12”: $350/600 

1081
CHINESE CINNABAR PLAQUE, DIA 13.5”: 
$200/250 

1082
CHINESE ANTIQUE BRONZE TEMPLE 
BELL, H 19 1/2”, W 16 1/2”: $600/800 

1083
CHINESE CARVED JADE MOUNTAIN VIL-
LAGE, H 6”, W 4 1/4”, D 1 3/4”: $500/700 
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1084
MALACHITE OPIUM PIPE AND WEIGHTS, 
THREE PIECES: $200/400 

1085
14KT WHITE GOLD AND 6CT RUBY BAN-
GLE BRACELET, W 2 5/8”: $7,500/15,000 

1086
18KT WHITE GOLD AND 1.63CT RUBY AND 
DIAMOND RING, GIA, SIZE 6: $3,500/7,000 

1087
14KT ROSE GOLD AND 5CT RUBY, AND 
DIAMOND BANGLE BRACELET, W 2 1/2”: 
$5,500/11,000 

1088
14KT WHITE GOLD AND 1.5CT DIAMOND 
NECKLACE, L 16 1/2”: $3,500/7,000 

1089
PLATINUM AND 20CT SAPPHIRE AND DIA-
MOND BROOCH, W 3 1/8”: $6,500/13,000 

1090
PLATINUM & SAPPHIRE ETERNITY RING, 
SIZE 3.75: $250/500 

1091
TAHITIAN PEARL & GOLD RING, SIZE 6 
3/4: $300/400 

1092
14KT YELLOW GOLD & CITRINE RING, 
SIZE 6: $250/350 

1093
18KT YELLOW GOLD & DIAMOND RING, 
SIZE 5 3/4: $250/350 

1094
ARDULT ITALIAN COBALT BLUE GLASS 
AND ENAMEL VASES, PAIR, H 14”: $200/300 

1095
ART GLASS VASES, PAIR, H 8 1/2’’.: $250/450 

1096
LOETZ ART NOUVEAU GLASS VASE, 
19TH.C., H 9 1/2’’: $250/450 

1097
ART GLASS AND METAL EWERS, C.1880, 
PAIR, H 14’’.: $250/450 

1098
QUEZAL IRIDESCENT GLASS SHADE, H 7 
1/4’’: $400/600 
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1099
QUEZAL IRIDESCENT GLASS SHADE, H 6’’: 
$200/400 

1100
GOLD IRIDESCENT GLASS SHADE, EARLY 
20TH C., H 5 3/4”: $200/400 

1101
LOETZ STYLE IRIDESCENT GLASS VASES 
WITH METAL MOUNTS, C.1900, 2 PIECES, H 
8”: $150/250 

1102
ENGLISH THREADED GLASS FINGER 
BOWLS AND TABLE ARTICLES, C.1890, 8 
PIECES, H 2 1/2”-4 3/4”: $200/300 

1103
ART NOUVEAU METAL AND GLASS FIG-
URAL CENTERPIECE, C.1900, H 14 1/2”, DIA 
11”: $150/250 

1104
PELOTON GLASS PITCHER, C.1890, H 8 1/2”: 
$150/250 

1105
VICTORIAN AND OTHER GLASS PITCH-
ERS, LATE 19TH/EARLY 20TH C., 3 PIECES, 
H 8”-9 3/4”: $150/250 

1106
VENETIAN GLASS STEMWARE, 2 PIECES, 
H 5 1/2” & 5 3/4”: $100/200 

1107
PAIRPOINT SILVERPLATE AND GLASS 
FIGURAL CENTERPIECE, C.1900, H 9 1/4”, 
DIA 12”: $150/250 

1108
14KT WHITE GOLD AND 3.5CT SAPPHIRE 
AND DIAMOND DANGLE EARRINGS, PAIR, 
H 2 1/4”: $6,500/13,000 

1109
14KT YELLOW GOLD AND 9CT RUBY 
AND DIAMOND EARRINGS, PAIR, W 5/8”: 
$3,300/6,600 

1110
18KT GOLD AND DIAMOND DANGLE EAR-
RINGS, PAIR, H 1 1/4”: $2,500/5,000 
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1111
18KT GOLD AND 1CT DIAMOND EAR-
RINGS, PAIR, H 1”: $3,500/7,000 

1112
PLATINUM & EMERALD ETERNITY RING, 
SIZE 3.75: $400/600 

1113
7MM PEARL NECKLACE, L 20”: $400/600 

1114
9.54-10MM TAHITIAN PEARL NECKLACE, L 
15 1/2”: $300/500 

1115
14KT YELLOW GOLD, TURQUOISE & SEED 
PEARLS RING: $75/100 

1116
DUTCH STERLING SILVER SNUFF BOX, 
18TH CENTURY, H 2”, W 2”, D 1/2”: $200/300 

1117
DUNHILL CLEARVIEW STERLING SIL-
VER MIRROR COMPACT W 2 .3/4” L 2 3/4”: 
$75/125 

1118
14KT YELLOW GOLD AND DIAMOND 
RING: $400/600 

1119
14KT YELLOW GOLD, STAR SAPPHIRE, 
AND DIAMOND RING: $300/500 

1120
IMPERIAL PEAR-SHAPE JADE RING WITH 
INSET DIAMOND: $200/400 

1121
18KT YELLOW GOLD AND DIAMOND 
RING: $200/300 

1122
14KT YELLOW GOLD AND JADE GRAPE 
BUNCH FORM RING: $100/150 

1123
EDWARD MARSHAL BOEHM PORCE-
LAIN OWL PLATES, 8 PIECES, DIA 10 3/4”: 
$200/300 
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1124
ROYAL CROWN DERBY ‘OLD IMARI’ POR-
CELAIN TEA WARE & TRAY, SIX PIECES, L 
18”: $300/500 

1125
ROYAL CROWN DERBY ‘TRADITIONAL 
IMARI’ PORCELAIN PLATES, CUPS, SAU-
CERS, CREAMER & SUGAR BOWL, 24 
PIECES: $200/400 

1126
SPODE ‘DOROTHY PERKINS’ PORCELAIN 
DINNER SET, 108 PIECES (SERVICE FOR 
20): $600/1,000 

1127
WEDGWOOD ‘VENTNOR’ PORCELAIN DIN-
NER SET, 46 PIECES: $150/250 

1128
ADAMS CALYX WARE ASSEMBLED DIN-
NER SET, 118 PIECES, ‘LOWESTOFT’ & 
OTHER PATTERNS: $300/500 

1129
DRESDEN PORCELAIN CHINA TEA SET, 5 
PIECES CIRCA 1900: $100/125 

1130
SCHUMANN DRESDEN PORCELAIN TEA 
CUPS & SAUCERS, 25 PIECES (TWELVE 
SETS): $75/150 

1131
ROYAL VIENNA PORCELAIN PLATE, DIA 
11”, FRAMED: $100/200 

1132
ROYAL VIENNA PORCELAIN PLATE, DIA 
11”, FRAMED: $100/200 

1133
PROFESSOR PATTARINO, ITALIAN 
CERAMIC FIGURE, H 14”, MOUNTED IN 
FLORENTINE FRAME, H 21”: $500/800 

1134
PROFESSOR PATTARINO, ITALIAN 
CERAMIC FIGURE, H 14”, MOUNTED IN 
FLORENTINE FRAME, H 21”: $500/800 

1135
PROFESSOR E. PATTERINO, CERAMIC 
FIGURE OF MADONNA & CHILD, H 19 1/2”: 
$300/600 
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1136
GERMAN PORCELAIN FIGURE 
GROUP, 19TH.C. H 13”: $200/400 

1137
MEISSEN PORCELAIN BUST OF 
A CHILD, 19TH C., H 7”: $200/400 

1138
LLADRO PORCELAIN FIGURES 
AND ANIMALS, 4 PIECES, H 3 
1/2”-6”: $200/300 

1139
LLADRO PORCELAIN BEARS & 
ROYAL COPENHAGEN BEAR, 6 
PIECES: $100/150 

1140
ITALIAN MAJOLICA PORCE-
LAIN POLAR BEARS, H 12”, W 
18”: $100/150 

1141
MAJOLICA ITALIAN PORCE-
LAIN ELEPHANTS, H 13”, W 16 
1/2”: $100/150 

1142
GOEBEL AND ARDALT POR-
CELAIN FIGURE GROUPS, 3 
PIECES: $100/200 

1143
AMPHORA POTTERY VASE, 
C.1900: $200/400 

1144
TONY EVANS RAKU POTTERY 
VESSEL, H 8”, DIA 12”: $200/400 

1145
STUDIO POTTERY VASE, H 7 
1/2”, DIA 8 1/2: $150/400 

1146
STUDIO POTTERY VASE, H 7 
1/2”, DIA 8 1/2”: $150/400 

1147
WELLER COPPERTONE POT-
TERY FROG POND, 2 PIECES, 
H 3 1/2’, W 10 1/2’’, L 15 1/2’’: 
$400/600 

1148
ROSEVILLE ‘FUCHSIA’ POT-
TERY VASE, C.1939, H 8’’: 
$250/450 

1149
ROSEVILLE ‘JONQUIL’ POT-
TERY VASE, C.1931, H 8 1/4’’: 
$250/450 

1150
PAUL BONIFAS (AMERICAN/
SWISS, 1893-1967), POTTERY 
PITCHER, H 7 1/4”: $100/200 

1151
DELFT POTTERY COVERED 
URN, H 18.25”: $150/300 

1152
BLACK AMERICANA HAND 
PAINTED SALT AND PEPPER 
SHAKERS, 12 PIECES: $200/400 

1153
PORCELAIN WASH BASIN SET, 
FOUR PIECES: $200/300 
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1154
IRONSTONE PUNCH BOWL, CIRCA 1850 H 
10”, DIA 20”: $100/300 

1155
LENOX ‘PRISCILLA’ PORCELAIN DINNER 
SET, 83 PIECES: $200/400 

1156
CAPO DI MONTE ITALY PORCELAIN COV-
ERED BOWL C1980 H 5” DIA 8”: $50/100 

1157
BRAESIDE STUDIOS CHICAGO MID 20TH 
CENTURY LUCITE AND WOOD MAGAZINE 
STAND: $75/125 

1158
UPHOLSTERED VINYL SOFA, MID 20TH 
CENTURY, H 28”, W 76”, D 30”: $300/500 

1159
UPHOLSTERED VINYL SOFA, MID 20TH 
CENTURY, H 28”, W 76”, D 30”: $300/500 

1160
TOMLINSON “SOPHISTICATE” DESK, 
WALNUT H 30” W 54”: $300/500 

1161
KITTINGER QUEEN ANNE STYLE MAHOG-
ANY TEA TABLE, H 27”, W 18”, D 29”: 
$400/500 

1162
CHINESE LACQUER & HARDSTONE TABLE 
& STOOLS (4), H 21”, DIA 35”: $150/250 

1163
MAHOGANY CARVED DISPLAY CABINET, 
H 66’’, L 57’’: $400/600 

1164
HEPPLEWHITE STYLE MAHOGANY TRAY-
TOP TABLE, CIRCA 1930 W 20”, L 26”: 
$150/200 

1165
FEDERAL STYLE MAHOGANY SIDE 
CHAIRS, C. 1840, PAIR: $100/200 

1166
ENGLISH WALNUT SIDE CHAIRS, SET OF 
FIVE, CIRCA 1900, H 48”, W 18”: $200/400 

1167
MAHOGANY VINTAGE CARVED CHAIR, 
CIRCA 1900, H 40”, W 26”: $150/250 
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1168
BELGIAN THREE-DRAWER 
CARVED WALNUT SILVER 
CHEST, H 40”, L 24”, D 16.5”: 
$200/400 

1169
ROMWEBER TWO-DOOR 
ARMOIRE, H 85”, W 51”, D 27”: 
$200/400 

1170
HENREDON ‘SCENE THREE’ 
BLACK LACQUER AND LAMI-
NATED WOOD CABINET, H 81”, 
W 36”, D 17”: $500/800 

1171
MAHOGANY SILVER CHEST, H 
36’’, W 21’’, D 15 3/4’’: $250/450 

1172
BLACK LACQUER COFFEE 
TABLE, H 24 1/4”, L 40 1/4”, D 24 
1/4”: $150/200 

1173
THOMASVILLE WINGBACK 
UPHOLSTERED ARMCHAIR, H 
47”, W 37”: $150/200 

1174
ENGLISH ELM SIDE CHAIRS, 
18TH C., PAIR: $100/150 

1175
FRENCH CARVED WALNUT 
BERGERE, H 40”, W 32”, D 31”: 
$200/400 

1176
FRENCH MARBLE-TOP CAFÉ 
TABLE, C. 1900, H 27”: $300/500 

1177
FRENCH VINTAGE LEAD COV-
ERED GARDEN URNS, C.1930, 
PAIR, H 27”, DIA 14”: $300/500 

1178
LOUIS XVI STYLE SIDE CHAIR, 
H 34”: $75/150 

1179
MARBLE TOP PAINTED WOOD 
NIGHTSTAND, H 29”, W 21”: 
$25/75 

1180
CANE AND WOOD MAGAZINE 
RACK, C.1920, H 27”, W 21”: 
$50/100 

1181
JOHN WIDDICOMB NIGHT-
STAND, C.1950, H 28”, W 20”: 
$25/75 

1182
JOHN WIDDICOMB VENETIAN 
DECORATED WHITE CHEST OF 
THREE DRAWERS, H 34”, W 49”: 
$200/300 
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1183
ANTIQUE WHITE DECORATED 
WALNUT HIGH-SIDED BENCH, 
W 35”: $50/100 

1184
EASTLAKE STYLE SIDE CHAIR, 
H 39.25”, L 20.5”: $125/250 

1185
FRENCH STYLE SIDE CHAIR, 
CIRCA 1930: $75/150 

1186
WHITE MARBLE COLUMN, H 
35”, W 8 1/2”: $300/400 

1187
ITALIAN GILT WOOD SHELF, H 
29”, W 11 1/2”: $100/200 

1188
ROCOCO STYLE GILT MIR-
ROR, H 50”, W 22”: $100/200 

1189
ANTIQUE PRESSED TIN WALL 
MIRROR, H 59”, L 36”: $200/400 

1190
FLORENTINE STYLE GILT MIR-
ROR, H 26”, W 18 1/2”: $150/250 

1191
ITALIAN GILT CARVED WOOD 
MIRROR, H 49”, W 27”: $200/400 

1192
CARVED WOOD & GILT WALL 
MIRROR, 43” X 25”: $75/150 

1193
LADY’S MIXED GEM STONE 
RING, 14KT.: $900/1,200 

1194
LADY’S PEARL AND DIAMOND 
RING: $800/1,200 

1195
DIAMOND AND TOPAZ PEN-
DANT, 14KT: $400/500 

1196
EMERALD AND DIAMOND EAR-
RINGS, PAIR: $400/600 

1197
MABE PEARL & 14KT GOLD 
RING: $350/500 
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1198
CITRINE RING: $300/600 

1199
PAINTED MABE PEARL PEN-
DANT, H 1 3/8”: $300/500 

1200
14KT AND OPAL CROWN RING: 
$200/400 

1201
DIAMOND AND PEARL EAR-
RINGS, PAIR: $150/300 

1202
AQUAMARINE AND GOLD PEN-
DANT H .75”: $150/300 

1203
GARNET AND 14KT GOLD 
RING: $300/500 

1204
14K YELLOW GOLD RING 
WITH SAPPHIRE AND DIA-
MONDS, 6.5 SIZE: $200/300 

1205
14KT YELLOW GOLD PRIN-
CESS BRACELET W 7”: $300/500
 

1206
BOKHARA PAKISTANI RUG, 9’ 
0” X 6’ 0”: $500/800 

1207
HAMADAN PERSIAN RUG, SEMI 
ANTIQUE, 5’ 1” X 3’ 3”: $500/800 

1208
INDO PERSIAN RUG, 6’ 0” X 4’ 
0”: $300/500 

1209
LILIHAN PERSIAN RUG, SEMI 
ANTIQUE, 5’ 0” X 2’ 6”: $300/500 

1210
FRENCH STYLE FLAT WOVEN 
CARPET, W 5’ 10”, L 9’ 11”: 
$100/200 

1211
KERMAN PERSIAN HAND 
WOVEN ORIENTAL RUG, W 3’, 
L 5’: $100/200 

1212
GLASS AND SPELTER TABLE 
LAMP, H 40’’: $400/600 

1213
GILT METAL AND BLOWN 
GLASS HANGING SHADE, H 20’’ 
GLOBE, H 29’’ CHAIN: $300/500 

1214
SLAG GLASS AND SPELTER 
TABLE LAMP, H 24’’: $400/600 



For more information go to:  	 Saturday Page 20	  www.DUMOART.com

1215
EMERALITE, BRASS DESK 
LAMP, H 17”, W 8 1/2”: $150/300 

1216
HAND PAINTED OIL LAMP, 
GONE WITH WIND STYLE, H 
23’’: $200/400 

1217
MARY GREGORY OIL LAMP, 
19TH C., H 26’’, L 7’’: $250/450 

1218
MARY GREGORY CRYSTAL 
BASE LAMP, H 31’’: $250/450 

1219
MILK GLASS OIL LAMP, 
19TH.C., H 26 1/2’’: $250/450 

1220
MILK GLASS HAND PAINTED 
OIL LAMPS, 19TH.C, 6 PIECES, 
H 10-16’’: $200/400 

1221
GILT METAL AND ART GLASS 
OIL LAMP, ELECTRIFIED, H 
31’’.: $300/500 

1222
HAND BLOWN GLASS AND 
MARBLE LAMPS, PAIR, H 45’’: 
$500/700 

1223
BITOSSI FOR RAYMOR, POT-
TERY VASES MOUNTED AS 
LAMPS, C.1955, PAIR, H 22”, DIA 
8”: $400/600 

1224
HAND BLOWN GLASS TABLE 
LAMP, H 29’’: $200/400 

1225
OIL LAMPS, 19TH.C. FIVE PIEC-
ES, H 17’’-21 1/2’’: $300/500 

1226
QUEEN CITY SILVERPLATE 
AND ART GLASS OIL LAMP, H 
10 1/4’’: $125/175 
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1227
MARY GREGORY ANTIQUE 
ENAMELED GLASS PITCHER 
AND SET OF 6 TUMBLERS, 7 
PIECES, H 11 1/4”: $100/200 

1228
MARY GREGORY ANTIQUE 
ENAMELED GREEN GLASS 
DECANTER, PITCHER, TUM-
BLERS, AND VASES, 10 PIECES, 
H 3 1/2”- 14 1/2”: $150/250 

1229
HAND BLOWN MARY GREGO-
RY VASE, CIRCA 1870, H 4 3/4”: 
$50/100 

1230
ENGLISH TANTALUS SET, C. 
1860, CARMANDLE WOOD CASE 
H 9”: $200/400 

1231
ENGLISH INLAID WRITING 
BOX, C. 1800, H 6”, L 14”: $50/150 

1232
HOLY BIBLE CIRCA 1900 H 
12.6”: $100/150 

1233
HOLY BIBLE SPECIAL EDITION 
H 7 3/4”: $200/300 

1234
J. M. W. TURNER LEATHER 
BOUND VOLUMES, TWO 1902, 
THOMAS AGNEW H 16” X 12”: 
$300/400 

1235
RUSSIAN SILVER & CLOI-
SONNÉ ENAMEL MATCHBOX 
COVER, L 2 1/2”: $150/200 

1236
14KT WHITE GOLD AND 
19.37CT AQUAMARINE RING, 
GIA, SIZE 5: $4,500/9,000 

1237
14KT WHITE GOLD AND DIA-
MOND CUFFLINKS, PAIR, DIA 
1”: $2,800/5,600 

1238
14KT YELLOW GOLD, EMER-
ALD, AND DIAMOND RING, 
SIZE 6 3/4: $2,800/5,600 

1239
14KT YELLOW GOLD, EMER-
ALD, AND DIAMOND RING, 
SIZE 6 1/2: $2,600/5,200 

1240
18KT YELLOW GOLD & .26CT 
DIAMOND HORSESHOE PEN-
DANT NECKLACE, L 17”: 
$2,000/4,000 

1241
18KT WHITE GOLD AND 7.5CT 
RUBY EARRINGS, PAIR, H 2 
1/2”: $3,500/7,000 

1242
RUSSIAN GILT SILVER & CLOI-
SONNÉ ENAMEL SPOON, L 5 
3/8”: $150/250 

1243
TAXCO STERLING AND COP-
PER CIGARETTE HOLDERS, 
TWO PIECES: $50/80 
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1244
FRANK M. WHITING & CO. 
‘TALISMAN ROSE’ STERLING 
GOBLETS, EIGHT, H 6 1/2”: 
$400/600 

1245
GORHAM STERLING GOBLETS, 
SET OF EIGHT H 6 1/2”: $400/600 

1246
INTERNATIONAL SILVER CO 
‘LA PAGLIA DESIGNED’ STER-
LING CORDIALS, EIGHT, H 3 
1/4”: $200/400 

1247
WATROUS MFG. CO. STERLING 
BAR SET, EIGHT PIECES, L 4 
1/2”-12 1/2”, ENCASED: $200/400 

1248
AMERICAN STERLING & 
ETCHED GLASS COCKTAIL 
PITCHER FOR TIFFANY & CO., 
H 7 1/4”: $150/250 

1249
REED & BARTON ‘PAUL 
REVERE REPRODUCTION’ 
STERLING BOWL, 1946, DIA 9”: 
$200/400 

1250
GORHAM & REVERE STER-
LING SHELL DISHES, TWO, W 9 
1/2” & 6”: $200/400 

1251
TIFFANY & CO. SILVER-SOL-
DERED COMPOTES, C. 1890, 
PAIR, H 3”, DIA 9”: $150/250 

1252
AUSTRO-HUNGARIAN SILVER 
CANDLE PRICKS, LATE 19TH 
C., PAIR, H 7”: $150/250 

1253
AMERICAN STERLING BASKET 
& VASES, C. 1900, THREE PIEC-
ES, H 9”-13”: $150/250 

1254
AMERICAN STERLING BOWLS, 
EARLY-MID 20TH C., FIVE, DIA 
4”-5 1/2”: $150/250 

1255
AMERICAN STERLING 
PIERCED BOWL & PLATES, 
FOUR PIECES, DIA 6 1/2”-10”: 
$150/250 

1256
WATSON COMPANY WEIGHT-
ED STERLING COMPOTES, 
PAIR, H 3 1/4”, DIA 5 1/2”: 
$100/150 

1257
AMERICAN STERLING 
WEIGHTED CANDLESTICKS, 
EARLY 20TH C., PAIR, H 18”: 
$100/200 

1258
S. KIRK & SON STERLING 
GRAVY WARMER AND PLATE, 
2 PIECES, H 2”, DIA 6”: $100/150 

1259
R. BLACKINTON & CO. STER-
LING DRESSER SET, FOUR 
PIECES, L 8 1/2”-13 1/2”: $100/200 

1260
MUECK-CAREY CO. WEIGHT-
ED STERLING CANDLESTICKS, 
FOUR, H 3 1/2”: $100/200 

1261
GORHAM CONVERTIBLE 
THREE-LIGHT STERLING CAN-
DELABRA, PAIR, H 6 3/4”, W 10 
3/4”: $100/200 

1262
GORHAM STERLING BOWL, 
1965, H 1 1/2”, DIA 9 1/2”: $100/200 

1263
MUECK-CAREY CO. WEIGHT-
ED STERLING THREE LIGHT 
CANDELABRA, MID 20TH C., 
PAIR, H 8 1/2”, W 10”: $100/150 

1264
GORHAM STERLING DRESSER 
SET, THREE PIECES, L 8 1/2”-9 
1/2”: $75/150 

1265
AMERICAN STERLING SALT 
AND PEPPER SHAKERS, FOUR, 
H 5 1/2”: $80/120 
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1266
M. FRED HIRSCH CO. ‘FAN-
FAIR’ STERLING BOWL, H 2 
1/2”, DIA 9 1/2”: $100/150 

1267
TIFFANY & CO STERLING 
SHELL FORM DISH, W 6”: 
$100/200 

1268
SILVER PLATE COFFEE 
POT, STERLING CREAMER 
AND SUGAR, STERLING RIM 
COASTERS, SWAROVSKI 
CHAMPAGNES: $100/150 

1269
STERLING SALT AND PEPPERS 
(4), STERLING VASES AND SIL-
VER PLATE NAPKIN RINGS: 
$100/150 

1270
STERLING WEIGHTED CANDE-
LABRAS AND CANDLESTICKS, 
4 PCS: $100/200 

1271
AMERICAN STERLING TEA-
SPOONS, C.1900, 13 PIECES, L 5 
1/4”-5 3/4”: $100/200 

1272
AMERICAN STERLING TABLE-
WARE, SEVEN PIECES, H 4 
1/4”-10”: $75/150 

1273
STIEFF REPOUSSE STERLING 
AND SILVERPLATE ICED TEA 
SPOONS, 14 PIECES: $150/200 

1274
J. WAGNER & SON AND 
WATROUS MFG. STERLING 
SALT AND PEPPER SHAKERS, 
FOUR, H 5 1/2”: $80/120 

1275
STERLING WEIGHTED CAN-
DLESTICKS  TWO PAIRS H 3”: 
$50/100 

1276
HOLMES AND EDWARDS 
ROMANCE DEEP SILVER FLAT-
WARE 68 PIECES: $100/200 

1277
ROGERS BROS. AMERICAN 
SILVERPLATE FLATWARE, 
(SERVICE FOR 6) 28 PIECES: 
$75/125 

1278
GERMAN, DANISH, AND AMER-
ICAN STERLING FLATWARE, 14 
PIECES, L 4 1/4”-9 1/4”: $200/400 

1279
STERLING WEIGHTED CAN-
DLESTICKS LOT OF FOUR, H 
3”: $50/100 

1280
STERLING DISHES, TWO PIEC-
ES, DIA 7”: $75/125 

1281
STERLING SHOE HORN, L 7”: 
$50/75 

1282
LALIQUE CRYSTAL FIGURINE, 
H 10 1/4’’, L 5 1/2’’.: $250/450 

1283
LALIQUE STYLE CRYSTAL 
VASE, H 7 1/4’’, “CHERRIES”: 
$200/400 

1284
LALIQUE CRYSTAL VASE, H 6”: 
$100/150 

1285
STEUBEN CRYSTAL SAUCE 
BOAT, H 3 1/2”, W 7”: $100/200 
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1286
STEUBEN CRYSTAL SPIRAL 
VASE, H 6 1/2”: $100/200 

1287
STEUBEN GOLD AURENE WINE 
GOBLET, H 4 1/2”: $150/250 

1288
STEUBEN BLUE AURENE BUD 
VASE, H 8’’: $200/400 

1289
CRYSTAL STEMWARE & 
PLATES, 37 PIECES, H 12”, DIA 
8”: $300/500 

1290
CRYSTAL AND GLASS 
PERFUME AND COLOGNE BOT-
TLES, 9 PIECES: $200/400 

1291
CRYSTAL AND GLASS 
PERFUME AND COLOGNE BOT-
TLES, 9 BOTTLES: $200/400 

1292
BACCARAT ‘VERSAILLES’ 
CRYSTAL CANDLESTICKS, 
PAIR, H 8”: $100/200 

1293
ORREFORS AND ATLANTIS 
CRYSTAL DECANTERS, TWO, H 
9 3/4”-10 1/4”: $75/100 

1294
GLASS PERFUME ATOMIZERS, 
8 PIECES: $200/400 

1295
MINIATURE PERFUME BOT-
TLES, 20 PIECES: $100/200 

1296
COLORED GLASS PERFUME 
AND COLOGNE BOTTLES, 14 
PIECES: $200/400 

1297
OPALESCENT AND MILK 
GLASS PERFUME BOTTLES, 
FOUR PIECES: $100/200 

1298
GLASS AND COLORED GLASS 
PERFUME BOTTLES, 8 PIECES: 
$200/400 

1299
COLORED GLASS PERFUME 
BOTTLES, 9 PIECES: $300/500 

1300
VANITY TRAY AND COLOGNE 
BOTTLES, CIRCA 1960, 3 PCS: 
$100/200 

1301
SILVERPLATE DRESSER TRAY, 
W 7’’, L 15 1/4’’.: $250/450 

1302
MID CENTURY MODERN 
MURANO GLASS PEAR BOOK-
ENDS, C.1940, PAIR, H 7 1/2”: 
$100/150 

1303
PHOENIX MOLDED GLASS 
VASE, C.1930, H 11 1/2”, DIA 8 
1/2”: $100/200 

1304
END OF DAY GLASS PITCHER, 
C.1890, H 7”: $75/150 

1305
PHOENIX MOLDED GLASS 
VASE, H 8 1/2’’, L 8’’, D 4 1/2’’, 
“GRASS HOPPER”: $125/175 
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1306
VICTORIAN CORALENE GLASS 
VASE, LATE 19TH C., H 5”: 
$100/200 

1307
RUBINA GLASS TABLE ARTI-
CLES, LATE 19TH C., 3 PIECES, 
H 3”-10 1/2”: $75/150 

1308
CUT CRYSTAL CHAMPAGNE 
GLASSES, C.1940, 17 PIECES, H 4 
1/2”: $100/150 

1309
CUT CRYSTAL GOBLETS, 
C.1940, 15 PIECES, H 6 7/8”: 
$50/150 

1310
ETCHED GLASS SALAD PLATES 
(19), C. 1940, DIA 8 1/2”: $75/150 

1311
CUT CRYSTAL SHERRY AND 
LIQUEUR GLASSES, C.1940, 22 
PIECES, H 4”: $50/100 

1312
CRYSTAL STEMWARE, 29 PIEC-
ES, H 5”-6”: $75/150 

1313
CRYSTAL STEMWARE, 32 PIEC-
ES, H 3 1/3”-4 3/4”: $75/150 

1314
GOLD BAND CRYSTAL STEM-
WARE, C.1940, 17 PIECES, H 4 
3/4”-5”: $50/100 

1315
AMERICAN ETCHED GLASS 
COMPOTE, C. 1920, H 7 1/2”, DIA 
8 1/4”: $50/100 

1316
RUSSIAN OVAL RIBBED CUT 
CRYSTAL CENTER PIECE H 5” 
W 9” L 11”: $100/150 

1317
CUT GLASS TABLEWARE, 
FOUR PIECES, H 7”-11”: $150/250 

1318
WATERFORD CRYSTAL 
DECANTER AND OTHERS, 3 
PIECES, H 10 1/2”-11”: $100/200 

1319
WATERFORD ‘LISMORE’ CRYS-
TAL STEMWARE, 18 PIECES: 
$100/150 

1320
ART GLASS CUP AND UNDER 
PLATE, H 5 1/4’’, DIA 8 1/4’’, 
“DANCE OF THE NUDES”: 
$200/400 

1321
ANTIQUE AMERICAN CUT 
GLASS COLLECTION, 5 PIECES: 
$125/250 

1322
SULFIDE, LATTICINO, AND 
OTHER GLASS MARBLES, 25 
PIECES, DIA 1”-2 1/4”: $150/250 

1323
BLACK GLASS VASES, FIVE, H 
10 1/4’’.: $125/175 

1324
BOHEMIAN ENAMELED RUBY 
GLASS COLOGNE, LATE 19TH 
C., H 9 1/2”: $75/150 

1325
AMERICAN VICTORIAN SIL-
VERPLATE AND ENAMELED 
GLASS BRIDE’S BASKET, LATE 
19TH C., H 11”, W 12”: $75/150 

1326
GLASS AND CERAMIC BASKET 
BARRELS, LATE 19TH/EARLY 
20TH C., 4 PIECES, H 6”-8”: 
$100/200 

1327
ENGLISH GLASS CRUET, 
PITCHERS, AND MUGS, LATE 
19TH/EARLY 20TH C., H 1 1/4”-7 
1/2”: $75/150 
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1328
VENETIAN GLASS FIGURE, MID 
20TH C., H 10 1/2”: $75/150 

1329
BLUE OPAQUE GLASS NEST-
ING BIRD DISH AND PAIR OF 
VASES, 3 PIECES, H 6”-8 1/2”: 
$75/150 

1330
HANDBLOWN MOTTLED 
GLASS VASE, LATE 19TH C., H 8 
1/2”: $50/100 

1331
STUDIO GLASS VASES, C. 1979, 
TWO, H 9”: $25/50 

1332
MT. WASHINGTON BURMESE 
CRUET AND PEACHBLOW 
MUG, LATE 19TH C., 2 PIECES, 
H 2 3/4”-7 1/2”: $75/150 

1333
DAGUERREOTYPE PHOTO, 
GUTTA-PERCHA CASE, 1857, H 
4”, W 3 1/4”: $75/125 

1334
GERMAN CARVED CAMEO 
PENDANT ON SILVER CHAIN: 
$300/400 

1335
NAVAJO SILVER CUFF BRACE-
LET WITH TURQUOISE: 
$250/300 

1336
NAVAJO SILVER AND TUR-
QUOISE BROOCH, CIRCA 1920, 
L 2 1/4”: $150/200 

1337
MEXICAN STERLING CUFF-
LINKS BY ANA: $100/150 

1338
NAVAJO CONCHO SILVER 
BELT L 35”: $200/300 

1339
RANCH MINK AND BLACK FOX 
COAT RETAILED BY JACOB-
SEN’S, L 48”: $400/600 

1340
RUSSIAN LYNX JACKET FOR 
CERESNIE AND OFFEN, L 35”: 
$400/600 

1341
WRUBEL & KOZIN, FOX FUR 
JACKET: $300/500 

1342
BLUE FOX COAT FOR CERESN-
IE AND OFFEN, L 54”: $400/800 

1343
TWO TONE MINK JACKET FOR 
CERESNIE AND OFFEN OF BIR-
MINGHAM: $200/400 

1344
PAISLEY WOOL SHAWL, W 49”, 
L 64”: $100/125 

1345
CHANEL BLACK SATIN HEELS, 
PAIR, SIZE 37 1/2: $150/250 
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1346
JUDITH LEIBER IRIDESCENT 
SNAKESKIN EVENING BAG, W 7 
1/2”: $200/400 

1347
JUDITH LEIBER FULL BEAD 
POWDER COMPACT, DIA 2 1/4”: 
$50/100 

1348
MOTHER OF PEARL OPERA 
GLASSES IN CASE: $25/75 

1349
GERMAN ENAMEL GUIL-
LOCHE OPERA GLASSES, H 2 
1/4”, W 4 1/2”: $50/100 

1350
BAUSCH AND LOMB BINOCU-
LARS 7 X 35: $50/75 

1351
JAPANESE & CHINESE PAINT-
ED PORCELAIN PAIR OF JARS 
& PLATE, H 6 1/4”: $50/100 

1352
CHINESE EGGSHELL PORCE-
LAIN VASE, H 11 1/4”: $100/200 

1353
CHINESE PORCELAIN VASE, H 
19”, DIA 8”: $200/400 

1354
CHINESE LEAF-FORM SOAP-
STONE BRUSH WATER BOWL, 
H 2”, W 4”, L 5”: $100/150 

1355
CHINESE BRASS FIVE-TIER 
CASCADING BELL, L 3”-6”: 
$100/150 

1356
CHINESE YELLOW PORCELAIN 
LAMP, H 11”: $25/75 

1357
JAPANESE HAND WOVEN 
BASKETS, 19TH C., 2 PIECES, H 
5”-16”: $75/150 

1358
JAPANESE IMARI PORCELAIN 
PLATTER, L 13 3/8”: $75/100 

1359
JAPANESE BRONZE TIGER, 
MEIJI PERIOD, H 7 1/2”, L 15”, 
SIGNED, WITH A CARVED 
WOOD BASE: $300/400 

1360
HAND ENHANCED JAPANESE 
WOODBLOCK PRINT, H 15”, L 
9.5”, FEMALE: $200/500 

1361
JAPANESE WOODBLOCKS, 
2 PIECES, H 13 1/2”, W 9 1/2”: 
$200/400 

1362
JAPANESE WOODBLOCK 
TRYPTIC, H 33” L 14.75” EACH 
PANEL, MOUNTAIN LAND-
SCAPE: $225/500 

1363
GENEVIEVE OLESON WATER-
COLOR, TWO, H 13”, L 10” “THE 
PRINCE & HIS LADY” & “MR. & 
MRS. MALLARD”: $150/300 

1364
GENEVIEVE OLESON OIL ON 
ARTIST BOARD, 1971, H 16”, L 
20”, “JOHN JOHNSON”: $150/300 

1365
GENEVIEVE OLESON OIL ON 
ARTIST BOARD, 1972, H 20”, 
L 16” GIRL WITH KITTEN: 
$150/300 
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1366
OIL ON CANVAS, H 24”, W 18”, 
GIRL ON VERANDA FLAGS 
FLYING: $200/300 

1367
GARTNER, OIL ON CANVAS, H 
10”, W 8”: $200/300 

1368
RULAND, OIL ON CANVAS, H 
10”, W 8”: $200/300 

1369
OIL ON CANVAS BOARD, H 15”, 
W 13”, CHERUBS AND FLOW-
ERS: $100/200 

1370
AFTER GAINSBOROUGH, 
ENGLISH MINIATURES, TWO 
PIECES, H 3 1/2”, W 2 1/2”: 
$100/200 

1371
VICKI BRETT, MIXED MEDIA, 
1980, H 8”, W 12”, APPLES AND 
FAN: $50/75 

1372
FRENCH FASHION POST-
CARDS, C.1930, 8, FRAMED, H 
28”, W 7”: $100/150 

1373
SPANISH PAINTING ON TIN, H 
18”, W 14”, CHRIST AND APOS-
TLES: $200/400 

1374
TSERING WANGCHOK, TIBET-
AN THANGKA, H 20”. W 13”: 
$250/350 

1375
H. E. BAYER (AMERICAN), OIL 
ON MASONITE, 1983, H 16”, L 
20”, ‘SCHOOL’S OUT’: $100/200 

1376
H. E. BAYER (AMERICAN, OIL 
ON MASONITE, 1985, H 16.25”, L 
20”, ‘PARADE’: $100/200 

1377
D. COLLE, OIL ON CANVAS, H 
26”, W 34 1/3”, CANAL SCENE: 
$200/250 

1378
FRAMED PRINT, H 28”, W 32” 
FRAME-SIZE : $75/200 

1379
ZURICH, PORTFOLIO OF FASH-
ION PRINTS, 10 PIECES, H 22”, 
W 16 1/2”: $200/300 

1380
ANTIQUE NEW-FRANCE HAND 
COLORED MAP, H 27 1/2” 
IMAGE, W 20 1/2”: $400/500 

1381
PIETRA DURA WORLD MAP 
WITH CLOCKS, H 24”, L 38”: 
$500/800 

1382
PIETA DURA STYLE WORLD 
GLOBE, H 15.5”: $200/400 
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1383
AFTER RODIN, BRONZE CLAD 
FIGURAL BOOKENDS, 20TH C., 
PAIR, H 6 1/4”, D 4’’: $500/700 

1384
SALVADOR DALÍ (SPANISH, 
1904-1989), MARBLE AND SPEL-
TER CROSS SCULPTURE, H 14 
1/2”: $200/300 

1385
FRENCH STYLE GILT METAL 
HANGING CLOCK, C.1950, 2 
PIECES, H 48”: $200/400 

1386
GERMAN PORCELAIN MANTLE 
CLOCK H 12’’, L 7’’: $400/600 

1387
ANSONIA GILT METAL MAN-
TEL CLOCK, CIRCA 1900 H 12.5” 
W 8”: $75/125 

1388
WEDGWOOD PATRICIAN 
‘KINGSTON BLUE’ DINNER 
SET, 79 PIECES: $200/400 

1389
HAVILAND & CO. FOR LIMOG-
ES PORCELAIN SET, 49 PIECES: 
$100/150 

1390
ROYAL DOULTON PORCELAIN 
PLATES, TEN, DIA 10 1/4”, HAND 
PAINTED & SIGNED: $75/150 

1391
ROYAL COPENHAGEN POR-
CELAIN DEMITASSE CUPS & 
SAUCERS, TWELVE PIECES 
(SIX SETS): $75/150 

1392
ENGLISH & ITALIAN PORCE-
LAIN TEA CUPS & SAUCERS, 36 
PIECES (18 SETS): $75/150 

1393
VON SCHIERHOLZ PORCELAIN 
CANDELABRUM AND CENTER-
PIECE, 2 PIECES, H 4 1/2”-10 
3/4”: $100/200 

1394
FRENCH PORCELAIN COV-
ERED URNS, PAIR, H 13”: 
$100/200 

1395
SPODE DEMITASSE CUPS AND 
SAUCERS, MOTHER OF PEARL 
KNIVES 17 PIECES, L 6 3/4”: 
$75/100 

1396
ROSENTHAL PORCELAIN SER-
VICE, 32 PIECES: $75/125 

1397
ROSENTHAL PORCELAIN 
HORSE, H 16”, W 21 1/2”: 
$300/500 

1398
ROSENTHAL ‘POMPADOUR’ 
PORCELAIN SERVICE, 55 PIEC-
ES: $200/400 

1399
MINTONS ‘WINDSOR’ POR-
CELAIN DINNER PLATES, 
TWELVE, DIA 10 1/2”: $200/300 

1400
NORITAKE “DOMINANT” POR-
CELAIN DINNER SERVICE, 96 
PCS.: $200/300 
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1401
ENGLISH IRONSTONE SOUP 
TUREEN, BOWL & PLATES, C. 
1850, NINE PIECES, W 9”-14”: 
$25/50 

1402
CHINESE BLACK POTTERY 
VESSELS & FIGURES, 13 PIEC-
ES, H 5 1/4”-13 1/2”: $25/50 

1403
ROSENTHAL STUDIO PORCE-
LAIN VASE, H 7”: $50/100 

1404
COPELAND SPODE ‘CAMILLA’ 
BLUE TRANSFER COVERED 
TUREEN & UNDER PLATE, 
TWO PIECES: $50/100 

1405
MINTON POTTERY AND MAR-
BLE ASSEMBLED STAND, H 15 
1/2”, DIA 16”: $50/100 

1406
FRENCH ARMORIAL PORCE-
LAIN CENTERPIECE, C.1950, H 
4”, W 9 3/4”: $75/150 

1407
FRENCH PORCELAIN BOXES, 2 
PIECES, H 2”-4”, W 4”: $50/150 

1408
CAULDON PORCELAIN CREAM 
SOUP BOWLS WITH STANDS & 
PLATES, 36 PIECES, DIA 7 1/2”: 
$75/150 

1409
ENGLISH LUSTRE-DECORATED 
PORCELAIN TEA CUPS, SAU-
CERS, CREAMER & SUGAR 
BOWL, LATE 19TH C., 30 PIEC-
ES: $75/150 

1410
WEDGWOOD & ROYAL STAN-
DARD PORCELAIN COFFEE 
POT, CUPS & SAUCERS, 31 
PIECES: $75/150 

1411
SCHIERHOLZ, GERMAN POR-
CELAIN CENTERPIECE, C. 1930, 
H 3 3/4”, L 13”: $75/125 

1412
WEDGWOOD BLUE JASPER-
WARE SYRUP PITCHER, 19TH 
C., H 6.5”: $25/50 

1413
SMITH BLACK BASALT RECT-
ANGULAR PLATTER, H 3 1/2’’, L 
7 3/4’’.: $150/250 

1414
CONTEMPORARY ENAMELED 
TERRACOTTA BOWL, 1980, DIA 
9 1/2”, SIGNED: $25/50 

1415
MYLA HAND PAINTED PORCE-
LAIN PLATES, TWO, DIA 9.25”: 
$50/100 

1416
PRE-COLUMBIAN STYLE 
CARVED FIGURES, TWO, H 7” & 
10”: $75/150 

1417
SOUTHWEST AMERICAN 
INDIAN WOOD KACHINA & 
FEMALE FIGURE, TWO PIECES: 
$100/125 

1418
INUIT HARD STONE CARVINGS 
OF BEARS, THREE: $200/250 

1419
STONE CARVED HEAD, H 8”: 
$125/175 
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1420
FENTON BROS. SILVERPLATE 
FOOD WARMER, SHEFFIELD, 
C. 1882, H 12”: $150/250 

1421
J.W. TUFTS SILVER PLATED 
VASE, H 7 1*/2’’.: $125/175 

1422
IRA FREEMAN & SON, ELEC-
TROPLATE SINGLE-LIGHT 
CANDLESTICKS, 20TH C., PAIR, 
H 11 3/4”: $75/100 

1423
SHEFFIELD PLATE ENTRÉE 
WARMER H 10.5”: $150/200 

1424
GORHAM SILVERPLATE FIVE-
LIGHT CANDELABRA, PAIR, H 
8 1/2”, W 11 1/2”: $150/250 

1425
ELECTROPLATE SILVER TEA 
& COFFEE SET WITH TRAY, 
EARLY 20TH C., FIVE PIECES, L 
24”: $150/250 

1426
ENGLISH SHEFFIELD SILVER-
PLATE FOOD WARMER H 10: 
$150/200 

1427
SILVERPLATE TABLEWARE, 4 
PIECES, DIA 10”-13”: $75/125 

1428
AMERICAN SILVERPLATE 
SERVING PIECES, 19TH-EARLY 
20TH C., EIGHT PIECES, H 
4”-15”: $75/150 

1429
ENGLISH SILVERPLATE 
CRUET STANDS, C.1900, TWO, H 
5 1/2” & 8 1/2”: $75/150 

1430
SILVERPLATE TRAYS & BOWL, 
FIVE PIECES: $75/150 

1431
SILVERPLATE BOWLS & 
CHAMPAGNE COOLER, FOUR 
PIECES: $75/150 

1432
AMERICAN SILVERPLATE ICE 
BUCKET, PITCHER & TRAY, 
DIA 22”: $75/150 

1433
ENGLISH ELECTROPLATE 
SILVER SERVING TRAY, L 32” 
OVERALL: $75/150 

1434
ENGLISH SILVERPLATE SERV-
ING TRAY, L 28” OVERALL: 
$75/150 

1435
COOPER BROS. ELECTRO-
PLATE SILVER TWO-PART 
CHAFING DISH ON STAND, H 
13”, DIA 15 1/2”: $75/150 

1436
ELECTROPLATE SILVER LAZY 
SUSAN, H 8”, W 20”: $75/150 

1437
GORHAM & OTHER SILVER-
PLATE SERVING PIECES, SIX: 
$75/150 

1438
SILVERPLATE CONVERTIBLE 
CANDELABRA, PAIR, H 19”, W 
16 1/2”: $75/150 

1439
ENGLISH ELECTROPLATE SIL-
VER CHAMBERSTICKS, 19TH 
C., PAIR, H 3 1/2”: $75/150 

1440
SILVERPLATE, PORCELAIN, 
PEWTER, AND CRYSTAL 
TABLEWARE, 10 PIECES: 
$50/100 

1441
SILVERPLATE CHAMPAGNE 
COOLER AND STAND, 2 PIECES, 
H 26”: $75/150 
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1442
MARTIN, HALL & CO. & OTHER 
ENGLISH SILVERPLATE 
TABLEWARE, LATE 19TH-
EARLY 20TH C., SIX PIECES, L 
11”: $50/75 

1443
SILVERPLATE MUFFINEER, 
CONDIMENT JARS, AND 
PLATES, 7 PIECES, H 3 1/4”-6 
3/4”: $50/80 

1444
STAFFORDSHIRE FIGURES, C. 
1840, PAIR, H 8”: $25/50 

1445
ROYAL DOULTON & ITALIAN 
PORCELAIN FIGURES, FIVE, H 
5”-8”: $100/200 

1446
LLADRO PORCELAIN FIGURE, 
H 7 3/4”, ‘JAPANESE GIRL 
FLOWER DECORATING’, #4840: 
$50/100 

1447
HUMMEL BISQUE FIGURE, 
‘OUT OF DANGER’, H 6.5”, #561: 
$50/125 

1448
JUDD IRON BOOKEND, C.1920, 
H 6”, W 6 3/4” ARABIC SCHOL-
AR: $25/75 

1449
JOSEPH HEINRICHS HAM-
MERED COPPER ASHTRAY, H 
4”, DIA 7 1/4”: $75/150 

1450
BRASS MORTAR AND PESTLE, 
19TH C., 2 PIECES, H 4 3/4”: 
$50/100 

1451
BRASS FIGURAL ANDIRONS, 
EARLY 20TH C., PAIR, H 36”, W 
13”: $200/400 

1452
VINTAGE JEWELED BRASS 
BIBLE STAND, H 7”, W 12”: 
$150/250 

1453
W&T AVERY, BIRMINGHAM, 
ENGLAND, BRASS SCALES, 
19TH.C., H 19”, W 17”: $75/150 

1454
PATINATED METAL & BRASS 
MORTARS & PESTLES, TWO 
SETS, H 3”-4”, DIA 4 1/2”-5”: 
$100/250 

1455
RUSSIAN ANTIQUE COPPER 
COOKING POTS AND DIPPER, 
4 PIECES, H 5 1/2”, L 18”-21”: 
$75/150 

1456
CHINESE CARVED HARD-
STONE PENDANT, H 2”, L 1.25”: 
$150/300 

1457
CHINESE ENAMEL & RED-
CINNABAR NECKLACE WITH 
CLASP, L 26”: $75/150 

1458
TRIFARI VINTAGE NECKLACE, 
BROOCHES, AND OTHERS, 5 
PIECES, L 2”-15”: $50/100 

1459
VINTAGE RHINESTONE 
BROOCHES, 20TH C., 11 PIECES, 
W 2”-3”: $100/200 
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1460
HATTIE CARNEGIE & OTHER 
COSTUME GLASS & CRYS-
TAL BEAD NECKLACES AND 
BRACELET, SIX PIECES: 
$125/250 

1461
BULOVA LADIES 14 KT GOLD 
WATCH: $50/100 

1462
14KT YELLOW GOLD TIE CLIP 
& 10KT YELLOW GOLD TIE 
TACK: $50/75 

1463
STERLING CHARM BRACELET 
CIRCA 1940: $75/100 

1464
IDA CALZOLARI, ITALIAN 
FRAMED MINIATURES, PAIR, 
W 4”: $75/150 

1465
WATERCOLOR MINIATURE 
PORTRAIT, PLUS ONE OTHER 2 
PIECES, H 5 1/2”-7”: $100/200 

1466
FOSTER WILLEY (20TH C.), 
WATERCOLORS, TWO, ELE-
PHANTS: $100/125 

1467
CHALK WARE FIGURE OF 
SEMI  NUDE GIRL ON SHELL H 
24”: $75/125 

1468
CONTEMPORARY ABSTRACT 
MARBLE SCULPTURE, H 18”, 
FEMALE FIGURE: $100/200 

1469
B. STADLER (GERMAN), 
WATERCOLORS, TWO, H 9”, L 
13”, LANDSCAPES: $100/150 

1470
SIGNED CHARACTER 
GOUACHE & PENCIL DRAW-
ING, H 10”, W 14”: $50/100 

1471
ANDRE MINAUX (FRENCH 1923-
1986), LITHOGRAPH, #14/20, H 
22 1/2”, W 17 1/4”, ‘PASSANTE 
FROM HELENE PORTFOLIO’: 
$100/150 

1472
FRENCH PORCELAIN BALUS-
TER-FORM URN MOUNTED AS 
A TABLE LAMP,: $50/75 

1473
FRENCH PORCELAIN URN 
CONVERTED TO BOUDOIR 
LAMP, 19TH C., H 10”: $25/50 

1474
ITALIAN STYLE PORCELAIN 
LAMPS, C.1940, PAIR, H 30”: 
$50/100 

1475
ROCKINGHAM PORCELAIN 
URNS CONVERTED TO LAMPS, 
C.1850, PAIR, H 33”: $50/100 

1476
BLUE GLASS LAMPS, PAIR, H 
24”: $50/75 
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1477
FRENCH STYLE METAL 
SCONCES, PAIR, H 12 1/2”, D 7”: 
$100/200 

1478
BRASS CANDLESTICK CON-
VERTED TO LAMP, H 24”: 
$50/100 

1479
BRASS OIL LAMP CONVERTED 
TO ELECTRIC, H 18”: $50/100 

1480
EGYPTIAN FRAMED CAMEL 
CLOTH COTTON APPLIQUE, 
39” X 39” FRAMED: $100/150 

1481
LEATHER AND HORSE HAIR 
THROW PILLOW, H 14”, W 24”: 
$50/75 

1482
ECRU LINEN CUTWORK 
TABLECLOTH, W 64”, L 82”: 
$100/150 

1483
ANTIQUE EMBROIDERY, PROB-
ABLY SILK: $200/400 

1484
ECRU LINEN & LACE OPEN-
WORK TABLECLOTH, C. 1930, L 
140” X 68”: $75/150 

1485
LACE OPENWORK TABLE-
CLOTH, C. 1920, L 140” X 70”: 
$100/200 

1486
LACE OPENWORK PLACE-
MATS, TWELVE, 11 1/2” X 15”: 
$50/100 

1487
NEEDLEPOINT  CANVASES 8 
PIECES, H 28”, W 28”: $50/150 

1488
WALNUT COPPER LINED 
HUMIDOR STAND H 24” W 17”: 
$25/75 

1489
CHIPPENDALE INFLUENCE 
MAHOGANY DROP-LEAF 
TABLE, H 26”, W 36”: $50/100 

1490
PATINATED METAL CONTEM-
PORARY COFFEE TABLE, H 16”, 
W 27”: $75/150 

1491
SHERATON STYLE, SINGLE 
DRAWER MAHOGANY STAND, 
H 30”, W 20”, D 17”: $50/75 

1492
MAHOGANY DRUM TABLE 
FEDERAL STYLE CIRCA 1950 H 
28” DIA 28”: $100/150

1493
SILVERPLATE SERVING PIEC-
ES, 19TH-20TH C., FIVE: $50/100 

1494
SILVERPLATE FIGURAL NAP-
KIN RINGS AND TOOTHPICK 
HOLDERS, 12 PIECES, H 1 1/2”-3 
1/4”: $75/150 
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2001
EMILE ALBERT GRUPPE (AMERICAN, 1896-1998), OIL ON CANVAS, 
H 24”, W 20”, “AFTERNOON, ROCKY NECK”: $2,500/5,000 

2002
WILLIAM E. PLIMPTON, (AMERICAN, ACTIVE C.1882-1900), OIL 
ON CANVAS, H 27”, W 22”: $2,000/3,000 

2003
LOUIS ASTON KNIGHT (AMERICAN, 1873-1948), OIL ON CANVAS, 
H 26”, W 32”, “RIVER SUNSET”: $10,000/15,000 

2004
AUGUST HAGBORG (SWEDISH, 1852-1921), OIL ON CANVAS, H 49”, 
W 27 1/2”: $8,000/12,000 

Sunday Auction
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2005
DALE NICHOLS (AMERICAN, 1904-1995), OIL ON CANVAS, 1961, 
20” X 23”, “ALASKA”: $25,000/50,000 

2006
DALE NICHOLS (AMERICAN, 1904-1995), OIL ON CANVAS, 1965, 20” 
X 24”, “SANTIAGO INDIANS, GUATEMALA”: $20,000/40,000 

2007
MONTAGUE DAWSON (BRITISH, 1890-1973), OIL ON CANVAS, H 28”, L 42”, “THE LOFTY CLIPPER - ‘LIGHTNING’”: $40,000/60,000 
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2008
ABRAHAM VAN STRY THE ELDER (DUTCH, 1753-1826), OIL ON 
BOARD, H 10”, W 9”: $2,000/2,500 

2009
ABRAHAM VAN STRY THE ELDER (DUTCH, 1753-1826), OIL ON 
BOARD, H 10”, W 9”: $2,000/2,500 

2010
VAN OS (DUTCH, CIRCA 1800), OIL ON CANVAS, H 29”, W 24”, 
STILL LIFE: $15,000/20,000 

2011
VINCENT G. STIEPEVICH (AMERICAN/RUSSIAN, 1841-1910), OIL 
ON CANVAS, H 24”, W 20”, ‘THE MUSICALE’: $1,000/2,000 



For more information go to:  	 Sunday Page 4	  www.DUMOART.com

2012
HUGHES CLAUDE PISSARRO (FRENCH, B. 1935), PASTEL ON 
PAPER, H 9”, L 13 3/4”, “LA ROUTE DE VANDENESSE A MOULINS-
ENGILBERT”: $3,000/5,000 

2013
NASSER OVISSI (IRANIAN, B. 1934), WATERCOLORS ON PAPER, 
1960, 2, H 12 1/2”, W 8 1/4”, FLUTE PLAYER & TORKAMAN PLAYER: 
$6,000/9,000 

2014
CHARLES MCGEE (AMERICAN, B.1924), INK ON PAPER, H 8”, W 10 
3/4”: $1,000/1,500 

2015
RUDOLF RITTER VON REICHL (1881-1911), OILS ON PANEL, PAIR, 
H 10”, W 8”, EQUESTRIAN SCENES: $800/1,200 

2016
RUDOLF RITTER VON REICHL (1881-1911), OILS ON PANEL, PAIR, 
H 8”, W 10”: $800/1,200 

2017
RUDOLF RITTER VON REICHL (1881-1911), OILS ON PANEL, PAIR, 
H 8”, W 10”, AUSTRIAN MOUNTAIN SCENES: $800/1,200 

2018
RAYMOND BESSE (FRENCH, 1899-1969), OIL PAINTINGS ON 
BOARD, PAIR, H 8”, W 10 1/2”, FRENCH RIVER VIEWS: $800/1,200
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2019
RUSSIAN PAINTING ON WOOD ICON, 
CHRIST AND SAINTS, ANTIQUE, H 14”, W 
12”: $1,000/1,500 

2020
RUSSIAN ICON ON WOOD PANEL, CHRIST 
PONTIFICATING, 19TH.C., H 8”, W 6”: 
$400/600 

2021
RUSSIAN ICON ON MOTHER-OF-PEARL, 
19TH.C., H 7”, W 6”: $700/1,200 

2022
JULES HERVE (FRENCH. 1887 -1981), OIL 
ON CANVAS, H 10 3/4”, W 8 1/2”, PARIS 
SCENE: $1,000/2,000 

2023
GEORGE GARDNER SYMONS (AMERICAN, 
1863-1930), OIL ON BOARD, FIGURES IN 
LANDSCAPE, H 8”, W 10”: $1,000/2,000 

2024
AFTER ALBAN JASPER CONANT, OIL ON 
CANVAS, H 30”, L 25”, ABRAHAM LIN-
COLN: $1,000/1,500 

2025
LAJOS BRUCK (HUNGARIAN, 1846-1910), 
OIL ON CANVAS, H 36”, W 25 1/2”, GIRL 
BLOWING BUBBLES: $2,000/3,000 

2026
ATTRIB. TO MICHIEL VAN MUSSCHER, 
BRITISH OILS ON CANVAS, PAIR, H 16 1/2”, 
W 12 1/4” OVAL, COMPANION PORTRAITS: 
$1,500/2,000 

2027
LOUIS SIMON CABAILLOT LASSALLE 
(FRENCH 1810-1870), OIL ON CANVAS, H 
16”, W 12”, CHILDREN WITH MOTHER DOG 
& PUPS: $800/1,200 
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2028
ALOIS ARNEGGER (AUSTRIAN, 1879-1967), OIL ON CANVAS, H 24”, 
W 36”: $800/1,200 

2029
ALOIS ARNEGGER (AUSTRIAN, 1879-1967), OIL ON CANVAS, H 24”, 
W 36”, “ALP GLOW”: $800/1,200 

2030
GUY CARLTON WIGGINS (AMERICAN 1883-1962), OIL ON CANVAS, 
H 10’’, W 14’’: $1,500/2,500 

2031
MARSHALL MAYNARD FREDERICKS (USA. 1908-1998), BRONZE 
SCULPTURE, H 31”, W 10”, L 15”, “BABOON & SITTING FRIEND”: 
$40,000/50,000 
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2032
VICTOR-CONSTANTIN DELAIGUE 
(FRENCH, XIX-XX), BRONZE SCULPTURE, 
H 30”, L 16”, D 15”, “DANTE’S INFERNO”: 
$5,000/7,000 

2033
ADRIAN GAUDEZ (FRENCH, 1845-1902), 
BRONZE SCULPTURE H 25 1/2”, L 13”, 
SEATED METALSMITH: $3,500/5,000 

2034
HENRY KIRKE BUSH-BROWN (AMERICAN 
1857-1935), H 24”, L 9”, “THE VIOLINIST”: 
$2,000/4,000 

2035
EMILE LOUIS PICAULT (FRENCH, 1833-
1915), BRONZE SCULPTURE, H 20”, W 11”, D 
8”, MINSTREL WITH VIOLIN: $2,000/3,000 

2036
EMILE LOUIS PICAULT (FRENCH, 1833-
1915), BRONZE SCULPTURE, H 25”, W 11”, 
D 14”, BEARDED STANDING MERCHANT: 
$3,000/5,000 

2037
YVONNE DIETERLE (FRENCH, 1882-1974), 
BRONZE SCULPTURE, H 26”, “LE SEMEL-
ER”: $2,000/4,000 
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2038
JOSEF LORENZL (AUSTRIAN, 1892-1950), 
BRONZE SCULPTURE, H 8 1/2”, W 4 3/4”, D 
5”, NUDE FEMALE: $700/1,000 

2039
DAUM  “DALI” SCULPTURE #73/300 H 14”: 
$1,000/2,000 

2040
AFTER SIR PETER LELY (DUTCH, 1618-
1680) OIL ON CANVAS H 49” W 40” ROBERT 
GREVILLE: $1,000/3,000 

2041
AFTER ABRAHAM BLOEMAERT (ITALIAN, C 1620), OLD MASTER OIL ON CANVAS, H 51”, 
W 63”, VERTUMNUS & POMONA: $6,000/10,000 

2042
TOM WESSELMANN (AMERICAN, 1931-2004), SERIGRAPH ON PAPER, #26/75, H 13 1/2” W 23 
1/2”, “BEDROOM FACE”: $6,000/10,000 

2043
BENNY ANDREWS (AMERICAN, 1930-2006), 6 COLOR ETCHINGS FROM “EVERYTHING 
THAT RISES MUST CONVERGE”, 2005, W 27”, L 20”, ENCASED: $2,500/4,000 
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2044
ÁNGEL BOTELLO PUERTO RICAN MONO-
PRINT ON PAPER H 17” W 13”: $1,000/1,500 

2045
GRACE HARTIGAN (AMERICAN, 1922-2008), 
WATERCOLOR ON PAPER, 1987, H 30”, W 
22”, “JEANETTE’S SHOES”: $800/1,300 

2046
ADOLF GOTTLIEB (US, 1903-1974), COLOR 
AQUATINT & ETCHING, 1972, PLATE: H 
23”, W 18”, UNTITLED (FROM “PRINTS FOR 
PHOENIX HOUSE”): $1,000/1,800 

2047
PETER MAX (US/GERMAN, B. 1937), MIXED 
MEDIA ACRYLIC, COLOR OFFSET LITHO 
UNIQUE VARIATION, 1999, H 18”, W 24”, 
“FLAG WITH HEART”: $800/1,800 

2048
PETER MAX (US/GERMAN, B. 1937), MIXED 
MEDIA ACRYLIC, COLOR OFFSET LITHO 
UNIQUE VARIATION, 2001, H 28”, W 22”, 
“FLOWERS”: $600/1,200 

2049
PETER MAX (AMERICAN/GERMAN, B.1937), 
LITHOGRAPH, H 28 1/2”, W 21”, LADIES 
UNDER UMBRELLAS: $500/800 

2050
PIERRE ALECHINSKY (BELGIAN,1927-), 
COLOR LITHOGRAPH, 1970, H 25 1/2”, 
W 40”, “PROBLEME DEMOGRAPHIQUE: 
$800/1,200 

2051
JOHN AUGUST SWANSON (AMERICAN, 
B.1938), SCREENPRINT, 2007, H 36”, W 24”, 
‘PROCESSION’: $1,500/2,000 

2052
LEROY NEIMAN (AMERICAN, 1921-2012), 
SERIGRAPH, H 27”, W 35”, “THE ROCKET 
ROGER”: $900/1,100 

2053
LEROY NEIMAN (AMERICAN, 1921-2012), 
SERIGRAPH, H 22”, W 32”, “RACE OF THE 
YEAR”: $500/800 
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2054
LEROY NEIMAN (AMERICAN, 1921-2012), 
SILKSCREEN PRINT, H 29”, W 42”, OPEN-
ING CEREMONY, OLYMPICS: $600/800 

2055
LEROY NEIMAN (AMERICAN, 1921-2012), 
SERIGRAPH, H 26”, W 19”, “DEUCE”: 
$300/500 

2056
CONTEMPORARY BRONZE SCULPTURE, H 
36”, L 38”, D 28”, CHILDREN READING ON A 
PARK BENCH: $4,000/6,000 

2057
CONTEMPORARY BRONZE LIFE-SIZE 
BUCK & DOE, H 73” & 38”, L 53” & 57”, D 24” 
& 12”: $6,000/8,000 

2058
CONTEMPORARY BRONZE SCULPTURAL 
LIFE-SIZE FOUNTAIN, H 63”, W 27”, D 27”, 
WINGED FEMALE WITH BUTTERFLY: 
$6,000/8,000 

2059
BLACK FOREST CARVED WALNUT SCULP-
TURE, H 72”, W 27”: $10,000/15,000 

2060
18KT ROSE GOLD AND 33.18CT MORGAN-
ITE AND DIAMOND RING, GIA, SIZE 8: 
$28,000/56,000 

2061
18KT YELLOW GOLD AND 60CT NATURAL 
FANCY DIAMOND EARRINGS, PAIR, H 2 
1/8”: $22,000/44,000 

2062
32.34CT AQUAMARINE, DIAMOND &14KT 
WHITE GOLD RING, GIA: $22,000/44,000 
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2063
18KT YELLOW GOLD AND RUBY, EMERALD, AND SAPPHIRE 
BRACELET/NECKLACE, L 9 1/2”-17”: $22,000/44,000 

2064
18KT WHITE GOLD AND 16.22CT DIAMOND TENNIS BRACELET, L 
7”, UGL: $45,000/90,000 

2065
GERMAN DOUBLE BASS, C. 1950, H 6’: $2,000/2,500 

2066
ROBERT IRWIN ADAMS STYLE SATINWOOD AND HAND PAINTED 
DINING ROOM SET: $3,000/5,000 

2067
CRAFTSMAN WORKSHOPS, STICKLEY OAK DINING SET, C.1907, 
H 29”, DIA 48”: $3,000/5,000 

2068
STICKLEY HANDCRAFT CRAFTSMAN OAK LATE 20TH C. DINING 
SET WITH SIX CHAIRS & DOUBLE TRESTLE TABLE, H 30”, W 42”, 
L 90”: $5,000/7,000 

2069
LIMBERTS FURNITURE, GRAND RAPIDS, MI OAK LIBRARY 
TABLE, EARLY 20TH C., H 29”, W 60”, D 30 1/4”: $1,000/2,000 
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2070
STICKLEY BROS. OAK SERVER, C.1912, H 
39”, W 44”, D 18”: $1,000/2,000 

2071
GUSTAV STICKLEY ARTS AND CRAFTS 
OAK LOUNGE CHAIR, C.1912, H 32”, W 76”, 
D 30”: $1,000/2,000 

2072
STICKLEY BROS. OAK CONSOLE, C.1920S, 
H 30”, W 32”, D 20”: $800/1,200 

2073
GUSTAV STICKLEY OAK CABINET, C.1905, 
H 56”, W 52”, D 13”: $800/1,200 

2074
ARTS AND CRAFTS OAK MORRIS CHAIR, 
EARLY 20TH C., H 38”, W 30”, D 36”: 
$1,500/2,500 

2075
QUEEN ANNE STYLE WALNUT DRAW 
STYLE BANQUET TABLE BY HEXTER, H 
31”, W 45”, L 137” EXTENDED: $1,000/1,800 

2076
BOMBE HAND PAINTED THREE DRAWER 
VERNIS MARTIN COMMODE, H 36’, L 48”, D 
24”: $1,000/2,000 

2077
TABRIZ PERSIAN RUNNER W 4’2” L 36’7”: 
$1,500/2,000 

2078
JAPANESE HAND PAINTED SILK ON PAPER 12 PANEL SCREEN, 18TH C., EACH PANEL: H 69”, W 24”: $8,000/12,000
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2079
TURKISH WOOL RUG, C. 1960-70, 7’ 8” X 4’ 10”: $800/1,200 

2080
PERSIAN TABRIZ ORIENTAL CARPET W 12’ L 15’: $4,000/6,000 

2081
PERSIAN TABRIZ HAND WOVEN WOOL CARPET W 11’3’’ L 14’3’’.: 
$3,000/5,000 

2082
TABRIZ PERSIAN ORIENTAL RUG W 10’2” L 14’: $3,000/5,000 

2083
VERY FINE SILK FOUNDATION & PURE SILK PERSIAN SINO CAR-
PET, 14’ 0” X 10’ 0”: $5,000/7,000 

2084
AFGHAN KAZAK ALL WOOL, HAND WOVEN RUG, 10’ 2” X 7’ 5”: 
$1,000/1,500 
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2085
TABRIZ PERSIAN FINE WOOL CARPET, 18’ 5” X 10’ 5”: $4,000/6,000 

2086
PERSIAN PALACE DESIGN CARPET, C. 1980, 13’ 8” X 10’ 0”: 
$2,500/4,500 

2087
FINE KERMAN PERSIAN CARPET, C. 1930-40, 17’ 10” X 11’ 6”: 
$2,500/3,500 

2088
KASHMAR, IRANIAN ORIENTAL CARPET W 9’5” L 12’8”: 
$1,500/2,000 

2089
TURKISH WOVEN LEGENDS KENTWILLY CARPET, W 6’ 1”, L 8’ 
2”: $800/1,200 

2090
PERSIAN KERMANSHAH WOOL CARPET, ANTIQUE, W 8’ 10”, L 12’ 
1”: $1,000/2,000 
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2091
TURKISH TULU ANGORA WOOL RUG, W 6’ 
3’, L 9’: $800/1,200 

2092
AUBUSSON STYLE ORIENTAL RUG, W 9’, L 
11’ 8”: $1,000/2,000 

2093
PAKISTANI MERRIFIELD CARPET, W 6’, L 
8’ 8”: $800/1,200 

2094
TURKISH HAND WOVEN RUBIA RUG, W 8’, 
L 8’ 1”: $800/1,200 

2095
PERSIAN TABRIZ WOOL CARPET, SEMI-
ANTIQUE, W 10 1”, L 12’ 2”: $700/900 

2096
TURKISH OUSHAK WOOL CARPET, W 12’, 
L 17’: $700/1,000 

2097
BIJAR PERSIAN WOOL RUG, W 6’, L 8’ 10”: 
$300/400 

2098
KESHAN DESIGN ORIENTAL WOOL RUG, 
C. LATER 20TH C., H 8’, W 5’ 1”: $400/500 

2099
OUSHAK HAND WOVEN PAKISTAN CAR-
PET, W 5’ 1” X L 7’ 2”: $300/500 

2100
RUSSIAN SHIRVAN RUG, C. 1880-90, 5’ 10” X 
3’ 10”: $700/1,000 

2101
TURKISH SERAPI DESIGN CARPET, W 6’ 2”, 
L 7’ 2”: $800/1,200 

2102
TEKKE BOKHARA WOOL CARPET, W 6’ 7”, 
L 9’ 8”: $300/500 
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2103
AUSTRIAN DORE BRONZE AND ENAMEL 
BRACKET CLOCK, C. 1900, H 10 1/2”, W 5 
1/2”: $1,000/2,000 

2104
FRENCH EMPIRE ROSEWOOD MARQUE-
TRY INLAID MANTLE CLOCK, BRONZE 
ORMOLU, CIRCA 1820, H 18”: $1,500/2,500 

2105
SEVRES BISQUE AND BRONZE SCULP-
TURES PAIR H 14” AUTUMN AND WINTER: 
$1,000/2,000 

2106
SCHONBEK “BARONET” TWELVE-LIGHT 
CRYSTAL CHANDELIER, H 24”, DIA 28”: 
$2,000/3,000 

2107
FRENCH FIVE LIGHT BRONZE AND POR-
CELAIN CANDELABRA, 19TH CENTURY, 
PAIR, H 11”, W 18”: $400/600 

2108
WATERFORD CRYSTAL 12 LIGHT CHAN-
DELIER, H 39”, DIA 35”: $4,000/6,000 

2109
SIX LIGHT BRASS AND PORCELAIN CHAN-
DELIER, H 26”, DIA 25”: $300/500 

2110
SCHONBEK CRYSTAL 11 LIGHT CHANDE-
LIER H 20” DIA 19.5”: $1,000/1,500 

2111
SCHONBEK TWENTY-FIVE LIGHT CRYS-
TAL CHANDELIER, C. 2000, H 72”, DIA 36”: 
$7,000/9,000 

2112
TEN-LIGHT BRASS AND CRYSTAL “ORB” 
CHANDELIER, H 24”, DIA 28”: $500/1,000 
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2113
GILT BRONZE FRENCH EMPIRE FIGURAL 
CANDELABRA, 19TH CENTURY, PAIR, H 
17” - 30”: $400/600 

2114
DUTCH PAINTING ON COPPER 19TH.C. H 
8”, W 6”: $300/500 

2115
WILLIAM S. ROSE (AMERICAN, 1846-1938), 
OIL ON CANVAS, H 42”, W 31”, PORTRAIT 
OF A BOY: $400/600 

2116
FORREST K. MOSES, OIL ON MASONITE H 
15” W 23” OLD CIDER MILL: $500/800 

2117
DOUGLAS ARTHUR TEED (AMERICAN, 
1863-1929), OIL ON CANVAS, LANDSCAPE, H 
23”, W 29”: $1,000/1,500 

2118
OTTO HELLMEIER OIL ON CANVAS, H 15”, 
L 22”, HARBOR LANDSCAPE: $600/800 

2119
STOYE, OIL ON PANEL, 1912, H 30”, W 43”: 
$300/500 

2120
RUDOLF RITTER VON REICHL, (1881-1911), 
OIL ON PANEL, H 10”, W 8”: $400/600 

2121
RUDOLF RITTER VON REICHL, (1881-1911), 
OIL ON WOOD PANEL, H 10”, W 8”: $400/600 

2122
RUDOLF RITTER VON REICHL, (1881-1911), 
OIL ON PANEL, H 10”, W 8”: $400/600 
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2123
RUDOLPH RITTER VON REICHL, (1881-
1911), OIL ON WOOD PANEL, H 10”, W 8”: 
$400/600 

2124
RICHARD HALL (B.1952), MIXED MEDIA, H 
43”, W 34”, ABSTRACT: $400/500 

2125
ROYAL HILL MILLESON (USA, 1849-35), 
OIL ON CANVAS, H 29”, W 40”, WESTERN 
LANDSCAPE: $300/400 

2126
KENT WILLY TURKISH HAND WOVEN 
WOOL CARPET W 9’11’’ L 10’.: $1,500/2,500 

2127
CAUCASIAN SOUMAK WOOL CARPET, W 
7’ 8’’, L 13’ 6’’: $700/1,000 

2128
CAUCASIAN HAND WOVEN WOOL RUG 
C.1930 W 2’11’’ L 4’11’’.: $200/400 

2129
YAZD HAND WOVEN WOOL CARPET W 
6’1’’ L 9’2’’.: $1,000/1,500 

2130
KERMANSHAH HAND WOVEN WOOL CAR-
PET, W 10’ 11”, L 15’ 1”: $2,000/2,500 

2131
PERSIAN BIJAR HAND WOVEN WOOL 
CARPET W 12’3’’ L 17’7’’: $1,200/2,000 

2132
PERSIAN KERMAN WOOL CARPET, W 8’ 
11”, L 12’: $750/1,000 

2133
ORIENTAL RUG W 10’2” L 14’: $/ 

2134
JOHN (GIOVANNI) CALIFANO (ITALIAN/
AMERICAN, 1864-1946), OIL ON CANVAS, H 
34”, W 52”, MOUNTAIN SCENE: $1,500/2,000 
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2135
AMERICAN SCHOOL, OIL ON 
CANVAS, C. 1820-1860’S, H 28”, 
W 36”, CATTLE WATERING: 
$700/1,000 

2136
WILLIAM VERDULT (DUTCH/
AMERICAN, B. 1939), OIL ON 
PAPER, H 22”, L 28”, SUMMER 
LANDSCAPE: $400/600 

2137
OTTO EICHINGER (AUSTRIAN, 
1922-2004) OIL ON BOARD, H 9”, 
W 7 1/2”: $400/800 

2138
J. A. B. OIL ON CANVAS, C.1860 
H 10 1/2”, W 9” GIRL WITH 
GRAPES: $700/1,000 

2139
BATHIEU, (BELGIUM CIRCA 
1900) OIL ON CANVAS, H 7 1/2”, 
W 9 1/4”: $600/800 

2140
PRIMITIVE OIL ON CANVAS, C. 
1850, H 30”, W 40”: $500/800 

2141
FREDERICK WINTHROP RAMS-
DELL (AMERICAN, 1865-1915), 
OIL ON CANVAS LAID DOWN, H 
24”, W 20”: $300/500 

2142
OIL ON CANVAS, H 48”, L 36”: 
$400/500 

2143
OLD MASTER RELIGIOUS 
OIL ON CANVAS H 36” W 27” 
CHRIST CARRYING CROSS: 
$500/700 

2144
OLD MASTER 
19TH.C.RELIGIOUS PAINTING 
H 36” W 26”: $500/700 

2145
ANTIQUE RUSSIAN PAINT-
ING ON WOOD ICON, MARY 
MOTHER OF CHRIST H 11.5” W 
8.5”: $300/500 

2146
JOSEPH KORTE (AMERICAN 
20TH C.), OIL ON CANVAS, 8-’82, 
H 66”, W 48” “DANCE, GISELE G 
DANSK”: $500/700 

2147
HANS LENTEMAN, OIL ON 
CANVAS, H 23.5”, L 39.5”, LAKE 
LANDSCAPE: $300/400 

2148
AMERICAN OIL ON CANVAS, 
C. 1900-1910, H 34”, W 26”, POR-
TRAIT OF A GENTLEMAN: 
$500/1,000 

2149
H. GABRIEL (EARLY 20TH C), 
OIL ON CANVAS, H 23”, W 29”, 
AUTUMN LANDSCAPE SCENE: 
$500/700 
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2150
ABEL FAIVRE (FRENCH, 1867-1945), OIL ON 
CANVAS, H 18”, W 15”: $600/800 

2151
JERRINE HAPSBURG-LOTHRINGEN 
(AMERICAN, 1931-2015). OIL ON CANVAS, 
1983, H 30”, W 40”: $300/600 

2152
EDMUND H. GARRETT, (AMER. 1853 - 29) 
WATERCOLOR H 14” W 18”: $300/400 

2153
SIGNED NICOLAES BERCHEM, HAARLEM, 
17TH.C., DRAWING, H 9.5”, L 12”,: $700/1,000

2154
RAFAEL CORONEL (MEXICAN B.1932), PAS-
TEL & PENCIL DRAWING ON PAPER, 1968, 
H 23”, W 17”, “FIGURE #1”: $4,000/6,000 
 

2155
PAUL DELVAUX (BELGIAN, 1897-1994), INK 
DRAWING ON PAPER, H 9”, W 13”, FEMALE 
NUDE ON A SOFA WITH FIGURES: $700/900
 

2156
FRENCH OLD MASTER STYLE, DRAW-
ING ON PAPER, H 3 1/8”, W 2 3/4”, SEATED 
CHILD: $300/400 

2157
SIGNED “PAL”, FRENCH PASTEL, H 28”, W 
23”, PORTRAIT OF A DANCER: $400/600 

2158
JAMES NACHTWEY, ASSUMED ARCHIVAL 
PIGMENT PRINT, “RWANDA”, 1994, H 13”, 
W 19”: $2,500/4,000 

2159
AFTER FERNAND LEGER (FR 1881-1955), 
MUSÉE LEGER PUBLISHED LITHOGRAPH 
ON PAPER, 1953, “LA MUSÉE LEGER 
STAMP; IMAGE: H 20”, W 25”: $1,000/1,500 

2160
AFTER PABLO PICASSO SILK SCARF 
AUTHORIZED BY THE HEIRS OF PABLO 
PICASSO, MARIGOLD ENTERPRISES LTD, 
NY, 1984, H 19”, W 19”: $400/600 
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2161
IRANIAN/PERSIAN ZOLLANVARI PICTO-
RIAL RUG, W 3’ 7”, L 5’ 6”: $800/1,200 

2162
AFTER NICOLAS ROBERT BOTANICAL 
PRINTS, TWO, H 16.5”, L 12.5”: $400/600 

2163
AFTER ALBRECHT DURER, ETCHING, 
H 4.5”, L 2.75”, “THE MAN OF SORROWS 
WITH ARMS OUTSTRETCHED”: $400/600 

2164
LASZLO DUS, MONOPRINT, H 20”, W 39”: 
$300/500 

2165
PHILIP EVERGOOD (AMERICAN, 1901- 
1973), LITHOGRAPH, H 10”, W 8”: $300/500 

2166
LEONARD BASKIN (AMERICAN, 1922-2000), 
WOODCUT ON PAPER, H 60”, W 31”, ‘MAN 
OF PEACE’: $2,500/3,000 

2167
JIRI JOHN (CZECHOSLOVAKIAN, 1923-
1972), DRYPOINT MONOPRINT, 1967, PLATE 
SIZE: H 23”, W 19”: $300/600 

2168
ADRIENA SIMOTOVA (CZECH, B. 1926), 
COLOR AQUATINT MONOPRINT, 1969, 
PLATE SIZE: H 25”, W 19”, UNTITLED: 
$700/1,200 

2169
J. GOULD & H.C, RICHTER, HAND COL-
ORED LITHOGRAPHS, ANTIQUE, PAIR, H 
21”, W 14”, “COMETES CAROLI” & “MET-
ALLURA AENEICAUDA”: $200/300 

2170
BRONZE CIRCULAR PLAQUES, MODERN, 
PAIR, DIA 15”: $300/500 

2171
CHINESE BRONZE SEATED BUDDHA, H 7” 
W 6” D 5”: $1,000/2,000 
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2172
LANCERAY, RUSSIAN CAST IRON SCULP-
TURE, H 19”, W 17”, HORSEMEN: $400/500 

2173
ITALIAN CARVED MARBLE BUST, ROMAN 
EMPEROR, 19TH.C. TO C. 1900, AS IS, H 25”, 
W 15”: $500/1,000 

2174
14KT WHITE GOLD AND 4.57CT SAPPHIRE 
RING, GIA, SIZE 7 1/2: $13,000/24,000 

2175
18KT GOLD AND 52CT RUBY, SAPPHIRE, 
AND EMERALD NECKLACE, L 16”: 
$18,000/36,000 

2176
18KT YELLOW GOLD, 11CT DIAMOND, 
AND 10CT RUBY GENTLEMAN’S RING, 
SIZE 14: $22,000/44,000 

2177
13MM BLACK PEARL AND AMETHYST 
PENDANT NECKLACE,: $1,200/1,600 

2178
18TK WHITE GOLD AND 16CT DIAMOND 
FLOWER NECKLACE, L 36”: $38,000/76,000 

2179
14KT WHITE GOLD, RUBY, AND DIAMOND 
STACKING RINGS, 3 PIECES, SIZE 6- 6 3/4: 
$12,000/24,000 

2180
18KT YELLOW GOLD AND 6CT OPAL RING, 
SIZE 7 1/2: $6,500/13,000 

2181
14KT WHITE GOLD AND DIAMOND BAN-
GLE BRACELET, W 2 1/2”, GIA: $7,000/14,000 
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2182
14KT AND CARVED LAPIS LAZULI PEN-
DANT H 2 3/4”: $400/500 

2183
LOUIS PHILIPPE BOULLE CABINET, 19TH 
C., H 42 3/4’’ L 31 1/2’’ D 15 1/4’’: $400/700 

2184
AMERICAN MAPLE SLANT-FRONT DESK, 
C. 1800, H 44”, W 40”: $600/1,000 

2185
BAKER FEDERAL STYLE MAHOGANY 
SIDEBOARD, H 37”, L 72”, D 25”: $2,000/2,500 

2186
CARVED MAHOGANY BEDROOM SUITE, 7 
PIECES: $1,000/2,000 

2187
AUSTRIAN MARQUETRY INLAID MUSICAL 
SIDE CHAIR. 19TH.C.: $200/400 

2188
BEVELED GLASS RECTANGULAR MIR-
ROR, H 45”, W 33”: $400/600 

2189
SHERRILL WALNUT OPEN ARM CHAIRS 
PAIR: $300/400 

2190
FRENCH BOULLE SLANT-FRONT LADY’S 
DESK, 19TH C., H 38”, W 36”,: $1,200/2,500 

2191
FRENCH STYLE MAHOGANY ARMCHAIR, 
H 37” FORMERLY OF THE SCHLOTMAN 
ESTATE: $200/400 

2192
HAND CARVED WALNUT CABINET, CIRCA 
1920, H 63”, W 44”, D 20”: $200/400 
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2193
COUNTRY PINE ARMOIRE, H 
77”, W 48”, D 27”: $200/400 

2194
ANTIQUE AMERICAN ASH 
CORNER CABINET H 79.5”, L 
54”, D 26”: $400/600 

2195
CHIPPENDALE PIERCED BACK 
MAHOGANY UPHOLSTERED 
OPEN ARM CHAIR, H 38”: 
$200/400 

2196
BRASS FIRE PLACE TOOLS, 
FENDER & SCREEN, 3 PIECES: 
$200/400 

2197
WALNUT MANTLE AND MIR-
ROR, C. 1850: $300/400 

2198
IMPERIAL, GRAND RAPIDS, 
MICHIGAN, MAHOGANY SERV-
ER, EARLY 20TH C., H 31”, W 
39”, D 17”: $300/500 

2199
CHATEAU D’AX LEATHER SET-
TEES, PAIR, H 35”, W 62”, D 36”: 
$500/1,000 

2200
CARVED WHITE MARBLE PED-
ESTAL, H 40”: $300/400 

2201
CHINESE PORCELAIN FIGUR-
AL GROUPINGS, 4 PCS, H 7”-16”: 
$700/900 

2202
CHINESE TERRA COTTA 
FIGURE, H 25” W 11”, D 8 1/2”: 
$500/700 

2203
CHINESE TERRA COTTA 
SCULPTURE, H 19”, L 17”: 
$600/900 

2204
CHINESE TERRA COTTA CAM-
ELS, 2, H 19” & 20”, L 14” & 15”: 
$300/400 

2205
CHINESE TERRA COTTA FIG-
URE ON CAMELBACK, H 15”, L 
11”: $250/350 

2206
ASIAN TERRACOTTA FIGURES, 
4 PIECES, H 9”-22”: $75/125 

2207
JAPANESE BRONZER CEN-
SOR, MODERN, H 7”, DIA 7 1/2”: 
$100/200 

2208
JAPANESE BRONZE CHAM-
PLEVE CENSOR, 20TH C., H 6 
1/4”, DIA 5”: $150/250 
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2209
CHINESE SPINACH JADE TRAY, 
L 12”: $600/800 

2210
CHINESE CARVED SPINACH 
JADE SYMBOLIC AXES, 19TH 
C., PAIR, L 11 3/4”: $300/500 

2211
CHINESE CARVED GREEN 
JADE MINIATURE ELEPHANT, 
H 3”, L 4”: $100/200 

2212
CHINESE TERRA COTTA FIG-
URE ON HORSEBACK, H 10”, L 
10”: $300/500 

2213
CHINESE CARVED JADE FU 
LION, H 11”, W 6”: $2,000/2,500 

2214
CHINESE POTTERY STIRRUP 
CUPS, PAIR, H 9 3/4” DIA 7”: 
$150/200 

2215
CHINESE BLUE WHITE POR-
CELAIN COLLECTION, FOUR 
PIECES: $150/300 

2216
JAPANESE IMARI PORCELAIN 
CHARGER 19TH.C. W 13”, L 16”: 
$150/250 

2217
SAT SUMA PORCELAIN CEN-
TERPIECE, BRONZE MOUNTS 
19TH.C. H 9” DIA 20”: $300/500 

2218
JAPANESE PORCELAIN VASE, 
H 17”, DIA 12”: $200/300 

2219
JAPANESE POTTERY FISH 
BOWL, H 2.75” DIA 14.75”: 
$100/200 

2220
JAPANESE POTTERY DINNER-
WARE 72 PCS.: $200/300 

2221
WROUGHT IRON SUN DIAL H 
29”, DIA 15”: $150/300 

2222
WALTER BLESH, OIL ON 
CANVAS, 2, H 11 1/4”, W 8”, 
GATHERING SCENES: $250/450 

2223
WALTER BLESH, OIL ON CAN-
VAS, H 8 1/2”, W 11 1/2”, PEOPLE 
GATHERING: $200/300 

2224
MARG WOOD, ACRYLIC ON 
CANVAS H 29” W 36” VILLAGE: 
$250/350 

2225
GERMAN OIL ON ACADEMY 
BOARD, C. 1920, H 10”, W 12”, 
LANDSCAPE WITH POND: 
$200/250 

2226
AFTER CARLO DOLCI, OIL 
PAINTING, 1961 H 9”, W 8”, 
MADONNA AND CHILD: 
$200/300 

2227
PAINTING AFTER RAPHAEL 
1958 H 13” W 9” MADONNA: 
$200/300 
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2228
OIL ON CANVAS H 39” W 29” 
LANDSCAPE: $200/400 

2229
MARY P. DYER, AMERICAN, 
OIL ON CANVAS, 20TH CENTU-
RY, H 27”, W 18 1/4”: $200/400 

2230
MARC GARRISON, MIXED 
MEDIA H 19” W 15” ABSTRACT: 
$200/300 

2231
WESTON ACRYLIC ON CANVAS 
W 48” X 60” ABSTRACT: $200/300 

2232
H. WILLIAMS OIL ON CAN-
VAS H 8” W 16” LANDSCAPE: 
$200/300 

2233
ANDRE PICOT (FRENCH), 
OIL ON CANVAS, H 10”, W 8”: 
$200/300 

2234
OIL ON CANVAS, PORTRAIT OF 
SEATED WOMAN, 19TH C., H 
35”, W 27”: $200/300 

2235
RICHARD JERZY (AMERICAN, 
1943-2001), WATERCOLOR, 
1970, SIGHT: H 21”, W 13”, “IRIS 
FLOWERS”: $300/400 

2236
C. HUMMEL, WATERCOLOR 
1872 H 14” W 23” GERMAN CITY 
SCENE: $500/700 

2237
J.C. CLAGHORN (AMERICAN, 
1869-1947), WATERCOLOR ON 
PAPER, H 18”, W 29”, “SPRING 
PLOUGHING”: $350/600 

2238
GERARD PAUL (HAITIAN, B. 
1943) GOUACHE ON PAPER, H 
21”, W 13”, MAN HOLDING DOG 
OVER A TREE: $200/400 

2239
JAMES SALT (BRITISH, 1850-
1903), OIL ON CANVAS, H 14”, W 
18”, VENETIAN SCENE: $200/400 

2240
PRIMITIVE OIL ON CANVAS, C. 
1850, H 30”, W 40”, COUPLE IN 
ROWBOAT: $100/200 

2241
WILLIAM BENECKE, MIXED 
MEDIA & OIL ON PAPER ON 
BOARD, H 15 1/4”, W 11 1/4”: 
$200/400 

2242
WILLIAM BENECKE, MIXED 
MEDIA & OIL ON CANVAS 
ON BOARD, H 9 1/2”, W 7 1/2”: 
$150/250 

2243
MARC GARRISON MIXED 
MEDIA H 19” W 15”: $200/300 
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2244
J. C. BARS OIL ON CANVAS, 
1894, H 14”, L 26”, VENETIAN 
HARBOR SCENE: $200/400 

2245
GIOVANNI BRAGOLIN (1911 - 
81) OIL ON CANVAS H 28” W 20” 
CHILD: $300/600 

2246
ITALIAN SCHOOL SIGNED OIL 
ON CANVAS H 16” W 12” POR-
TRAIT: $250/350 

2247
MARIO MARESCA OIL ON 
CANVAS, H 24”, L 36”, “ITALIAN 
TERRACE”: $200/400 

2248
JOHN S. COPPIN, OIL ON CAN-
VAS 1948 H 21” W 20” GUITAR 
PLAYER: $200/300 

2249
MARY HATCH (AMERICAN, B. 
1935), OIL N CANVAS, 1986, 40”, 
H 36”, “HIS AMAZING TRICKS”: 
$250/400 

2250
P. GILLET, MODERN OIL ON 
CANVAS, 26”, H 30”, “TWO 
YOUNG HARLEQUINS”: $250/400 

2251
AVEDIS KHANTZIAN (ARME-
NIAN/AMERICAN 20TH C.), OIL 
ON CANVAS, 11/12/1983, H 16”, W 
20”, “NUDE STUDY”: $200/250 

2252
NANCI KROLL, OIL ON CAN-
VAS, “EVENING’S END”, H 24”, 
W 36”: $200/300 

2253
DURAND, CONTEMPORARY 
OIL ON BOARD, 48”, H 36”, 
ELONGATED FAMILY: $250/400
 

2254
KENNETH SMALLWOOD 
(AMERICAN), WATERCOLOR, 
H 15” W 22”, ‘MARCH DAY-
QUAILS’: $200/250 

2255
ARES ANTOYAN (AMERICAN, 
B. 1955), PASTEL DRAWING, H 
23”, W 19”, “QUEEN ANTOME”: 
$200/300 

2256
PATRICE BRETEAU LITHO-
GRAPH, H 12.5”, L 12.5”, “NEW 
WORLD”: $200/400 

2257
MEZZOTINTS ON PAPER, 19TH 
C., TWO H 13” W 10”: $200/300 

2258
OIL ON BOARD, H 24 1/2”, W 19 
1/2”: $300/500

2259
IN THE MANNER OF FRANZ 
VAN MIERRS THE ELDER OLD 
MASTER OIL ON WOOD, H 8 
1/4”, W 7”: $350/600 
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2260
JEAN-JACQUES BERNE-BELLECOUR 
(FRENCH, 1874-1939) OIL ON CRADLED 
PANEL, H 18”, W 14”: $2,500/4,000

2261
M. LOPEZ CANTERO (SPANISH), OIL ON 
CANVAS, H 21”, W 15 1/2”, “ALCAZAR DE 
SEVILLE”: $3,600/6,000 

2262
FRENCH BARBIZON SCHOOL OIL ON CAN-
VAS, H 15 1/2”, W 19 1/2”: $900/1,500 

2263
ARMAND POTHIER, OIL ON TIN, H 20”, W 
26”: $300/500 

2264
FRANTISEK HORNIK-LANSKY (CZECH, 
1899-1955), OIL ON CANVAS, H 12 1/2”, W 20 
3/4”: $1,200/1,800 

2265
DUTCH OIL ON BEVELLED WOOD PANEL, 
1870, H 26”, W 36”: $5,000/8,000 

2266
GEORGE HERBERT (WELSH, 1593-
1633), OIL ON CANVAS, H 31”, W 25 1/4”: 
$3,000/5,000 

2267
DAVID BECKER [AMERICAN B.1937] OIL 
ON CANVAS, 1967 H 38”, W 32” SURREALIS-
TIC FIGURE: $600/800 

2268
18TH/19TH CENTURY OIL ON CANVAS, H 
22 1/4”, W 26”, COWS CROSSING BRIDGE: 
$500/800 

2269
GUILLAUME CORNEILLE (DUTCH, 1922-
2010), COLOR LITHOGRAPH, 1979, SIGHT: 
H 19”, W 25”, FEMALE NUDE WITH SOFA: 
$200/400 

2270
MODERN COLOR ETCHINGS WITH AQUA-
TINT, COUPLE STANDING, LADY SEATED, 
1970, 2, #15/50 & 17/50, 12” X 11” & 11” X 7”: 
$200/400 
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2271
AFTER SALVADOR DALI, 
COLOR AQUATINT & ETCHING 
WITH GLITTER, PLATE SIZE: H 
15”, W 11 1/4”: $200/300 

2272
GEORGES ROUAULT (FRENCH, 
1871-1958), WOODCUT IN 
BLACK & WHITE, IMAGE: H 11 
1/2”, W 7 5/8”: $100/200 

2273
YAACOV AGAM (ISRAELI, B. 
1928), SERIGRAPH, H 9”, W 10 
1/2”: $200/400 

2274
PICASSO (SPANISH, 1881-1973), 
COLOR LITHOGRAPH, H 21 
1/2”, W 22”, “LA COLOMBE DE 
LA PAIX”: $200/400 

2275
AFTER FRANCISCO ZUNIGA, 
BLACK & WHITE LITHO-
GRAPH, “MUJER PENSATIVA”, 
21” X 25”: $200/300 

2276
WHITE MARBLE SCULPTURE, 
H 22”, MADONNA & CHILD: 
$200/400 

2277
AFTER FREDERIC REMING-
TON (AMERICAN, 1861-1909), 
BRONZE SCULPTURE, C.1984, H 
13”, ‘COMING THROUGH THE 
RYE’: $200/400 

2278
K. C. PRIMM, WOOD SCULP-
TURE, DIA 45 1/2”: $200/400 

2279
STEINECK A-B-C CAMERA 
WATCH, L 9 1/4”: $1,500/2,000 

2280
MEXICAN STERLING AND 
CHALCEDONY BRACELET  
AND EARRINGS: $125/250 

2281
HECTOR AGUILAR MEXICAN 
SILVER BRACELET AND EAR-
RINGS: $150/300 

2282
MAJOLICA DOUBLE HANDLE 
POTTERY VASE, H 30.25” DIA 
13”: $200/300 

2283
DECO COPPER AND WROUGHT 
IRON WALL SCONCES, PAIR, H 
12”, W 9”: $100/150 

2284
FRENCH EMPIRE D’ORE 
BRONZE THREE LIGHT WALL 
SCONCES, PAIR, W 7 1/2”, L 9”: 
$200/300 

2285
9 LIGHT CRYSTAL CHANDE-
LIER H 34” DIA 28”: $250/400 

2286
CYLYNDRICAL WROUGHT 
IRON, GLASS CHANDELIER H 
4’: $400/500 

2287
PEKING GLASS TABLE LAMP, 
H 14 1/4”: $400/600 
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2288
AFTER PRADIER, SPELTER 
SCULPTURES CONVERTED TO 
TABLE LAMPS, PAIR, H 37”, 
STANDING CLASSICAL STYLE 
FEMALES: $300/500 

2289
ITALIAN BRONZE “ALADDIN 
LAMP”, C. EARLY 20TH C., H 
34”, DIA 9”: $200/400 

2290
USS CONSTITUTION SHIP 
MODEL, MODERN. H 24”, L 37”: 
$200/400 

2291
ENGLISH QUEEN ANN STYLE 
WALNUT SIDE CHAIRS, PAIR, H 
40’’ W 23” D 23’’: $250/400 

2292
ENGLISH CHIPPENDALE 
STYLE MAHOGANY ARM-
CHAIRS, PAIR: $100/150 

2293
FRENCH LOUIS XV STYLE 
CARVED WALNUT OPEN 
ARMCHAIRS, C. 1920’S, PAIR,: 
$250/500 

2294
COUNTRY FRENCH 18TH C, 
STYLE CARVED PINE DESK, 
LATER 20TH C., H 30”, L 55”, D 
27”: $200/350 

2295
BAKER WALNUT DRUM END 
TABLE, H 24”, DIA 20”: $175/300 

2296
IRISH CARVED OAK CONSOLE 
TABLE, C. 1880-1900, H 28”, L 
43”, D 22”: $100/200 

2297
GEORGIAN STYLE, MAHOGA-
NY CIRCULAR LEATHER TOP 
DRUM TABLE, H 28”, DIA 30”: 
$100/150 

2298
GUSTAV STICKLEY OAK LAMP 
TABLE, C.1903, H 29”, W 24”, D 
24”: $500/800 

2299
STICKLEY ASSOCIATED 
CABINETMAKERS OAK SIDE 
TABLES, EARLY 20TH C., 2 
PIECES, H 18”-20”: $300/500 

2300
GUSTAV STICKLEY OAK ARM-
CHAIR, C.1904-1906, H 42”, W 
28”: $200/400 

2301
ARTS AND CRAFTS OAK OPEN 
ARMCHAIR, EARLY 20TH C., H 
41”, W 24 1/2”, D 21”: $500/800 

2302
STICKLEY & BRANDT MISSION 
OAK OPEN ARMCHAIR, C. 1900, 
H 38”, W 26”: $150/300 
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2303
LIMBERTS MISSION OAK OPEN ARM-
CHAIR, C. 1900, H 38”, W 26”: $100/200 

2304
ARTS & CRAFTS OAK SLAT BACK ARM 
CHAIR, H 34” L 27.25”: $200/500 

2305
ARTS & CRAFTS OAK SLAT BACK SOFA, H 
26”, L 71”, D 32”: $350/700 

2306
UNITED TABLE BED CO. ARTS & CRAFTS 
OAK TABLE BED H 30”, L 49”, D 29.25”: 
$200/400 

2307
A. A. GRIFFIN ARTS AND CRAFTS OAK 
CHIROPRACTOR BED, H 23”, L 63”, D 19”: 
$200/600 

2308
MISSION OAK DROP LEAF DESK, H 40”, W 
35”, D 16”: $150/250 

2309
ARTS AND CRAFTS STYLE OAK CABINETS, 
EARLY 20TH C., PAIR, H 33”, W 33”, D 25”: 
$400/600 

2310
ARTS AND CRAFTS STYLE OAK RECLIN-
ER, EARLY 20TH C., H 42”, W 32”, D 39”: 
$150/250 

2311
ARTS AND CRAFTS STYLE OAK ARM-
CHAIR, EARLY 20TH C., H 40”, W 20”, D 21”: 
$500/800 

2312
SIKES FURNITURE ARTS AND CRAFTS 
STYLE OAK UMBRELLA STAND, EARLY 
20TH C., H 28”, W 13”: $150/250 

2313
ART VAN FURNITURE ARTS AND CRAFTS 
STYLE OAK DRESSER AND CHEST OF 
DRAWERS, 2 PIECES, H 46”-56”: $500/800 

2314
SEALY FURNITURE LEATHER OTTOMAN 
AND CHAIRS, 3 PIECES, H 16”-36”: $300/500 
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2315
CHINESE PINE CHESTS, 19TH 
C., 2 PIECES, H 12”: $200/400 

2316
CHINESE PINE CHEST, 19TH C., 
H 24”, W 37”, D 16”: $200/400 

2317
ROSEWOOD FRAME SOFA, 
CIRCA 1930 H 30”, L 84”: $250/350 

2318
KELIM HANDWOVEN WOOL 
CARPET, W 5’ 11”, L 8’ 11”: 
$300/500 

2319
KELIM HANDWOVEN WOOL 
RUNNER, W 2’ 6”, L 9’ 7”: 
$150/250 

2320
ANATOLIAN WOOL RUG, W 2’ 
2”, L 3’ 9”: $75/150 

2321
KELIM HANDWOVEN WOOL 
RUG, W 3’ 7”, L 5’ 8”: $150/250 

2322
KELIM HANDWOVEN WOOL 
KALI, W 5’ 11”, L 11’ 4”: $200/400 

2323
KELIM HANDWOVEN WOOL 
RUG, W 4’ 11”, L 9’ 11”: $200/400 

2324
KELIM HANDWOVEN WOOL 
RUG, W 4’, L 5’ 10”: $150/250 

2325
KELIM HANDWOVEN WOOL 
RUG,, W 7’ 10”, L 9’ 11”: $300/500 

2326
CHINESE HAND WOVEN 
ROUND WOOL RUG, LATE 20 
TH C., DIA 7’ 11”: $200/250 

2327
KASHAN TREE OF LIFE SILK 
PICTORIAL RUG, W 23”, L 28.5”: 
$200/250 

2328
SWEDISH ROLLAKAN FLAT 
WEAVE CARPET, W 68”, L 96”: 
$75/125 

2329
BALUCHISTAN ORIENTAL 
WOOL PRAYER RUG, SEMI-
ANTIQUE, W 2’ 7”, L 4’ 2”: 
$75/100 

2330
BALUCHISTAN WOOL PRAYER 
RUG, W 2’ 6”, L 4’ 1”: $75/150 

2331
KELIM HANDWOVEN WOOL 
RUG, W 2’ 8”, L 4’ 1”: $75/150 

2332
KELIM WOOL PILLOWS, 7 
PIECES: $200/400 
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2333
IRANIAN ORIENTAL RUG W 2’ 
3” L 6’1”: $100/150 

2334
CHINESE HAND WOVEN RUG, 
W 2’ 4” X L 5’ 9”: $150/250 

2335
ORIENTAL WOOL RUG FRAG-
MENTS MADE TO PILLOWS, 
SET OF THREE, H 19”, W 19”: 
$100/200 

2336
RUDOLPH VON REICHL, 
PAINTINGS ON BOARD, PAIR, 
9” X 7 1/2”: $150/250 

2337
P. SCHOLT, OIL ON CANVAS, H 
24”, W 36”: $150/200 

2338
ROGERE, OIL ON MASONITE H 
22” W 15” LANDSCAPE: $100/200 

2339
WILLIAM TUCKER (AMERI-
CAN, B. 1945), OIL ON CANVAS, 
H 36”, W 24”, PORTRAIT, ART-
IST’S MOTHER: $100/200 

2340
CECELIA MAYR (BRAZILIAN), 
OIL ON CANVAS, H 8”, W 20”, 
“STILL #5”: $150/200 

2341
GERMAN, OIL ON PANEL, H 9 
1/2”, W 7 1/2”: $150/250 

2342
ROY SLADE (AMERICAN B. 
1933), OIL & COLLAGE ON CAN-
VAS, 1981, 24” X 18”, “SIENNA”: 
$100/150 

2343
ARN VERSLEGG OIL ON CAN-
VAS CIRCA 1960 H 24” W 36” 
LANDSCAPE: $100/200 

2344
ASELTINE WATERCOLOR, 
H 15”, L 12”, SEATED MALE: 
$150/250 

2345
OIL ON CANVAS, DOUBLE 
EAGLE II HOT AIR BALLOON, 
1978 NORTH ATLANTIC CROSS-
ING, H 22”, W 17”: $150/200 

2346
PAULA REEVE, PENCIL ON 
PAPER, H 16 1/2”, W 22 1/2”: 
$100/150 

2347
RAYMOND GLOECKLER (US 
B. 1928), PENCIL DRAWING 
ON PAPER, 1966, H 12”, W 9”: 
$300/500 

2348
ETHIOPIAN GOUACHE, H 10”, 
W 8”: $100/200 
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2349
DAVID BECKER, [AMERICAN 
B.1937] GOUACHE ON PAPER, 
1968, H 16”, W 19 1/4” “THE 
RETURN & PRESENTATION”: 
$300/500 

2350
WILLIAM A. BOSTICK, [AMERI-
CAN 1913-2007] WATERCOLOR, 
1983, H 19 1/4”, W 23 1/2” “MAY 
SNOW, GORGES”: $100/200 

2351
REVERSE PRINTED COLOR 
PRINTS ON GLASS, MODERN, 
PAIR. H 17” W 24”, HUNT 
SCENES: $150/250 

2352
P.J. REDOUTE, FOLIO, “CHOIX 
DES PLUS BELLES FLEURS”: 
$400/800 

2353
CHARLES SORLIER, 
“CHAGALL’S POSTERS A CAT-
ALOGUE RAISONNE”, H 12 7/8”, 
W 10”: $100/200 

2354
CHARLES FAZZINO (AMERI-
CAN, B. 1955), 3D NYC POP ART, 
C. 2006, IMAGE: H 5 1/2”, W 7”, 
“THE ‘LOVE’ OF THE CITY”: 
$125/200 

2355
LILLIAN SHAO (TAIWAN/ 
AMER 20TH C), SERIGRAPH, 
#36/300, LATE 20TH C, H 28”, W 
22”, ‘FLORA’S DREAM’: $150/200 

2356
ETCHING, C. 1900, H 8”, L 6”, 
BESPECTACLED GENTLEMAN: 
$100/200 

2357
SIR FRANK BRANGWYN, ETCH-
ING, H 15”, W 12”, “BRUGES”: 
$100/150 

2358
M. GEIBEL, WEIMAR, WOOD-
CUTS TWO H 12”, INTERIOR 
SCENES: $100/150 

2359
MEZZOTINT PORTRAIT CIRCA 
1900 H 11” W 8’: $100/200 

2360
JACK LEVINE, ETCHING ON 
PAPER H 11.75”, W 7.75”, “EL 
GRECO”: $150/200 

2361
JACK LEVINE, COLOR AQUA-
TINT ON PAPER, H 3 7/8”, W 
3”, “AN AMERICAN IN PARIS”: 
$150/200 

2362
LES MAITRES DE L’AFFICHE”, 
COLOR LITHOGRAPHS, C. 1900, 
3,  PAPER SIZE: H 16”, W 11”: 
$100/200 

2363
G. BLAEU, ENGRAVED MAP, 
ANGLICA REGNUM, 15” X 21”: 
$150/200 

2364
EGYPTIAN HAND PAINTED 
WOOD PLAQUE, H 6”, W 3 1/2”: 
$100/200 

2365
POTTERY PLASTER SCULP-
TURE H 14’’ W 8’’: $150/250 
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2366
A. ASCALON, SPELTER SCULP-
TURE, H 10 1/2”, W 9 1/2”: 
$150/200 

2367
LUCIO RANUCCI (ITALIAN, 
B. 1925) WATERCOLOR WITH 
GOUACHE, 1969, H 23”, W 11”, 
“ROMEO & JULIET”: $200/350 

2368
BRUCE THAYER (AMERICAN, 
B. 1952), OIL ON CANVAS, 1986, 
H 36”, W 19”, “PAY”: $150/300 

2369
FRANK A. BROWN (AKA PACO 
MORENO) (AMERICAN 1876-
1962), OIL ON CANVAS, 1930, H 
18”, W 15”, “HADIGAH” (ALGE-
RIAN PORTRAIT): $250/450 

2370
WAHYU WIJAYA (INDONE-
SIAN 20TH - 21ST C.), OIL ON 
CANVAS, 1976, 36” X 25”, “MY 
GARDEN”: $200/400 

2371
WAHYU WIJAYA (INDONESIAN 
20TH - 21ST C.), OIL ON CAN-
VAS, MAY 19, 1976, 25” X 22”, 
“KAYU API RESTAURANT”: 
$200/300 

2372
WAHYU WIJAYA (INDONESIAN 
20TH - 21ST C.), OIL ON CAN-
VAS, SEPT. 20, 1975, 40” X 53”, 
“DREAMERS”: $300/500 

2373
ALEXANDRE GREGOIRE 
(HAITIAN, 1922 - 2001), OIL ON 
MASONITE, H 24”, W 48”, “GAR-
DEN OF EDEN”: $200/400 

2374
SISSON BLANCHARD (HAITIAN 
1929-1981) , OIL ON MASONITE, 
H 20”, W 16”: $150/250 

2375
MILTON KEMNITZ, (AMERI-
CAN 1911-2005), OIL ON 
MASONITE, 32” X 48”, MON-
TAGE OF CITY BUILDINGS: 
$75/100 

2376
ROLF WOJCHIECHOWSKI, 
CONTEMPORARY COLLAGES, 
1992, 1993, 2000 4, H 7” TO 15”, W 
6” TO 16”: $200/400 

2377
DAVID FRAISER DRIESBACH 
(AMERICAN, B. 1922), VARIOUS 
MEDIA GRAPHICS, 5, H 6” TO 
13”, W 5” TO 25”: $200/400 

2378
JAPANESE UKIYO-E COLOR 
WOODBLOCK PRINTS, 5, H 14” 
W 10”: $300/500 

2379
VINTAGE JAPANESE WOOD-
BLOCK PRINT, H 13”, L 8.5”,: 
$75/125 

2380
HAND COLORED “FRESH 
FLOWER”, WOODBLOCK, H 14 
1/4”, W 9 1/4”: $75/125 

2381
RALPH A. WOLFE (AMERICAN, 
1894-1985)), INTAGLIO & LITHO-
GRAPHIC GRAPHICS, 3, H 6” TO 
11” W 8” TO 12”: $100/175 
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2382
AFTER SYLVAIN KINSBURGER 
(FRENCH, 1855-1935) , SPELTER 
BUST OF A WOMAN, H 6 1/2”: 
$75/150 

2383
CHINESE BRONZE SCULPTURE, 
H 8”, W 8 1/2”: $75/125 

2384
WATERFORD CRYSTAL 
“APPRENTICE BOWL”, H 6”, 
DIA 9.5”: $100/200 

2385
WATERFORD CRYSTAL COL-
LECTION, THREE PIECES: 
$100/200 

2386
WATERFORD CRYSTAL TIMES 
SQUARE COLLECTION, TWO 
PIECES: $100/150 

2387
WATERFORD CRYSTAL DESK 
CLOCK, H 3”: $50/75 

2388
WATERFORD CRYSTAL 
GOLFER COLLECTION, THREE 
PIECES: $125/200 

2389
WATERFORD CRYSTAL COL-
LECTION, THREE PIECES: 
$125/200 

2390
WATERFORD “TIMES SQUARE 
COLLECTION” CRYSTAL 
BOWL, H 8”, DIA 11.5”: $100/200 

2391
WATERFORD EVOLUTION 
AMBER AND BLUE ROUND 
DECANTER WITH BALL STOP-
PER, H 12”: $100/200 

2392
ROYAL RUDOLSTADT PORCE-
LAIN WITH CORALENE VASE H 
9 3/4”, W 7 1/2”: $50/75 

2393
AFRICAN CARVED WOOD FER-
TILITY SCULPTURE H 29’’ DIA 
6’’: $150/200 

2394
AFRICAN CARVED SEATED 
FIGURE, H 15”: $150/200 

2395
AFRICAN CARVED WOOD 
MULTI-FIGURE SCULPTURE, H 
8”, W 4 1/4”,: $75/125 

2396
AFRICAN BEADED CLOTH 
DOLLS, TWO, L 14” & 15”: $50/75 

2397
AFRICAN CARVED POLY-
CHROME WOOD MASK, H 20”: 
$125/250 

2398
AFRICAN CARVED WOOD 
POLYCHROME MASK, H 23”, W 
12”, D 12”: $150/250 

2399
CHINESE LETTER BOX, H 11 
1/2”, W 15”, D 9 3/4”: $75/150 
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2400
CHINESE CARVED WOOD TIN-
DER BUCKET, H 23”, W 16 1/2”, 
D 15”: $75/150 

2401
DONNA  PETROFF DL--- 
WATERCOLOR IRIS FLOWERS 
H 19” W 19”: $50/100 

2402
MARTHA RIDGWAY, PASTEL, 
1978, H 23”, W 18”: $50/75 

2403
F. E. HILL, WATERCOLOR 1894, 
H 13” W 9” CHESTNUT VEN-
DOR: $50/150 

2404
ZUBEL KACHADOORIAN, 
(AMERICAN, 1924-2002), 
GESSO & DRY PIGMENT ON 
MASONITE, 1968, 10 1/2” X 
11 3/4” “HIDDEN PASSAGE”: 
$50/100 

2405
ERTE (FRENCH 1892-1990) SERI-
GRAPH WITH HOT STAMPING, 
C. 35” X 23” “STARSTRUCK”: 
$50/100 

2406
VANITY FAIR “SPY” LITHO-
GRAPH AND PRINT, 2 PIECES H 
13” W 8 1/2”: $50/100 

2407
SOHAM DARWISH (CONTEM-
PORARY PAINTER FROM 
PORTLAND, OR) OIL ON CAN-
VAS, EARLY 1980’S, H 40”, W 
33”, SEATED MALE NUDE: 
$75/150 

2408
OIL ON CANVAS, LATER 
19TH C., H 32”, W 50’, CATTLE 
WATERING: $50/100 

2409
DR. GERHARD H. BAUER 
(EUROPEAN 20TH C.), 
GOUACHE, 1972, SIGHT:  23” X 
17”, “HAITI”: $150/250 

2410
SHARON WYSOCKI (AMERI-
CAN, CONTEMPORARY), HAND 
PAINTED BOOK COVER ART, 3 
PIECES H 7” TO 11”, W 4” TO 9”: 
$125/175 

2411
ROBERT QUALTERS (AMERI-
CAN, B. 1934), ACRYLIC & OIL 
ON MASONITE, 1966, 14” X 13”, 
“MUSICIANS”: $75/125 

2412
BRUCE THAYER (AMERI-
CAN, B. 1952), SURREALISTIC 
GRAPHICS, 3, H 4” TO 10”, W 4” 
TO 12”: $100/150 

2413
GENE DAVIS (AMERICAN, 1920-
1985), COLOR LITHOGRAPH, 
1973, IMAGE: H 24”, W 14”, 
“CHECKMATE”: $75/125 

2414
LEONARD BASKIN (AMERICAN, 
1922-2000), ETCHING, PLATE: H 
8 1/2”, W 4”, “SELF PORTRAIT”: 
$100/200 

2415
LEONARD BASKIN (AMERICAN, 
1922-2000), COLOR WOODCUT, 
IMAGE: H 10”, W 15”, “BEATI-
TUDES”: $100/200 

2416
LEONARD BASKIN (AMERICAN, 
1922-2000), ETCHING, PLATE: H 
8 3/4”, W 7 1/4”, “HANS BOHL”: 
$100/200 



For more information go to:  	 Sunday Page 38	  www.DUMOART.com

2417
LEONARD BASKIN (AMERICAN, 
1922-2000), ETCHING, H 17”, W 
17”, “MONTICELLI”: $100/200 

2418
GILT FRAME WITH PRINT H 
34” W 44”: $100/150 

2419
CHINESE WATERCOLOR ON 
PAPER H 26” W 49”: $200/400 

2420
CHINESE WATERCOLOR ON 
PAPER H 27” W 14”: $200/400 

2421
CHINESE WATERCOLORS 
SET OF 3 H 10.5” W 9.25 LAND-
SCAPES: $50/100 

2422
EUROPEAN CARVED WOOD 
FIGURE AND CORBEL, 2 PIEC-
ES, H 12”-15 1/2”: $75/150 

2423
BALI, INDONESIA, HANDWO-
VEN BASKETS, 3 PIECES, H 
6”-20”: $75/100 

2424
JAPANESE IMARI PORCELAIN 
BOWLS, 19TH C., 2 PCS., DIA 7”: 
$25/50 

2425
STAFFORDSHIRE “CHELSEA” 
PORCELAIN VASES, PAIR H 7”: 
$50/150 

2426
PORCELAIN CHERUB CANDLE-
STICKS, C. 1920, PAIR, H 10”,: 
$25/50 

2427
LIMOGES HAND PAINTED POR-
CELAIN JARDINERE C 1920 H 
8.5” DIA 11”: $100/150 

2428
ROYAL COPENHAGEN PORCE-
LAIN LADY, H 7”: $25/50 

2429
LLADRO PORCELAIN NATIV-
ITY, 3 PCS H 7 3/4”: $50/100 

2430
ROYAL WORCESTER “EVE-
SHAM” SERVING PIECES, 5: 
$50/150 

2431
BOOTHS, ENGLISH ‘VICTO-
RIA’ IRONSTONE COVERED 
TUREEN & TRAY, LATE 19TH 
C., L 16”: $25/50 

2432
JAPANESE CLOISONNÉ RED 
ENAMEL VASE, H 7 1/2”: $50/75 

2433
JAPANESE IMARI PORCELAIN 
BOWLS, ANTIQUE, TWO, DIA 
8”: $50/75 

2434
SPANISH BRASS AND MARBLE, 
TABLE LAMPS C. 1980, PAIR, H 
30”, AS IS: $25/50 

2435
WATERFORD COMPOTE AND 
OVERLAY BUD VASE: $50/75 

2436
STERLING INDIVIDUAL SALT 
AND PEPPER SHAKERS, 6 
PAIRS H 1 1/4”: $50/75 

2437
SILVER PLATE CHAFING DISH 
H 11”, DIA 12”: $100/125 
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2438
ENGLISH LUNCHEON FLAT-
WARE CIRCA 1880 24 PCS: 
$50/150 

2439
SPELTER FIGURE OF A FISH-
ERMAN, CIRCA 1900, H 8 1/2”, W 
10”, D 4”: $75/150 

2440
DAVID WHITE (AMERICAN, 
CONTEMPORARY), WATER-
COLOR, SIGHT: H 12”, W 
13”, EAGLE IN LANDSCAPE: 
$100/150 

2441
LEO RUSSELL (AMERICAN, B. 
1917), COLOR WOODCUT, 1960, 
H 7”, W 9 1/2”, “ABSTRACTION”: 
$150/250 

2442
BORIS O’KLEIN (FRENCH, 1893-
1985), COLOR ETCHING, H 6”, W 
17”, “E’TOURDIE”: $150/250 

2443
KATHE KOLLWITZ (GERMAN 
1867-1945), RESTRIKE ETCHING, 
H 7 1/8”, W 8 1/2”, “HAMBURG 
PUBLIC HOUSE”: $150/250 

2444
BRUCE THAYER (AMERI-
CAN, B. 1952), PAPIER MACHE 
SCULPTURE, 1983, H 14”, W 11”, 
“CLARK STREET PRESENTER”: 
$50/100 

2445
GEORGE CISMOSKI (CONTEM-
PORARY ARTIST), WELDED 
STEEL SCULPTURE, H 12”, W 
16”, D 10”, UNTITLED: $125/250 

2446
ANN SAVAGEAU (US NEO-DADA 
ARTIST), WASP NEST PAPER, 
BEETLE, WOOD & PAINT, 
C. 1994, H 6 3/4”, W 9”, D 12”, 
“TREASURE BOX”: $150/250 

2447
GEORGES BRAQUE (FRENCH, 
1882-1963), LITHOGRAPH, 
SIGHT: H 13 1/2”, W 9 3/4”, 
DOVES: $50/100 

2448
JOSEPH KOSSONOGI (ISRAELI 
1908-1981), COLOR LITHO-
GRAPH, IMAGE: H 16”, W 12”, 
MUSICIANS: $50/100 

2449
STIPPLE ENGRAVINGS OF 
ROMAN BUSTS, C. LATE 19TH 
TO EARLY 20TH C., SIGHT 
PAPER:  C. 8” X 13”: $30/50 

2450
PELLERIER, FRENCH AQUA-
TINTS WITH ETCHING, C. 
EARLY 20TH C., 2, C. 8” X 10” 
PLATE SIZE, HARBOR SCENES: 
$30/50 

2451
PHILIP GERLACH (CA 
CONTEMPORARY PHOTOGRA-
PHER), COLOR PHOTOGRAPH, 
1996, SIGHT: H 7 1/2”, W 9 1/2”: 
$10/15 

2452
MODERN FRAMED GREAT 
LAKES NAUTICAL MAPS, 2, 36” 
X 48” & 33” X 40”: $30/60 

2453
AFTER MARC CHAGALL, 
COLOR LITHOGRAPH, H 13”, W 
20”, “DER GELBE ENGEL, HOM-
MAGE A GARNIER”: $15/30 

2454
CONTEMPORARY COLOR 
SCREENPRINT, 2002, IMAGE: H 
27”, W 24”, UNTITLED COMPO-
SITION WITH RECTANGLES: 
$50/75 

2455
AFTER VLADIMIR JANOUSEK, 

OFFSET LITHOGRAPH POSTER, 
1990, H 33”, W 25”, GALERIE 

HLMESTA PRAHY: $20/30






